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Pearce, Walter

Abstract Log of “USS Wyoming” maintained by Ensign Walter Pearce.
At sea: 1861-64.

¥5,000,000
4to. (338 x 218 mm), approx. 160 pp. Commercial ledger book, brown hessian over boards, green marbled endpapers.
Housed in a custom made green quarter morocco slipcase and matching cloth chemise. Spine missing but covers firmly
attached, edges of binding reinforced with tape, covers rubbed and stained, generally toned internally and with some
light signs of handling, a few leaves loose, otherwise in very good condition.
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2013)
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002 BT 7T b THER—BRITI ZERAIKRE 34 #
HILDEBRANDT, Eduard

Auf seiner Reise um die Erde.
Berlin: R. Wagner, [1871-74].

¥4,000,000
Large folio. 34 chromolithographed plates by R. Steinbock after the original watercolours by Hildebrandt, printed on
textured paper mounted on card, printed title captions on verso. Plates loose as issued in original red leather-backed
cloth portfolio, title gilt to upper board, mounted gilt panels with allegorical figures of the continents. The portfolio a
little rubbed, lightly professionally cleaned, and with some minor restorations to the hinges of the portfolio flaps,
spotting on the mounts as usual, a couple of short marginal splits, but overall a very good copy.
LT T T FA8IS-68) L KA Y DHFETT, ZoRL MEDHENWNZ T ERY, TusvrE o
NV B AHDFBEFE LIz, U A~ L 4TI e VT 7T RSN OITIERITICED L E LT,
BT T T A 1862-64 FETINIT THH, A > N, P HHR— Ty b (XA), ~ WA, FHE PHEL
T4V BR, TRV ERLMIRIRITE L, Y SRS TL b &, IROEE 2 15 S e
300 ROKEEORERZHE £ Lz, Adbld, €O 34 fALERAIRE & L THRS L2 DT,
AAROEGN 3 5 (BlF, B, T7) &FCVET, (MY-45235)
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003 BB, /7o v RVav=Fy 7=y 7 oL 192714 RUH
Foujita, Tsuguharu (illust) / Brindejoint-Offenbach
Les Divertissements d'Eros.
Paris: Henry Parville, 1927.

¥600,000
8vo. (18.5 x 23.5cm.) 157 pp. With 30 pochoir illustrations, of which 10 are in full page. Wrappers. Edition limited to
296, of which 235 copies printed on Arches paper, numbered 126.

RAYDOHANT T RV ar=Fy 7=y 7 (1883-1956) MEE T —~ITHRE L7oFHE T, BRHOKE
Wz LTI L, Ry 2= X DREEH L2E D LWFRATT, 10 KOMRIT 7 L~— T, 20
AIEF 2 — By FEHIOWTNE TR STV ET, 296 MIRER T, AEILT VY 2 MUK &7z 235 5
FRERR T, 126 FOREF TR 5N TWVET, (MY-44814)

004 FEAME THER 19234 FV VL -z Fv T
Foujita, Léonard Tsuguharu
Self Portrait. 1923.
¥343,000

42 x 32 cm. Original etching, signed and dated in the plate. The famous self-portrait showing the artist at work.
(WABP-44360)

005 FEEFTE TSRARE : BRLEOD 4] (1925 )
FOUJITA (Léonard)
Fillette aux yeux réveurs. 1925

¥500,000
Eau-forte, épreuve en noir, nom de l'artiste inscrit a la mine de plomb en bas a gauche, (1925) 36 x 27cm. framed.
7 25O 1925 FEEUTHIE S AU 7SR O i fh, AEF IHEAES & OFEEMERS TR AICHE RSN T
WET, 36x 2 7 cm, KA, (MY-44758)

006 FEHmITSE [ PLoj] (1931 £F)
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Foujita
Cat and Kitten.

¥500,000
Matted. (Size: 45.3 x 60.5 cm) . Image Size: 29 x 40 cm.
FEHRE R ZHEZ D01, 7T A T D THEIFETZ 272 1920 4EEH T, ZDH WD LAEH
T OB EMEEND X H5127e0 F Lz, RREIZIE 2 OB N, BERAEO LoD &L
T A OER CERER SR 3L, S OR0d B D Bl AT B U I RBLSNTWET, ~U AT T a—
v (BRI E WS ehdiiRE o —FfE) 1280 8B YE, RV A 2, (MY-44816)

007 EEHNE [RIRE : =X DOBEZE] FIFERH NUF
Foujita
Ex-libris. Youki.
Paris: Privately published, n.d.

¥50,000
15 x 22.5cm. An ex-libris.with monochrome woodcut of mermaid by Foujita. Edition limited to 25, each numbered.
23 A4 % Lucie Badoud & S0, /XU ZEMFHROIE L I ZMETHEO 3 ABOET L, TN
HOWOTERENHT 725724 T, BEHE OBEFZITFFEAORX—/L « TR 2 LFERE LTz, 25 HRET
NAEET—7IZLT2F /7 0 — LAOKRKE TRH G, FEREFRSDHE TN TOET, (MY-44815)
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008 [Z7 RERBEAMME] 1160 48 & U 7 THIE
[Medieval Manuscript]
An Early Vellum Manuscript Leaf, from Homiletic Work, in Latin.
Formerly a part of cover of codex.
(Italy, ca. 1150).
¥230,000
43 x 28.5 cm. with folded three pieces of inner binding strap. (MY-44539)

009 (A7« Ryq—F— TEFMHE] H»bDOFANM] 1250 FEH b1 Y 7 THRYE
[Medieval Manuscript]

An Early Vellum Manuscript Leaf, from Avicenna's '"Canon Medicinae".
Formerly a part of cover of codex.
(North Italy, ca. 1250).

¥480,000
45 x 25 cm. An index sheet rubricated in red and blue: A to E on recto (black scribing not clearly legible through eyes;
with two-line inscribing by 16th century hand); E to M on verso. (MY-44541)

010 FFFEFE ZMEMORE FRHMICHIR
[lluminated leaf printed on vellum]
(The Annunciation).

¥370,000
ca. 17 x 10.8 cm. [lluminated and heightened in gold. A full-size illustration, very fine hand-coloured. Verso, 32 lines
text, initials hand-coloured.
SERARICHIRM S IR EOERE, REH T VAR~ U 72X Y 2 N OEZ 5 5 %25 M08 2 5
W=V ROFFBAY T, EELHAVTELIEMIN TV ET, (MY-44329)

011 B ERE (T RAOAEFROBRE FEEICHIR]

[llluminated leaf printed on vellum]
(Nativity.)

¥390,000
ca. 17.3 x 10.4 cm. Illuminated and heightened in gold. A full-size illustration, very fine hand-coloured. Verso, 32 lines
text, initials hand-coloured.
ERACUCEIR S NI HEDOFELE, 4 T ADEFOGH Z WA=V KROFRAY T, @FELHNTEL
TSN TWET, (MY-44435)

012 7R FROY =y 77 —HAT [481TEEF) FE REEI18E223Hi~21 E 13Hiz
ate
Johannes Fust and Peter Schoeffer (printer)
A leaf from Biblia Latina.
Mainz: Fust & Schoeffer, 1462.

¥850,000
Folio. 40 x 30 cm. A single leaf from the fourth edition of the Latin Bible. 2 cols., 48-lines. Headlines in red and blue, 2
line initials L,Q, and V. Preserved in mylar sleeve which is contained in an ingeniously designed exhibition case. In

perfect condition.
U T SV DEEERNTE I N e T A (0.1400-66) & R—H — = 77— (c.1449-1502)12 L D 1462
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EQH 14 BIZ~A U VIZBWTHYTE N, @ [48 1THE | LIFEN CWD U A H X EEDFEE—HFET
J, F 4 FHOIEEIREEE T, FERBRKE CTE 2 RYOERMEETT, MEIBETE 25— 12
I B TVWET, (MY-44425)

013 (> FaFTTV—7) UroHr« R R—U=x BEOHE] 14734F R |

FRAT—nF Ky —%

[Incunable Leaf] Beavais, Vincent of
A Leaf from Beavais’ Speculum Historiale.
(Strasbourg): (Johann Mentelin), (1473).

¥250,000
Matted: 48 x 34.5 cm. Printed in black ink, on both sides in double columns, 62 lines in thick roman script. Many of
the capital letters are touched in yellow ink and there are paragraph rubrics in red as well as large rubricated capitals in
red and blue. The leaf is headlined XXXI on one side in red and II on the other in blue. Handsomely mounted in cream
boards ruled in yellow and red.

MR OE] 1, 13D FI=afROBEELT 7 P« B R—T i 77 AFA 9Dz
O T Lo AL TR 281 O—@& 2R, 480502595 ThbRbAE 27 —T, B
NY 2= g YOFEEPKRY £7T, HaEE L LTELERRZL LT ST oY — RRF 3 —H
—DFEER [T T4 VOFATRL 72 EMOEMICEM 20k LB L 52 F LT,

IS AU A R T AT =V THIRS A X2 F 7705 bO—3E, EROE] 1345016700 £33,
5 A BOKBIEWETT N b O - EBbNE T, HIRIEOA LT ) IR BT 27 —/LT 1450 4RI
3% 13 COIAIFIRIFE OO & 0 T, BESCHFEELTLICH 40 FE2TITLE L,

~ v MZEEBNTWET, (MY-45386)

014 A FaFTT - V—=7) VrAF—HIT [FAVEEE] HOD—FE
[Incunabula leaf]
A leaf from Biblia.
(Augsburg): (Gunther Zainer), (ca. 1477).

¥43,500

41 x 28 cm. One leaf with an initial “I”” in red. Slightly thumbed and soiled on margin.

T AT NG QAR Y 7 A F— B LB ENS O—3, RS 7 TREES IREZECT 1) AY,
< MIHE G TWETR, mima o Z &3tk ET, (WABP-45579)

015 (Mo X=2FT7F-V—7) Vo2 YT 197 FEE| »oD—F
[Incunabula leaf]
A leaf from Biblia Latina.
(Strassburg): (Adolf Rusch, for Anton Koberger at Nuremberg), (ca. 1479, not after 1480).

¥75,600
47 x 33.5 cm. One leaf rubricated in red and blue and with two initials in red. Extremities browned. Housed in the
original wrappers.
A NTAT—=VOHENL v a2 PR LT 7 U iEREO—#E, /A FrEO—H T, ZOB®EEI, ==
L~V OFIRIE 2 —~ )V T —DFEFEEZT . N—BLOHIRIE T — A VRN o IS IEFEED T, Ly
aPHIRI L7 E ERTWET, BIRNEDNIES N—fF &, (WABP-45582)

016 (f>FaFTT V=) J—JHT [ FAVERE] »bO—¥
[Incunabula leaf]
A leaf from Biblia.
(Augsburg): (Anton Sorg), (1480).

¥43,500
40 x 28 cm. One leaf with an initial “S” in red. Some stained and thumbed on margin.
7T ATV OHIE Y — 7 753 1480 I HAR L 723 EN D O —HE, A 7 TFEES ST TS
AV, =y MO TWETA, WEERD Z ENHBRET, REFBITNI R INHLINET,
(WABP-45580)
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017 (16 HReFIITMY —7) o744 T TN T—F 0 B~V IVT Y
1 HiEEERE »ron—%E
[Early printed leaf] Pfintzing, Melchior (Kaiser Maximilian I.)
A leaf from Theuerdank.
(Nuremberg): (Hans Schonsperger), (1517).
¥82,000

35 x 29 cm. One leaf with a woodcut, hand-coloured.

(AT —=Fr 7] X, wlEn—<wEEN~ 7 V3 )7/1ﬁ(mwlﬂ%ﬁﬂM8E = /N
L= ) TICRIET D72 0IAT o Te i e EREIN TR b 0T, ~7 VI VTV HBEBHEICEb->TE D,
ER T T4V 4 I RELE L,
EOBFTEANAN AT —F 71213 < O%@I;’%ﬁﬁ\[&@ M0 REFEEITHEFICKFICONE I 2 L
Z A E R I A RO TS RRRIEA D O —3E, AR IZ Méﬁ\if@éﬂfbiﬁ” ~ v MIAE G TW
T, MEERDZ EBRHEET, (WABP-45581)

[HTFIATA]

018 TV Ry A« wXT 4 URHUT /F 7 T1hi] % 2R
Dante Alighieri
Dante col sito, et forma dell' inferno tratta dalla istessa descrittione del poeta
[Divine Comedy]. In Venegia nelle Case d'Aldo & d'Andrea di Asola.
[Venice: Aldus and Andrea di Asola], Agosto (August), 1515.

¥1,410,000
8vo. Second Aldine edition and first illustrated edition. (2), 244 pp. Double-page woodcut diagram of Hell; double- and
single-page woodcut charts of the sins of Hell and Purgatory. Aldine device on title-page and on verso of final leaf.
Early 19th century binding of full calf.
From the library of William Rossetti with a gift inscription to him on the verso of the front free endpaper: "William
Rossetti from his friend Vernon Lushington. 18 June 1873". Rossetti had published a translation in blank verse of the
Inferno in 1865. Vernon Lushington (1832-1912) was a judge closely associated with the Pre-Raphaelite Brotherhood
of which William Michael Rossetti was a founder member. It was Lushington, a Cambridge Apostle, who first
introduced Edward Burne-Jones to Dante Gabriel Rossetti in his college rooms. Lushington's daughter Kitty was
supposedly the model for Virginia Woolf's Mrs Dalloway.
Early inscription on title-page. Cover rubbed at edges and joints. Hinges cracking but tight.
TINEA L« TUACED Tl O 2/ (WM 1502 42) T, BRICHIOMIERN (L&), Hifko
FEO—E (RBAE), BROFEO—ERANLNLRD TORTT, KFILT VR ADFEDEZICHES
HNTEREORX MLy Y —=lZ Lo THUTSNE L2, ZORYEIZIET VL Ry A REbo Tz L5
ABNET, ARIIAZ VT - v F o B ZARROJFOHAH RO —ANTIF T Y=n, XUR, BA
T4 U a—RbLDORKTHMOLNSFEA 22 ) (Vittoria Colonna, Marchesa di Pescara, 1490-1547) 12k 2 &
NTWET, 77 A MIWREETRRDEHDRH Y 1506 FEFDO Y 2T 4 JROERRLONES, F7 7
TAHIROTL LR STZBFE D.G. B v T 4 DB T, A L NA=D—ATHEHL T 4 VT b~ AT -
7+ 7 ¢ (William Michael Rossetti, 1829-1919) O [HETT, V7 — /> + 7 v > k> (Vernon Lushington,
1832-1912)22 5 7 ¢ U 7 AIZ5E TIZEREED BT OIFEOHRIZ A > TWET, Ty vy b UEERHE T, rEYy
TARBEBRLL, 777 TARNHRICELWAMTLZ, T RU—R - RN—=0=Ug =V XEX T « 7
V- vty 7 I LD, v b TLlE, Ty vy hrOBRST 1 (Kitty)lZBZ 5L Uy
—V=T7 s UATO [ Fuya A RNl ODETAESS EEPNTVET,
HA MR=VILEZRBLNH Y £7, 19 AW ORELEE T T, A LERGATHET, (MY-43265)

019 A —7 [DMEQTDOMEDOE] [WEDOEDDa—<DREDOR] [DEDD
DEEDA] 1636 4 NV |
Baif, Lazare

De Vasculis Libellus,
adulescentulorum cause ex Byfio decerptus, addita vulgari Latinarum vocum interpretatione.
With: De Re Vestiaria Libellus, ex Bayfio excerptus: aditta wvulgaris linguae interpretatione, in
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adulescentulorum gratiam atq; utilitatem. Secunda editio. With: ESTIENNE, CHARLES.- Seminarium sive
Plantarium Earum Arborum, quae post hortos conseri solent...
Paris: Robert Estienne, 1536.

¥830,000
11.5 x 17 cm. pp. 56, (7) index, (1); 68, (10) index, (2); 107, (17) index, (1) errata, (3). Contemporary limp vellum,
manuscript title on back, rubbed, partially frayed.
BR—L e TF T XDFT X AL S TELDONTFEBDORS F, 1536 FD 5 Anb 6 AT T
O 7THEBOMICHR S, 3&ty hT2F 2 XDIENLTITENT, 1535FICY vy« T U —X +
NA =T DFFEHEIZ L TNy Y Wb TF T T HEOEEDORBTH D 7V — L O EE
—~ ORIEIZHOWNT] (De Re Vestiaria) & [HRDFFERIZ SOV T (De Vasculis) DK Z 2 LTz, &
HH b FEBMITICEPNIC LD TT 7 o AFEDOHFEEL ST LN TS, Z0 2 IHIREZIZID, b
2 77 AENOMOHIRENSG bIITIND LI oTc, L LT XL THAITSINZ S &
DIUT T D LML TRV, FEBICHA T E A D LRIFFC, BRESFROKRLITHENTFLD
ERMLERDLZLAAMIMELNIEEYOTELDORTHD VI KT, MOTEER Y —XThDH,
(Ma-40253)

(774 ~_—F - FLR]

020 (YITYR-=F4vavRX-237) ~Ivry=a [BALUEE] RE 600
D 3T HE TAEVRZ Yy MRED 7+ N7V 2—A5KAY TAEBVRZ v b
DYA LAY

[Limited Editions Club] Hemingway, Ernest

The Old Man and the Sea.
With 5 photogravures by Alfred Eisenstaedt, Introduced by Charles Scribner.
(N.Y.): The Limited Editions Club, 1990.
¥350,000

Oblong 4to. iv, 85, 4 pp. Limited Editions Club papers. Quarter blue goatskin bound with natural linen, spine lettered
in gilt. In dark blue box. 600 copies signed by the artist.
UITy R-x2F 4 varX - 7770 T LI, REFEHERD S LOO LD,
Mk (947 ORBEEFEBEOIETHART NI Ly R TA BV AZ y MBRRE LEEEE [
NI TTa—b (NVFTTTa—)] EWIEIETERLIAERSHAD T, 74 B X EZ Y bV
A LAY TT,

FEANEWE) X, 1952412 74 7 GEICEf Sz it, REIERSNZ 58D 7+ T T a—
WL, ZOREEOTDIZEYWE LAY T - ITDBAELNIZ O TT, (YSD-6247)

021 SV bAAy b FUR T -BEFARAARY 7Ly P (BEERAZELHLOHY) |
6 &
[Kelmscott Press]
Archive of six Kelmscott Press Catalogues / Advertisements / Prospectuses (plus one
duplicate)
dating from Dec. 1, 1894 to Nov. 22, 1897: "Books in the Press" / "Books in Preparation" / "Books Already
Printed" / etc.
Hammersmith: Kelmscott Press, 1894-1897.
¥550,000
20 x 14 cm. toghether 7 items. Each item has been folded vertically in half, showing Golden / Troy / Chaucer type.
Preserved in a custom-made cloth solander case, mylar chemise.
TFLATy b FURZTHRE 2, FERIPTOE M ORAN/N 7 Ly TY, TTI{7H (in the Press)]
[FI4T &4 7 (in preparation)| [RETIZR(already printed)| [#7T(Now Ready)| [T F(Nearly Ready)| [#ah(out of
print)] O U A 3 EH S AL TV AL, RFBET CHWONIZ 3 FEOIEFETHH I —NT v - FA T ~haA -
AT, Fa—h— - ZATPR—=RLTH»D LI ICHBEICHBMENTHET,
Aty Maid, 2oL AT, TROAM TS b0 5 G ENTVET
December 1st, 1894/July 1st, 1895 (Friii> & F£) /November 26th, 1895/June 1st, 1896 (1> F &) /February 16th,
1897
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1Eh, [RIFIRIPTC BEOHRMTHL b A3y b« TUVABRMIOBMIZONTORE] 25T
2E®ﬁﬂﬁﬂmaimtlﬁmbﬂ2& FNTWET, 26 1KITIE. 77U v P 0EIE W. Heffer &
Sons DA X VTR ENTWET,

Z DD Ephemera (1 Kc#, /X7 Ly NMEO—BIEOEIRIY) BB x> THEBICH S Z LI3B LL,
TTA =« TLAOFRTRREZ IS EEE LT, Md THBREWS O T, (MY-44424)

022 (FNVAEARIY b« FLR) U3 TFFR/" X7 AR/ Y AR [RER
£ 3% [RE 500 &

[Kelmscott Press] Voragine, Jacobus de

The Golden Legend.
Hammersmith: The Kelmscott Press, 1892.
¥800,000

Large 4to. xii, (2), 1-464; 465-864; 865-1286 pp. With two woodcut illustrations (in vol. 1, by Edward Bunbe-Jones)
and title, six full-page woodcut borders, woodcut corner borders and numerous woodcut initials. Partly unopened.
Throughout browned, especially fly leaves. P. 1141 (vol. 3 ) tiny red ink stain on margin. Ex-libris of Leslie Benson on
front paste-downs. Original holland-backed blue paper boards, title printed on paper spine label. Spine sunned.

MeEH) 13, BT ) U7 KREETRI=aatThoTe Ut 7 XN RE L2 AMEHE, 2
— iy NPT T THER] ORICHEEICFEI N, FREnTElévbivEd, FraAxay k-7
VAD SRIDIEFD D LEAIO—D [T—T 2« Z AT | [IARFICHRT HHHIT, HHNLT L ADE
WOFIAL 22D FET LA, REAMHOEBHE TE R o Te e O HRPSIE Sh, RIYOEEICTTS
FL7, AV ZOWIEIRIZEEF ¥ 7 X b UREEARLS LERFR T, =) ARV RESNTHET
W RHRERITEERT XA MR LTEONE LT, N—r=Ya = XX 2 2RO AY,
BWREICY IR RONETH, AU TPFAORT o REE, REBEUICIHBEE OBMEZESE SN TWET,
(MY-45220)

023 (FAbRay k- FLR) [Lodf 7 AETEE] FBE 500 3
[Kelmscott Press] Shakespeare (Ellis, F.S. (ed.))
The Poems of William Shakespeare,
printed after the Original Copies of Venus and Adonis, 1593. The Rape of Lucrece, 1594. Sonnets, 1609.
The Lover's Complaint. Edited by F.S. Ellis.
Hammersmith: Printed by William Morris at the Kelmscott Press, 1893.

¥400,000
8vo. Published by Reeves and Turner. 217 pp. One of 500 handmade paper copies. Printed in black and red in Golden
type. Bound in original limp vellum with silk ties. Spine lettered in gilt. [Sparling No. 11]
A7 AT OFHEMPEREOBY OF FRIBI SN TOET, ZHIFEY RLFEOTY ZNL HIT, Y
BFDIEEFE MR T D L W OMES A2 L o TV Z LITh Y 9,
FLEAFIENETI VLAY b« TLARHIRLIZAEROF T, b AXBHoTL Wbl TWET,
(YSD-12852)

024 (FAhRay b FLR) EYR M ERE £8% HRUxT sl
[Kelmscott Press] Morris, William
The Earthly Paradise.
by William Morris.
Hammersmith: Kelmscott Press, 1896-1897.
¥900,000

8vo. (8), 193; (8), 121; (8), 169; (8), 137; (8), 241; (8), 217; (8), 203; (8), 186 pp., with numerous wood-engraved
borders & initials by Morris. Printed in black and red in Golden type. A.e. untrimmed. Bound in limp vellum with silk
ties, ties are newly repaired. Spine lettered in gilt. Housed in 2 boxes.
TY AL DWREFFC. [FE) & 24 OWEED D> CTOET, FEORNRICIE, T AOBGHERE LKV
RAENTOD LD TWET, §3HBETHE Y AFEMPICTAT S, 5 4 BLREO BATOFIRIFE A 121

(e R OFLBRRH Y 3, (MY-44657)
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[&356 - FlRIsE]

025 b =—A [MEOBES D& 5 2R
[Binding] Huie, James A.
Records of Female Piety;
comprising sketches of the Lives and Extracts from the Writings of Women Eminent for Religious
Excellence. 2nd edition.
Edinburgh: Oliver & Boyd, 1842.

¥99,500
16.5 x 10.5 cm. 356 pages. Contemporary black morocco, boards and spine richly gilt, with colour lead mosaic, edges
gilt. Especially nice binding from the Scottish Institution for the Education of Young Ladies, Edinburgh, with its
Exlibris. - Missing the pre-title, edges a very minimal rubbed.
HORMEDLOD ATy b T ROEERBEPES R EEA~E I E LIEAT, RIRLICENZ R THEE,
AT OFEORRIZH OB EZE b V) B> THY 9, ELWETHBINTWET, pre-title AAKRIT
Tk, HLURDOBENEATHET, (WABP-43702)

026 [ 7Y vy P RFZKTSHR - HRD 4 0 04F : 1584-1984 | HIAR
(Cambridge UP): Mckitterick, David
Four Hundred Years of University Printing and Publishing in Cambridge 1584-1984.
Catalogue of the Exhibition in The University Library Cambridge.
Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, -1984.

¥12,000
4to. First edition. vii, (1), 183 pp. With numerous photographic illustrations. Original cloth, spine lettered gilt, pictorial
wrapper. (YSD-39555)

027 (F¥Z7ALVHAT) YT R -F oy VIR F2ADT—h] 7773
JR  BRXE 500 D 139 F
[Caxton, William] Cessolis, Jacovus de
The Game of Chess.
London: The Scolar Press, 1976.
¥30,000

ca. 29 x 20 cm. (3; intro.), 84 ff. Facsimile edition, limited 500 copies, this is no. 139. Reproduced from the copy at
Trinity College, Cambridge. Cloth, spine labeled. ISBN: 0-85967-306-5.
AT T RIZHRRZ e b Ly 4 VT ARy 7 A M ACE O RSN [Fo 205 — 4] H 2R

(1483 FFH) D77 7 VI VRTY, Fo TV v PO R =7 4 - ALy VFIROA ) O F E b EIHED
E LT, IR (1474 48) (23R Toifand iz b v, 24 5 (BEEET) OARREANE SN TOET,
(YSD-12805)

028 75— [HT7TV =)V ) —F4x : 1600-1653 ££] FIFR
Clarke, Jack A.

Gabriel Naudé 1600-1653.
Hamden, Conneticut: Archon Books, 1970.

¥13,000
8vo. First edition. (10), 183 pp. Original cloth, printed wrapper slightly soiled.
A7V )V ) —F(1600-1653)DFE T T, MITKEREFEZ FEOTRIE L Lk b ROV OEETHY |
Voal)a— Bl (THTI— - 770t —X0RRRE) - v~ 7 UEH (BEEX -/ —7 0~ 8
EBATAHE) 7o L ORERSE - BEEZET LI AW TT, (YSD-39554)

029 (PVaryY) =748 Iaxz - VarY UBERTEGE 19934 —=a—
¥ ¥ v A/
(Johnson) Eddy, Donald D. (Editor)

10



II. &5 - FRIsE

Sale Catalogues of the libraries of Samuel Johnson, Hester Lynch Thrale (Mrs. Piozzi) and
James Boswell.
New Castle: Oak Knoll, 1993.

¥40,000
17 x 24cm. (vii), (1), 320 pp. Original calf-backed boards, spine lettered gilt. (Ma-40435)

030 /L« 7T R TERARELE
Le Prince, Jean-Baptiste

Divers ajustements et usages de Russie dédiés a Monsieur Boucher,
peintre du Roy, Recteur en son Académie Royale de Peinture et Sculpture et sur-inspecteur de la Fabrique
des Gobelins. (Combined with other several titles).
n.p. [Paris?]: n.p., n.d. [ca. 1775].

¥700,000
28 x 22 cm. 65 engravings (incl. one double) and 6 aquatint plates. Half calf and marbled boards.
e TT A (1734-81) (IAREI O —FECTH DT 7 7 F v FOEEEYIO THW L SN TWET, 777
FU MISEIERBEBEORKEZMENSIT TEETADA 7 72 EThIIUE, IIROKEEOHNESHE S
DT, NV T 7 ATHSOFEME ZOFETREICHEL L, B L TWET, i o7 ORESCERR
RIS < OBERIEZ HIEL TWETA, 2 OHIREILE T2 o7 OZEeKE SEE ) 121X 71 B (N
1 BUIER) OHREAED bNTEY . TORN S BT 7L —"T 4 7T 68T 277 F > hTh
bNTWET, 7277 F 2 FEORLENWSED T, REEERLDOTY, (YSD-5906)

031 (VXY U IMR) v E4—FX 741 v FRAERBE
Munby, A.N.L. (intro.)

The Phillipps Manuscripts.
Catalogus Librorum Manuscriptorum in Bibliotheca D. Thomae Phillipps, BT., Inpressum Typis
Medio-Montanis 1837-1871.
[London]: Orskey-Johnson, 2001.

¥27,000
21 x 35 cm. (vii), (v), 436, (xxxvi) pp. Upwards of 600 pages small folio bound in cloth, gilt. (Ma-40599)

032 ==—Fv XEREDOK LS BHEE 4K
Newton, A. Edward

The Amenities of Book-Collecting
And Kindred Affections.
Boston: The Atlantic Monthly Press, 1922.

¥15,000
8vo. Fourth large edition. xxviii, 733 pp., with frontis., many plates and illustrations. Quarter cloth over boards, spine
labeled, with d.j. (soiled and partly torn away).
ELREBNEFZ Cholo=a— M OTE, YIRIE 1918 FICHI SV E Lz, JoRUFa Rl e Lo
DLy va s, BRICA—7 v a i biE Lz,
WA TRIFTCODEHNH D £, 4V DT ADHR—fF&, (MY-43193)

033 2 F— [EBRDA—I v a=T#E]
Towner, Wesley
The Elegant Auctioneers.
London: Victor Gollancz, 1971.
¥14,000
8vo. (8), 632 pp. Original pictorial wrappers, black boards, spine lettered gilt.
PP =X+ TR B THOFE TCHDma—T—I D —T a3 N NTA N—F « X=Xy b+ F¥ 7
UV —DRELIZONTENNTZATY, (YSD-12753)
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034 N—XfR - iR [HFHREE] XY T 1viE - 77 BRI 1565 7
[Bible] Béze, Théodore de
Iesu Christi D.N. Novum testamentum,
sive foedus, Graece & Latine, Theodoro Beza interprete.
(Geneva): printed by Henricus Stephanus (Henri Estienne), 1565.

¥360,000
8vo. (12), 404 ff., 405-412 pp. Occasional underlining, especially the first part of the Acts of the Apostles, and
occasionally initials decorated with red inks. Two columns, text in Greek and Latin. Full vellum, faded and toned,
spine manuscript titles but faded also. Previous owner's ex-libris and signature dated 1940 on front fly leaf. [Darlow &
Moule, 11, 4630; Adams B 1698]
7T 2 ADFRHYFA =X (1519-1605) 12 & D EmANO/NRERRBHIEE, R HIR S 7z RBR & (R %
Vv iB7 XA MDEMO 2T 2T, HRHO2 T AIR—RZLDT T VEERT IR MR, S HICEDIMI
IZBE LERNEPNTNET,
R=RFT7TVATHEEZ T IHh, Vax—TICbloTINT 7 O#%MEE L THEIREREL-Z
ETHOBNET, BEFLOPRICHEL T, FICHNEED XY ¥ v FBALONIIE L HFFF ORI, A F
VADPERICHEEZRIEF LT WDTWET, TOMRICHALIZEEZ 615 5 fd HEE) DB
BIEGART, I8 7 ) v VREA~FRES L, BUETYH [NYPEAR (Codex Bezae) | & I TV E
¥
TR FRE S LTHELONTWE T U » 2 F = X(15282-98)2 L HHRT, &4 A bA—Jic=F
TUXDFEENASTNET, (MY-44331)

035 BADOLMEEHRIEZE S Y —vy b - ¥T7 - kD 157 VFERE] 1558 47
[Bible] Charlotte Guillard (printer)

Biblia sacra Veteris et Novi Testamenti,
juxta vulgatam, quam dicunt, editionem Jaannis Benedicti Parisiensis theologi industria...

Paris: Charlotte Guillard, 1558.

¥650,000

Folio. (8) ff., 888 pp., [recto 896], 235 pp., (56) ff. P. 527/528 creased. A few discrete underlinings. Occasionally notes
on margin. Eighteenth century calf. Binding surface worn with some pieces of leather missing on both boards and
bottom of spine (binding has been consolidated). Spine goldtooled with six raised bands. Edges sprinkled red. Woodcut
printer’s mark on the title. Small stamp and name in ink on the title. [Darlow & Moule 6141]

Yyry b X7 =1 (1485-1557) (3t LTHIO TRIBIZED AU K & 7 i &2 7% L £ L7z, 1519
HEEHIZ 5% Berthold Rembolt DFEIZ K-> THIEA G| SRS /N Tillx L HIRZ e Tk L7zas, [\ T < FIk
%% = Tp Claude Chevallon & FIE L, 1% & —H%IZ Rembolt D RGEE % 12 T 50 fitOAZ HR L F Lz,
ARFCH ZRBORICH VTN E LA, ZRUBED 20 FH, ¥7—/LW3NY Th o &b HOAEIRLE
Soleild” Or (T&DKE5)) ZR, BICRKRPEELCPLELDIENTIC, 77 VL F U v dROMERIERIC
BT 2EELAARLE L, ZOBEEIRRT 47 FEIROPEHE TH D Jean Benoit (Johannes Benedictus,
1484-1573) 12 L o THRE SN2 N A X BETT, 7/ ViL [eOXE) TETANRLOEELZTITI 57
nY=7 MIMEbY £ L, ZOEED 1541 FITFITSh, TORBEITDIZ> THISELEL, vy
Ay MIISSTHRICTLS Ro7c L SNETH, THIFTORBMADOELWN TSN E LT,

18 e T, ETORER, TRETMICETRITHY ETEERIZL-0D ERIZNATHD), FA
FVCRIRD T ) v =R =0  INSWAZ T LA U7X 240D, BSIZRNT 2 —F 4 8K
DTS D, NEORBIZRAT, (MY-44537)

036 (PR—)L 7 4T X) [BEANL - HAXREEMR] ST FUHIT TART
JVE B 1565 4T

[ESTIENNE, Robert]

Hebraea, Chaldaea, Graeca, et Latina nomina virorum,

mulierum, populorum, idolorum, urbium, fluviorum, montiu[m], caeterorrumq[ue]; locorum quae in Bibliis

sparsa legentur, ...
Antwerp: Christoffel Plantin, 1565.

12
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¥500,000
16mo. [222], [2 blank] pp. (no numbered, signature A-O8 (O8; blank)). With Plantin’s woodcut compasses device on
title-page. 17th-century(?) calf, gold-tooled spine with brown title-label, gold-tooled boards, board edges and turn-ins.
With a small water stain in the head margin and a small wormhole in the foot margin of quires M-N. Binding slightly
cracked at the hinges, rubbed along the extremities. [USTC 404455]
77 ADHIBHEFmN—L e =T ¢ X (1503-59) (2K DBEOEAATRN, BECELT AL
AN, ~TTAGE, ¥V X BEREDFFEOLFTNERI N, 77 VEBEOREGIAPF SN TVEST, =
T4 T XIT OFFIOYIR A 1537 FEI28Y THIRL E L7y, AFIZT v b =7 OHIRES 7T &
> (Christophe Plantin, 1520-89) 12 &5 T 1565 IR S NIZRTT . 7T & XFHEITN D870 & 05
Primo “FE A L TWE T, AREZ/ O+ ASPThTI,
7T o2 o OEIRIETIL, 16 Ml BT SRR KR OB RE L, BE < OEMZERILE Lz, F7T
bEBENOR DL FHERENAL T,
PT MNOR—=T FEHIZRAENWRLLN, DTNICTFA MIEBELTOVET, TORMIELRSH D |
—ERRIFTWBEINH Y 9, (MY-43252)

037 VA rv (R) [HTIREEWFERE LX)
Luyken, Jan

Afbeeldingen der Merkwaardigste Geschiedenissen van het Oude en Nieuwe Testament,
In het koper geétst door den vermaarden en kunstryken Jan Luiken. En met nieuwe en leerzame
Beschryvingen opgeheldert.
Amsterdam: Johannes Covens and Cornelis Mortier, 1729.

¥360,000
Folio. 2 volumes in 1 binding. (frontispiece with explanation, 8), 67, (2), 44 pp., 15 folia. Contemporary blind-stamped
vellum with raised bands. Later endpapers, the text block is slightly browned at places.
B - IHREEEIC R O DRI RIS 2 7 o - LA 7 (1649-1712) AHEfRICL THELL, v—%
— 25X A7 (Pieter Langendijk 1683-1756) MM & 2T 7o BEEWIRE O LM 72 Efh, KA 0O H
MICHIRI S AL, VA 7D 61 ROBEKOFERE 30 RO, 5 S OPHAMIK 2SR ST
F9, KEIORENIIE ST DAL, TXTAE T U HFEL 7 T V AEBORENTT L TWET, IR,
1708 AEICFIAT S, ZOH 2 i TliX. F/VH L (Pieter Mortier) D [1& K 72823 ] (Grooten Bybel,1700)7 5 .
AR 5 M OHIKR 30 M OMEEL e EEH STV ET,
JERARER & L TaSNTWD Y - LA 4 2(Jan Luyken, 1649-1712)1%, L'> 7 T v hABED R O A4 F
VEIROHFIREEENRKRT H0L DT, T4 LoERBAL Y T « R—F LW OHRINTWET, HlhRmE
OFfE & L TOENIAERIZIE, FITEMEB0 o2 RITH PN OBREZBAONET, BEFOn AL
(Caspar Luyken, 1672-1708) & D#{EL LConbind [AM DA 2] (Het Menselyk Bedryf.1694) (%, FEHED S F
SERANEHDARR T, FIBTEO R ERMAKIZS B SN2 ETHMLNTNET, (MY-44734)

038 ~ /L v [V /L RLD ) — R UELDOEW] 18554 ¥/ baAF
Marchant, Jehan le

Le Livre De Miracles De Notre-Dame De Chartres,
écrit en vers, au Xllle si¢cle,par Jehan Le Marchant, publié pour la premicre fois,d'aprés un manuscrit de la
bibliothéque de Chartres; avec une préface, un glossaire et des notes par M. G. Duplessis.
Chartres: imprimerie de Garnier, 1855.

¥60,000
13.3 x 21.4 cm. XXIV-LXIV-318-[1] pp., frontispiece, two chromolithograph plates and one facsimile of manuscript
with black, blue and red. Half calf binding.
YNV IAD )= MAFADOTFINIET T T URETENL, TOR% 13 IfLICNE U XOBRSZHRETH
STV % VIR Y L b IVEIZO Matthieu des Champs DIKFEIZ X > CT, 7 7 U AFBICIR LTIz SN E
T, ZOERITHAE, v/l MVKEREICHTR I TWET, 1855 41T Gratet Duplessis (2 & - T, 32 OF
BRMCHEERE EER, 7T U RGE - A Z VTR « AL VEBIZ X A5/ 2 b, FizicHik & iz,
FVPFINERDTZ7 77V 1REI/REY M T 7 4 —ICX 2B 2 RPNES L TOET,
(Ma-40828)

039 (A RTTNVOEBDOEREFHEM]
N.N.
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The Holy Vessels and Furniture of the Tabernacle of Israel.
On a Uniform Scale.
London: Samuel Bagster and Sons, (c.1850).
¥190,000

Oblong folio. (VIII), 66, (2) pp. Contemporary half leather decorated with gilt. Slight wear on the edges of the binding,
especially on top of spine. Minor foxing throughout and same plates at first waterstained along upper edge.
IR Y HOBE AR T D BRI A S I ALEFE A O IERROF L 5 D X5,

rﬁi)fFEJQSNEJ_EEéhT%é% IS L D FREOIERIC B L2 FRiE, BENCHEMT
Bl LT & AU 2 MR, HRPE A BT D4, BRI O, BRI ETL,
AT, BEIZEINTODHE & ALF ﬁbﬂt ERRSRfif il & EFEICR T 5 2 & T, 22 TA = ANEE
07‘_/\*”!3’]7‘@ m%%ﬂn%‘ WHEWEZSELZ L2 BRI L TEHEIPNTWET, AFICHINL T EETHE
TV DEMORERIT, TNETHHI SN TELL LD LY BIEEMT, ELLRNTITFAEIN T RN -7
HHEBZATELDOTHY | ZORICBNTAFIWD CTHROVIHMEZ B TCOET, ZOBHRMEIL, 27
TADT 4 LAFTEAAFIZEILISNTWET, (MY-44733)

040 [V=—AhX -7 Y OWRARKEE] 2% 19044 RV
Tissot, J.-James
La Sainte Bible.
Ancien testament.
Paris: M. de Brunoff & Cie, 1904.

¥1,200,000
Folio. XIII, [5], 318; 361, [1] pp., with 40 plates in three states, colour and sepia tone. Each plate protected with
tissue-guards. Gilt stamped half vellum over green cloth with gilt lettering on front cover. Original wrapper bound in.
Limited 500 copies, this is no. 42.
VE— LT 0V (1836-1902) 1Z H AL O E LR T 12V ¥y R=ALDEZEE LTHLNTHNET,
AAEMROPMO 2L 7 2 —L LTHEIHIL, 1867 FE LD 7 T AZH i L8 IR AR BIBRR & 72 0 |
BMROHBHE GELE L, 77 A0 Ty MIEENTET 1 Vid, ) OEfFHL CHie s m < FH =i,
Yu U REOHBEPEZE N LT LY 1860 FRD/NY OEMAOHERF L L THMAZILE L, &
R eIp ISR v Rl By - oaesd i R | ODJ\%%EK HENL, Eo RA R E D ORREFR S F8T F L,
1870-71 FEDEALE G &L /%Y« 2 2 — B IRICu Y RUACER, v Y AT AT I - L, #[EH
THRNZDE LTz, 18827 T U RITREY | 1885 4RIT W m U JRICHI LI iR [/3) d#) TH
DNEWDT %, FHEEOEBICHEB L, 77 A2, NUAF T 10 FRIELIER, 7T VAR,
BeAR I EERTICHE Y | BREOMROBIMEICHER L E L, AEIL 2 &8 THES N BB IEDORRA T, 560
HIREMT. 7« Y OHBME E TA_XR—U DR 3l (£ 7 u—2bD~NV A7 I 72— AR, FHA
TSIV AT T T 2 — VR, B 7 —HIBIX) 252806 Sl 40 SIREARTT, (MY-44747)

041 TAIMHFE MHHRERE (H=PY7 bid) Z+EIk) FIRMU4E (1865)  LiskEEs®
EETIAT
Shanghai: American Presbyterian Mission Press, 1865.
¥270,000

17 x 11.5 em. 3; 71 ff. Wrapper. Japanese style binding. Throughout bit browned, covers slightly stained and affected
on first few leaves.

[ & #E 54 (American Presbyterian Mission Press)) 1%, HEIZHEH L 726K R 25 (American Presbyterian
Mission) 3% & L 7ZFIRIAT « HRAE T, 1844 fE~ 0 AR SL, BUESEN L BT 2 & 2 7%, 1860 4F1C LifF
SRR Lo TSEHEEAE) ARV | 1931 SR E TIEB AR E L,
KHEEMENTIIT L7 BREREE T, BHICEEIOWTOBRMA3EDLY | RNBEOCHIMTL L, HeP T
ML 20 FE THUER L TWET, (MY-43433)

042 THREERKE £ WARRA 1877 £ FIEZ AT TS 10 £ B
Yokohama: K[EEEE @t 1877.

¥30,000
95 ff. printed in Japanese with Hiragana and Furigana, some underlined, with some dampstainings, Japanese stab
binding, with a few wormholes (one went through), string ties. (MY-44927)
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043 ~—4 )L [EPARE ] IR 18214 LU U
Hegel, Georg Wilhelm Friedrich

Grundlinien der Philosophie des Rechts.
(Vortitel: Naturrecht und Staatswissenschaft im Grundrisse. Zum Gebrauch fiir seine Vorlesungen).
Berlin: Nicolai, 1821.

¥450,000
13 x 20.5 cm. First edition. pp. (2), xxvi, 355, (1). Modern full leather.
TaA v EROFRICRERYFB LR T IEAA—F AR, T o bV L 3 HOIET, BEZE, W, 1
O A ZBEEZRRE LEBEZ LEHTT, F 1 H0 HEE] T REEL AR - 5TF - #2hewn
S TCHEARRR 3 DO B THEIANCIR - B, 55 28 DERE] T3l > b OB Z A E O BLER
TR L. BADOAR L OBRICEW THEDES AT VMBI SNAITR BN & af5im. #3
B OMaE) CIXEFRICRT DO R L 5% LEE LRI ESSFKREOERZEE L, HADOBH
LHERIEBD 2 b b EFNEER, BEELAREGOEE TITRAS EERICONTH L, BREMESR
FIFUZL O Y —DEFwmeR v EROEFH 2 IH L, BEXOGHMELHRH L E Lz, ZDDHAK
FIIRSTFERE O OFHMITHA O E Lo, LB R ERE D DITHRHZIm O, %o~ s 20 HER
TR ICB W TRUEAICERE S LD 2 LIce D £ L, Lo LBIE TIE e O B Z i — 1 5%
fFiF7eb D& LT, MW 2 TWET, AEORFIUT MFEENR L OIFERENTH Y | BWENZ S DI
IR THD ) LW HRARSENMBITONTWETN, 2O LITREEWENZ & TT, (Ma-40934)

044 XV e v — DELEOREN 52K
Kircher, Athanasius

Ars Magna Lucis et Umbrae,
in X Libros Digesta.
Amsterdam: J. Janssonius & Waesberge & Heirs, 1671.

¥1,400,000
Folio. Second edition. 16 leaves, 810 pp., 5 leaves. Sumptuously illustrated with the fine engraved titlepage (by P.
Miotte Burgund), engraved portrait (H. Bary sc.) plus the complete series of 43 engraved plates (most of which are
fullpage sized) and well over 500 woodcuts in the text. Old half calf, gilt lettering on spine.
EORENPLEDOKETHERIIET2H5PLFLRUO N T LT # 727 A F /Lt v —(1602-80)
DIFHIENEDR 2, KB - H - &RE - ERE O, AL, e, HE. A& AR, ARG 8
Bt, ZTH e &, 2RRENERFRNICGRHLELNATEY, 2 TORLROTERICF L E v —Dfa g &
B DB EBSVNTINET, (MY-44807)

045 ¥/v e v — EEEZE] 228 FK
Kircher, Athanasius

Musurgia universalis
sive Ars magna consoni et dissoni in X. libros digesta.
Roma: Ex Typographia Heredum Francisci Corbelletti [ Volume II: Typis Ludovici Grignani], 1650.
¥2,400,000
Large folio. First edition. (20), 576, 575-690; (2), 462, (12), (2, blank), (24) pp. Added engraved title (bound facing p.
584 in Volume I) by Baronius after Johannes Paul Schor, engraved portrait of Archduke Leopold Wilhelm of Austria by
Paulus Pontius after Johannes Paul Schor, dated "Antwerp, 1649," engraved arms in each volume, and twenty-one
engraved plates (one double-page, one double-page and folding) numbered I-XXIII, with plates IV/V and XI/XII each
a single plate. Numerous woodcut illustrations and diagrams in the text (some full-page, that on p. 402 in Volume II
folding). Musical notation. Contemporary vellum over boards with yapp edges, expertly rebacked to style. Edges
sprinkled red. Some light foxing and occasional browning. A few marginal paper flaws, not affecting text. Ink smudge
(printing flaw) on p. 179 in Volume 1. Small paper flaw in the text on Dd1 (pp. 209/210) in Volume II, just affecting a
couple of letters. A few early ink corrections in Volume II. Armorial bookplate of the Sunderland Library, Blenheim
Palace, 'Purchased, July, 1882, By Bernard Quaritch, 15 Piccadilly, London', on front pastedown of Volume I. An
excellent copy.
XLk ¥ —(1601-80)iL, AA AL DA = AT, MEBE CHRICELEFELAFATHY . BFHR
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MOWERE LTHHLILTWETHR, AR, #7. B R ELHTHEICOI 2 ROBRER, Eild
DM KIE LEERIEE M S T,

AEF, TRICETIAREERTHY . SRBERIN, ZEEZDOBELEILSEDTVET, 7T 41—
=(AM. Abbatini)& 7't 77 (J.Viva) &) 2 ADOFEAEN, fREOHEEZ L TOETR, 205 bLRiE I,
T T T ) #HEDORE (Maestro di Capella) & %5 07= AT LT=,

iRl Sz L2 1500 D 5 6, HAFMOGREELRTT OO —v~MEE o 7oA =X AT 300
EASECAT SAVE LTz, ZHUXZORD, BXONDHRYIEAITEED Z EE2HRTDHLOT, ML b
STHH 24 MHIFEICETCERE LI EEBABNTHET,

TP OHEORFRITN = DIZ E A EOFTROFERDGH U O TWETH, Z OEELH - oSS & 138,
X R AERICET 2 AR SNTEEXORERH Y T3, FoMEICHE LN TV X e v —Iid,
FTAMSPLE O HSLRFFRREICOWT, B RRMmE AWl L, 20k, BosRT Hikx g &
EEGEICESLE Lz, &5, BEFTELZHTZ LOTAER, 22 AV THEES NI ERL EITON
THRNZRRE, HERANT TADOHORRE TN D EHRLEZ L CTHD AN OMEANLLTWET, &
DRI, FITEOHLEERTHICLIEEXENLEXIR LW | ¥ A0FHIfF I
Hi W o B LN, 2 8B ICR Ny DEBIEEDELE . KNI NT L, HEHNOERFET 57
DOE, EORAHBRADZODT v SRR LICOWTHEINTWET, ERFUEMARERD L S
7R K& TRFE T T & oM E CE & v 2 A THIfE#I 4 (Musurgia mechanica) & VYo 72 6 O MR S 3L, 2 OFF
O EIZIE, EFICHYT28FNEINTEY, ZREZHRLEY, Boln k) IClABbERED T E
T, AT 4RV T 4=, BEBFREREMEMTEAL NI HOT, ZhiFFEL{arva—#Iick
HAEH OSBRI TH B E VW2 E T, (YSD-7713)

046 X/t v — [HEER] IR
Kircher, Athanasius
Phonurgia Nova,
sive Conjugium mechanico-physicum arts & naturoe paranympha phonosophia concinnatum ...
Campidonae [Kempten]: Rudolphum Dreherr, 1673.

¥1,300,000
Folio. (34), 12 (index), 229 pp. Complete copy with half-title, additional engraved title, title-page vignette, portrait, 2
full-page engravings, engravings and woodcut illustrations throughout text, light waterstain (chiefly marginal) to first
25 leaves, front endpapers renewed. Contemporary calf gilt, neat repairs to joints and extremities. [Caillet 5789;
Sommervogel 1V, 1068]
THF YT A« Xk v — (Athanasius Kircher, 1602-80) (2825 F8FDENE, BT 2R FEE L
TE, I—ry XTHDTOH DT, 58 - I OREFE, WD MR EOWTRERIENR, Bild, Hx
RIGIRD T v R EIZONTEINTOET, REREPNLE >0TIE, v FUELBRO H55
) 16724 1 A5 OH T, &—7 2 F (Sir Samuel Morland, 1625-95) 722 A\#AMLFEgs (X AR L) DOFEH
FBrELAFSZIEIHEY £F, TCIC TEEF%E) (Musurgia Universalis, 1650 42) O H1CHLFR E#1ZDU T
FHL<GRL, RRIALBEORMZHMHE L DICAH THEHN TR L E ¥ —id, KEOHT THA 23/
DS EBIE RN OHE I ZEOKEPAETTHLZ LA TRL TNET, (MY-44808)

047 A7 27— b [E¥RE] 77 AP 18284 YT
Stewart, Dugald
Essai Philosophique,
sur les systemes de Locke, Berkeley, Priestley, Horne-Tooke, etc. Traduit de 1'Anglais. Par Charles Huret.
Paris: A. Johanneau, 1828.

¥90,000
14 x 21.5 cm. xv, (1), 387, (1) advertisement pp. Original printed wrappers, uncut, light spotting throughout.
AT aT—MI, 77—V v EHBEL TV N\T REOEEEFHRI oAy b T 2 ROBEE
BE - RELET, TH L AIADGRRXLBELCRELTZAIADOERF L LTHMOATHET, HFF
FLLTDRAT 27— bOEEDOE DICELHOFL NIRRT FLHER LIZRANHIT b, £ OHER DO
ENDITe—F—=F— AR ] « INEIFI LD LT LELREIR, BHERK, BUEEKR ELEOBM MR L T
WET, AEL 1820 T = /3T THIMR S 417 "Philosophical Essays" AR, FFILTIERE = LIZ L -
TA3 Yy b7 v FEZEEBIZEIT D AT 27 — FOMEMNT L EENZ 5O ™ v A OBEBFE S
TWET, (Ma-40437)
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V. X%
048 BT R (242 £12% [RE250H FHYVA LAY
Bierce, Ambrose
Collected Works.

New York & Washington: The Neale Publishing, 12-09.
¥700,000

8vo. Autograph Edition. Limited to 250 numbered sets, signed by the author. Publisher's Turkish morocco, elaborately
gilt.
TAVAOINRETY v —F VR IDT T a—X -+ €7 A(Bierce, Ambrose)id, S #—D a7 L=k
ELTORMBEZ/RTOET, E7 200G - L b HAREROOE S [EROFM] 1%, REEPERADOKE
IR B 2N % . B HEIC BRI & i U 72 REBLAO MR AL T3, BeplERIfe L Tl S, 1906 4RI

[HRIRMEESR] & L THIRE L2 b O TT A, 1909 FITHIR SN IZAREDE 7 BRI SN DT, ©
TARNDFHREIZ L » T [MRIRHEER] 0 [EEORMR] I[ciE I E Lz, (YSD-5981)

049 (2 =2—T N oY BE) =UFy b IR ABLEIADHESEDH S
El T AV IRRFIR
Eliot, T.S.

Old Possum's Book of Practical Cats.
New York: Harcourt, Brace & Co., 1939.
¥250,000

8vo. First Edition, American issue, same time as the English issue, and with an illustrated and decorated title-page not
in the English edition. 46 pp. Title-page illustrated and printed on orange paper as is the dustjacket, verso of title with
additional illustration. All by Nicholas Bentley. Publisher's original grey cloth, in the scarce orange dustjacket,
pictorially decorated and printed in black.
20 AR K DFFAD— AT, /=N CEEEZZE LI-, TS. =V A4 v b (1888-1965) 731939 4F, 51 m%D
RRCHE Lo B U AFE T, BROFN O Y Lo TER Y | ZNEIUCEME N MBS B L ET,

(RyPABLEIA] &EIE, TAVDOFFATLRXT - XU RBZ Y Ay MIOTEMA EEbTEY .,
AELEN, Ry ALABLIADENIZL-TERLET,

WRE O TV SLEHRtE, 7= A= T K« 7oA N—D B2 b DRI E N L Vbl T
WET, OEK, INEFEE LRI, 7o R a—-- v F=0 "= B3lE2 eI a—U b
[Fx v 23, 198145 H 11 Ricny R THH T REESh, RSz BIHE L, TOHk=a—3
— 7 R ETa 7T VREMThbIARE Yy MEE Y AR T T HAEWBIELZBIE L E L7,
AEZ r P72 N—= TR« 724 N=HGFIT S NIZHIR & RIFICHITT S, FIIT IR
Mol ATARNANDZA MV X=TURFWTET AU BIEHINR, FbieZ AR« Ux 7y BBRREESATH

F9, (MY-45385)

050 ZELy h [(RUFY V- E7] FI £4% 175148 nr RUA
[Smollett, Tobias G.]

The Adventures of Peregrine Pickle.
In which are included, memoirs of a lady of quality.
London: Printed for the author and sold by D. Wilson, 1751.

¥426,000
10 x 17cm. First edition. pp. ix, (1), 288; x, 322; v, (1 erratum), 205; vii, (1), 315. Contemporary calf, spine stamped
gilt, raised bands, light brown morocco label, some marginal browning and some foxing of the text.

(XY 7Yy 70 3 ALy FRBHORBRE S LICLTAWELZER/NG (v7 ) v o - F0
2] (Roderick Random, 1748) DI & &9 XEAERMTH Y | BB 7 =4 ZORIET—ARED
Ny F T = A TR EORIAYOTATHIMEICH TS, RKAKZE L, AELy MIZALDIMEMIZE
ST DESE/ANG Z2AF U Z/NGE BICHL L, 74 7 o A3 Lo &3 5% IBDIERICRE RpBe 5 2
TW%, (Ma-40270)

051 7 NV— A,/ ua Ry [O—7 7V —Fr DD T—H]
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Laboureur, Jean - Emile (illus.) / Giraudoux, J.

Fugues Sur Siegfried
Portrait de L'auteur par Gorvel. Eaux-fortes originales de Laboureur.
Collection Les Images Du Temps.
Paris: Lapina, 1930.

¥70,000
8vo. 57 pages, broché sous couverture illustrée rempliée de H. RAPIN. Portrait de I'auteur en frontispice par GORVEL,
fac-similé et eaux-fortes originales en couleurs de LABOUREUR. Edition originale, 1 des 1000 exemplaires
numérotés sur vergé de Rives BFK ( No0.582 ). Trées bel exemplaire..
Ty revnRyld, 77 AONZE  BWER - NRETT, AFIVe FyIickb 77—tk o
vFUZAREINT 2L DT E Ny BEEID b TOET, AFEI 1000 FRED 5 HAFITEH
582 FHTT, MULBFK V—7 &AL TEY T, Ziud. 77 ADT Y a U ¢ F o AR s 2B
FHLIERET, 2y FoULy (100%) ZREHE L7cgg 7 v U PR TS, EITREO Y 27 F7 704
RN L7z, R AITIR B S AU TO 2 IIETIAR T, (MY-44664)

052 FAFx [RY : XATHDOR] (1947F) /YT
Larguier, Roubier

Petits Loyers et Tours d'Ivoire.
Paris: Editions du Bateau Ivre, 1947.

¥20,000
21.5 x 28cm. 160 pp. With numerous illustrations. original boards with dust cover.
AREF AV CHLXNEHDOEALERE FTHEEZRA TR T 2R/NE, TEIREIIV v v - L ey i L
F L72, (Ma-40688)

053 A X (RO £4% FIIK

Heine, Heinrich
Reisebilder.
Erster-dritter Theil und Nachtrige zu den Reisebildern.
Hamburg: Hoffmann und Campe, 1826-1831.

¥900,000
12mo. First edition. 4 leaves, 300 pp., 1 leaf; 2 leaves, 326 pp., 1 leaf; 2 leaves, 410 pp., 1 leaf; viii, 326 pp., 1 leaf.
Half calf, gilt, marbled boards, light staining.
RAYDOFEN - FFRFENA RE, SESEREREREL TCEOXLZEODL LT, 7T ABEFROH
CEDHEWEL &I, MY, 773V AMAEDOIERRICE O E LTz, £DO—H T, R4 Y ORERE
WA PUHER T 2 FHERERET 272 ERNINRIEE 2Rt 72720, T RA Y ORBEHFEOREL] X5
WEFRHERIZ L D BIEOREZEELEINZH0LH D 7,
AE [rokz] 1%, 1820 FRERF S 2 —HOWOEM A Ik L7 BURIB 72424730 U — T, 1826 7
A1 FEETERABTITEINE Lz, 77 AFEMITMEBE L, A YO (BEHD HEp~ & KA B
AT DYy —F VR LORERTHY, 77 A EHEMAS0)C L - TREET S HE A Y IROEEFN
Tz £ LT,
F1BIL TV RIT) CER G720, F2 R Mg - FH3 W) 47—, v 770 0E] %
ELHOTLED, FITXORHT L DOV E HFKRRECUT, SUEMFEZ 82 &3 2 R MRS 27
Db D TL, NARORDIG L TCHE DN [ ORBICIERINA v~—~ ORI 72—
THFL, =T OFHMI A /G T\ T 7 —7 Lo T S h, FEER & L TONA RO FLEMRS
AT, B CEMERMEZ DG EETRERUFMFPICHEELE LIz, ZOmMEFIZOVTIEL, —BRKFED
FIMBLEER (77 =T ViaFa <o Tl W — b —iGimas 86 B 1 5 120 H) ICFELIEM»
NTWET, (YSD-3153)
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VI. s

054 F—HrY—V 77 2EHRFHE] (18524) <V
D'Hauterive, M. Borel
Annuaire de la Noblesse de France.
et des Maison souveraines de I'Europe.
Paris: Dentu, 1852.
¥30,000
11 x 17.5cm. iv, 396 pp. With 5 plates. Half leather on marbled boards.
RF— kU= IREERFE - Rilk“#3# CTH Y. "Revue historique de la noblesse de France" (7 7 > & &1 D JFE s
FE1) OAAE I L DEEOKRA Y FHE, (Ma-40581)

055 5—vo v N/ FHyT IFEROESE] 1866 & r R
Larwood, Jacob & Hotten. John Camden.

History of Signboards.
From the Earliest Times to the Present Day.
London: John Camden Hotten, 1866.

¥30,000
14 x 20cm. x, 536, (12) pp. With 19 plates and text illustrations. Original cloth.
AREFR AR 05 19 R PEETI —n vy STRONEMERZ B E il AL ToBL, B
TohFgEE, (Ma-40729)

056 77 AEZFBERGR 1956 4 YT
(Malecpt, Yves (ed.))

Décorations Officielles Francaises.
Paris: Imprimerie Nationale, 1956.
¥18,000

24.5 x 32cm. First edition. pp. 291. With numerous illustrations. Decorative cloth.
AV R RETAAN, brF R ELL DOEBFICRESNCHESEM, BIEfHELES R 7 —L
EE'@@Tﬁf%IHﬁTfuJI TOHREKE T, HERE i”ﬁ@{ﬁ*ﬂﬁ}i%ﬂﬂﬁéhfb\é 7T A XY TN OER

WZOFE S D &R TR -+ K - 23U ] (Monnaie de Paris) (& & 5 Z#E 2 HIRY),
(Ma 40589)

057 X7 4 IRYBITZORTEN]
[PARIS] Paty, Isidore de

Manuel du voyageur aux environs de Paris
ou Tableau Actuel des Environs de cette Capitale.
Paris: Roret, 1826.

¥40,000
12mo. iii, (1; blank), 256 pp., with 8 folding plate and a large fold-out map of Paris at the end. Quarter calf, over
marbled boards, spine gilt. All edge marbled.
TP A aRT 47T =X 7 u—DEBRREDBRY T SOITIAKIR & | BRITITANY LJED O
IAHKI ISR X TV E T, (MY-44335)

058 [F—F 4 ¥ ADHEE]
[Sieveking, F.]
Journal de bord H.M.S. Audacious.

1876.
¥650,000

20 manuscript ff., plus 7 water color sketches. Full vellum, partly soiled.
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A XY AFEOENES—T v A BITEM L O E D RMEM LD P — 7 = % 7 (Sieveking. F.S)7 it
Bk L7 fiiE A58, KROBBHNICERD 5 NG, AR, KRR, £, BIAZe EOFROIEH, e A
ERREINTVET, A TUDOEEREZRE L THE EBIRICES ETOMBHGE TR 20D S b, 1-12
WEF TRV T0FM, 1I3EDLLRED 20 BE THM T ERRICTFERP O E o> TWET, HilERGE
ORNZIL, B OIEEEKelung) R FHE D FHE(F(Abetrdeen), HAD G EBbh s b0k L, EENS R
B 2 SCERDEEA- DM I TR DK AT D A E N CTWE T, 1876 6 A 3 A OAEIL TH1T S L= <Japan
Weekly Mail>fk > THEEZEFHRO ABEHR] WIIE, =T 4 VX AEPRBIRICHFE L2 & E7R/HE
12 & B HEELSIMER = 1 > (Capt. Philip Howard Colomb) D4£-E(C X 0 4F 22 B B H<Bluff Gardens>C{ T 7=
ZENTENTWET, (YSD-2650)
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VII. #t&F%

[ - ]

059 N—U xR DEFMAEFHRIT L SRMTH] PR 19276 ==—3—2F)
Burgess, W. Randolph

The Reserve Banks and the Money Market.
New York: Harper, 1927.

¥34,000
14.5 x 20.6¢cm. First edition. pp. xxi, (3), 328. With numerous tables and graphs in the text. Original publisher's cloth,
front cover lettered and ruled gilt, spine lettered gilt, hinges slightly loose.
Za— I — 7 OEMEEFRITORIRBE BT R 7 - A=z 203, BERRREAXRE, #a0
TS TORES 72 £ 2 BME L CTHFuR L7 MU IR BOR O B & 2 NEIFFE, AR~ & Sl 552 B
2 HARNR A IR T O R E R MR FHEZ BV TG L TV D, (Ma-40438)

060 ¥ V£ TGRITOWHE] 1856 4 U T
Darimon, Alfred Louis

De La Réforme Des Banques.
Avec un introduction par M. Emile de Girardin.
Paris: Guillaumin, 1856.

¥25,000
14 x 22cm. (4), xix, (1), 211, (1), 1 table pp. Morocco backed marbled boards, spine lettered gilt, light spotting
throughout.
TAT Ly R ZUE(819-1902)1L7 T ADY ¥ —F U X b ThVBUEFR, MxoMsiaisa s LTz,
BITASVIZH T, R ERETV— RURRTI L TAR) TARODFE ] 7o L OB OmREIHEDb T, %
IR, BOFRIEOHEMZE L U CEREL, 1865 FFICL Uy « RX—/LEBEZZB L=, (Ma-40547)

061 FY 7 —= &¥E1 PR 17504 FR Y|
Galiani, Ferdinando
Della Moneta.
Libri Cinque.
Napoli: Giuseppe Raimondi, 1750.

¥1,800,000
15 x 21.5 cm. First edition. (16), 370, (1 errata), (5) pp. Modern vellum, manuscript lettering on spine.
Y7 —= (1728-1787) 134 % V7 ORFFEHE THRLE, SAREL LTRVIZIRESIL, 74 FrEZECD
ETOERABIROATRAN & RMERD T, FRFEFEE LTUL, BEFEROSLEL L0, BREREZMHL
7oo BOMEIFRIUREER CThoTr vy 7B T 4 B OFF E T B TMAIRY 2 S O T, %I
BRI FIEEHE LD - A T —R0, VxR ADOERMIFETHL WD, HI T —=DFEEL ]
HAFIT, SEMERIC I, TR [EE &) TEBOARE) TEBOME) TEHofE) TFl+ico
W) LW o ERIBIZ W TR S Au, AlEGR B OB SCER & 72> TV D, (Ma-40348)

062 74 X THERH] K
Keynes, John Maynard
A Treatise on Probability.
London: MacMillan and Co., Itd., 1921.

¥177,500
8vo. xi, (1), 466, (2) pp., fac. p. 423 an errata leaf, ex-library stamp on title-page and p. 466. Previous owner's signature
on front fly leaf, pencil notes on several pages. Brown cloth, rubbed.
K FE A X (1883-1946) MFLLTZ. FERICOWVWTEH LI ETT, 4 v REITERD TV = 1906 4
B SFEE 390, 1914 FITITIEFEEHE L TOE L2, HIEN -0k THEMORFERRFE (The
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Economic Consequences of the Peace)| (1919) CHAIZ/>7-% D Z & TL7, (WABP-38324)

063 7 — ) — [SRERFER
LARDNER, Dionysius
Railway Economy:
a treatise on the new art of transport, its management, prospects, and relations, commercial, financial, and
social. With an exposition of the practical results of the railways in operation in the United Kingdom, on
the Continent and in America.
London: Taylor, Walton, and Maberly, 1850.

¥140,000
8vo. Original green embossed cloth, neatly rebacked preserving the original gilt lettered spine, cream coloured
endpapers. Correction leaf for page 374 bound in after the table of contents. With tables and figures in the text. Neatly
rebacked, corners worn, inner hinges re-inforced; a clean copy. [Goldsmiths’ 36996 (‘the first step in the formation of
my economic collection’ — Foxwell); Sraffa 3180]
AXVRAOARREET — KT —Z N =T 41—« DUy VIEFEFN I, AR DU EICET 5%
W% %&3% LT, "Encyclopaedia Edinensis", "Encyclopaedia Metropolitana"7z 12 b % L CWET,  BIfE,
TDHHNL, 1827 FFlTr » N RFPMATLH#IZHRHEIZE F L 72" Cabinet Cyclopaedia (1830-34)"1Z J - THEIZFH
BSNTWETHE, IS REFEABEBT 2 ORERORES 2 L, ZBOPEICHETIEHELLELT
WET,
AETIE, AFV R, TAVIBEIOI—8w v SGEEOSESE, KBOES L EE, SIERIN & RE., 8
BERMFTRE R SIZHONWTRERR I T 72 AW TR L TWET, 4 XU 2OBIEREFE TEMINEZ L L
THOND 7 4 v 7 AT = )LEF%(Herbert Somerton Foxwell)23, 7 LA /I —)L RA I AMEEELT DHIZ
HleoT, —BRNBEALILHEBE O THHIGNTWET, 77y K v—UpLiE, K
EzL - T NERMSRER 2O EBNE N EFHMEL T ET, (MY-45236)

064 < UR [FIFIZONT] FIIR 16384F FA4 7 H
Saumaise, Claude De

De usuris liber.
Leiden: Elzevier, 1638.

¥280,000
10 x 16cm. First edition. pp. (56), 686, (71 index), etc. Printed in roman, greek and italic letter, title in red and black,
with woodcut printer's device, and several woodcut initials. Later red morocco, raised bands, gilt title on back, gilt
arms on both cover, marbled endpapers, all edges gilt, slightly rubbed.
HHCHB W TE, BRI To LBERLDOIISHETH- T, HEbMENTURRbOIEEMTLE, &
Fix, BEZOLONOREEHDLDTH> T, BRIZEET 2HEEOMHEMAI S Tidke <, BEITacHcfE
HENDZEEEMELEZLOT, FITOEMEBME LIZLOTIEH Y FHATLE, EFOBEIZ OV
TOHELOREE X, THOIFEEHEICOY . HICEK T L, 44, SRIEEEICH L ToOREIES
F LA, IBHAICAD EBAICK L THER LSV E Lz, BRIE~OLET LR L < 720 | FIfT Ot
IE—ICIEEES L, 16 Rl TEHOE ORECELEESNE L, 7r— K- Ry - Y A—=X (FT
£~y AL 1588-1653) @ THRIFHR) (X, £V v AD 53 - &FlER) (Tractatus Commerciorum,
et usurarum -+, 1546) & |2 T 7 OB 2 HElE U 7o m R im0 e Bl e B EE L THLN TNET,
BIF, TTICAT U F T, FTOBSHIEMICER ST E Lz, BIENICEFREINTWEEAT
Lice AT D RT AT FDOT YV ZAQRBEFE I N - 71y XU TN RDRF OBINAT R K
XTHIMLITIS X, BEO—FHEMRT 27207 T2, IRARNREREI LN L) O EMEE | of& %
HEL., FlFEIELMTOENTEEOHEROEEMIE THD L ERL THFOBINEZRRLE L,
(Ma-40301)

065 TVT R THSRRFEFENE] AR 1896 4F v —F o X
Walras, Léon
Etudes d'économie sociale.
Théorie de la répartition de la richesse sociale.
Lausanne: F. Rouge, 1896.
¥520,000
15 x 22cm. First edition. pp. viii, 464. With 3 plates (one folding). Recent maroon morocco backed marbled boards,
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original printed green wrappers bound in, top edge trimmed, others uncut, spine lettered gilt, marbled endpapers.

1860 4F 1 — o X THANZEBEMBSHICS ML IZORE ST &Y VT AT 1870 Flomn —H v
X e THT IR SV BORRE B ORBIR & LTI S L7, & 2 CTHRIPHSR BT, 0 R
Z L THEBFAOMREICER L ThE 4 L2 OXERZ DT, 1892 FIT/ L — MIHEL G SO ER S,
AL~ UIREICEE U, TRUESRE % 52855 | (Eléments d'économie politique pure, ou théorie de la richesse
sociale ) (1874-77)DETIZFDAEELR T2, AEIZUAL T ZADTED 1 5T, FTAMHELOHEBIC X 542
B & O E BT B AR - I5R R L 72> T D, (Ma-40268)

[#t= - BiR]

066 754/ VAF N [ 7T AEE FIR 2% 18474 v FUF
(Fry, Katherine And Rachel Elizabeth Cresswell)

Memoir of the life of Elizabeth Fry,
with extracts from her journal and letters. Edited by two of her daughters.
London: Charles Gilpin, 1847.

¥45,000
14.5 x 23 cm. First edition. pp. xii, 495, (1) blank, (4) advertisements; viii, 524, (4) advertisements. With 3 engraved
plates (including frontispiece to each volume). Original dark blue cloth, panelled in blind, spine lettered gilt, uncut, a
little worn, spine faded, slight foxing of the text.
TYHPRZ 754 (1780-1845) 137 =—I—IRITIE L7o &Kk, 1817 F T NZTHEMIEm A2 ) Z#l
L. LEICDE>TA XY ADRRLTIRS I—n v A ABEDOHNHGEF 27 L. £ O8I L
AN TT,
AEIMLOBOTFIC L > CThRESNZEAEE T, 7 74 O AR EEMOPEMEIER L, TOEEZK- T
WET, (Ma-40313)

067 ~F—y v [EHZE, R, ER] 1810F =7 4217/ uy FA
Patterson, Robert Hogarth

The State, the Poor & the Country.
Edinburgh and London: William Blackwood, 1870.

¥33,000
14.5 x 23cm. ix, 100, (13) pp. Cloth.
AiifE<The Science of Finances>® 727> Cifi U7- B RRIEIC BT 2 R4 Oz B L= b DT, AR T AL
7y RMBICET 2 EEAES BRI TWET, 1867 4F 8 A D 2 HIREEIELIEIC LV | A0 F @&
BEMENG 2 ONI o0, B O L RIS BB Wk OB RN O F A B E L 7-FEE 0, T8 O ik
YHEDT=OICHTEZ VLD E Lz, (Ma-40736)

068 7 L TARIZOWT] #iR 2% 18354 /SUF
Quetelet, Adolphe
Sur I'Homme et le développement de ses facultés,
ou essai de physique sociale.
Paris: Bachelier, 1835.

¥590,000
13.5 x 21.8cm. First edition. pp. (4), xii, 327; (4), viii, 327. With 6 engraved folding plates and many tables in the text.
occasional light foxing of the text. Contemporary calf backed marbled boards, upper and lower corners of both
volumes cracked. lower back cracked of vol. 1.
NUX—DOREEIEE . RXCFET P L OETF, NOfE A ORED NEERB L, B O LR
mEEWL, £o NEHYAN] OBBEREE L THSMBEFORFELRE E Lz, Ub IR SR
I E N D RE R B L FEIFAR LN TRIBOR 42 £ L2y, S8R, MitxzHun
THREARE L OATHIIREL, F— U 4 Y OBRKO BRI L DR 60 e 521 L Wbtk
4, (Ma-40903)

069 to—2i BAR#RE] 77V ATEAIR 1764 (TAARTAF A / RY)F
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Hume David

Discours politiques de Monsieur Hume,
traduits de 1’anglois.
Amsterdam et Paris: Michel Lambert, 1754.

¥160,000
9.5x17cm. First edition in French. pp. lviij, 431; (2), 418. Contemporary full brown calf, spine blind embossed with
ornaments, printed red calf label on spine.
b a—a TEGR#wRE] (1752)07 7 v AFERYR, b =— 2%, HEOBEEE FONE & imilse, miEs,
SCEHEE, BURF L HE LD, AFITZD S LOBIRFDOLSBH 2 L2 b DT, HIRE FFIZEH 2 il
ZLTCEOBFEIZZDT 7V AFEMPHR SN X5 IR LE Lz, FRREO Y vy =~UL)—)L -
/77 > (Jean-Bernard Le Blanc, 1707-1781)i%, A BRI L | #2 < OEME2 M L TWET, AEIZIE,
AR—1U 77 7 D<Some Reflections On The Present State of the Nation>23MARR, BURREH Lk ERE, 55
DREDVIZHERBHFNTWET, FIHIET L ZATAZ L LRSIV TV D RERRIZIANY T, T oX—L
(Michel Lambert)iZ & > THR SN TWET, FFIZL—T 4 T > Mauvillon)iZ L - TRIERS 72, 50k
DDT T UATERENH D ENMLENTWET, (Ma-40789)

070 V=7 — [REEEITEHLME] 1836 F v N
Ware, John

An Account of Several Charities and Estates.
held in Trust, for the Use of the Poor of the Parish of Saint Leonard, Shoreditch, Middlesex.
London: Nicholls and Peowrie, 1836.

¥33,000
15.5 x 24 cm. 175 pp. With numerous illustrations. Original cloth.
BEBIFTEMADOT =7 =0, I Nty 7 AMOT a LT 4 v FOELAF— FMTHRHEX T, ARO=
DIZEEIN TNV DIUPE L BEITAICHET 2REE, BER~OHBICEBROMR L, SEIEREE
FEAOFMRE, BEXCTHEOHFE THEMN SNTMEORA L, BEFE~ORER L, 1834 40
YOE R VERT I OREATE A N B AT O SCHk & 72 o T 5, (Ma-40735)

[#5#]

071 =47V —F 2 it NEHREREZBSO-DO0NGE] B - & - M- (LD 4 v EFE
Ekateriny II (Catherine II of Russia)
Nakaz E.L.V. Ekateriny Vtoryia....
(Instruction de sa Majesté Impériale Catherine II. pour la Commission Chargée de Dresser le Projet d'un
Nouveau Code de Loix).
St. Petersburg: Pri. Imp. Akademia Nauk, 1770.

¥650,000
4to. First complete edition with all four title leaves (Russian, Latin, German, French). 403 pp, engraved vignettes at
beginning and end. Full wine-coloured goatskin by Paul Mucci.
ny7 e nv ) THORH TEAL1762-96 ) A7V —F 23, 77U ABEEERIIE LA, AT —
ART 4 R EGB L, 1TBEIr I TICT 4 FraffnTnEd, =87 U —F 23, EXEGDE
WIS TEHHEZIERT 54 XU 203 —n v GEEICE BB TV ORI ERANCE B A TELE, £ L
T, 3=y A "OROUGALET 2 0 T OERILEHE LiED 5720, B BfREOMRE, REMEA. #F -
PEFE R DR, HACE OIREL L\ o P2 BRI S W I Y EGEBOR 2 HEtE L & L=, TOHERAME
HNZDHON, EFEEMITE O EFREM ORI L IEH L F 2D S UTRE L M4 TL, 1766
B BHLPORINTEEANOEMREREZRER SRS, £2T [FIFg) MERShELL, £ T X
Fa—0 EOHEM] Xy V=70 [FIRETED 72 &, RO ZEEBEZRE D AT D 21T, B
DFEFNTR &L Vo Im RN RNE 2 G ATV TIIF] TLED, HEFORMA L n U T2 ORETH -
T, BETREFRZ LTS 281350 FEAT L, EFEEHOMEL, va— M RFor > TRIE
HRIZE->TEEV2AEE LA, BREE (7 LERERLS) ORENLRD ZOEMRHEZES
W2 T34 252 CTUBEDOZ LT L7, (YSD-3110)

072 N—F~<AT7— g BT 350
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VIL 22

Hagemeier, Joach[im]
De imperio maris variorum dissertationes.
Nunc primum junctim editae.
Francofurti ad Moenum [sic.]: n.p., 1663.
¥120,000
8vo. (16), 372 pp. Full old vellum, red edges but mostly faded, internally browned throughout,
N SERITHT T, WEOBEH EEIIET WL, ETAT X0 7a7 v ARERLEZ [HHEE
il (77 8 01609 4F) LA XV RADVAT URZIUCGR LT TEH8ER] (1635 4F) OfgrTA L —

N, ZOMGFIEEOHONNE & FEOHIELOREL 2V E L, a7 0 VA Z, BT VOFEEER
WU CHEREDOA 7 v A5EIR%E 1636 FE12/ N —L ATHITL TV E T,

AREIL, KA Y DEFEE /N~ ~ A 7 —(Joachim Hagemeier;1617-1681)73F _FAEICB T Dt X2 £ D= b
DT, a7 v A0 [A#EEm] SIS TV ET, 1663 F£HIZ 18 fiD T T AN TH Y | Worldcat
T 31 D ETO PR S FRE S LTV ET,

/N—47< A 7 —(Joachim Hagemeier;1617-1681) X, B A hv 7 KF, U g4 v T oYL T | ~ILVARAT v R,
YN—T NI DERFLTENET 4 =T T B O RA Y OERR, SEE T, ANT 7N T iHiEE
He. 7TV 7NV NREFRERHEE R EEBD TWET, (YSD-11908)

073 (NY—FiR) [ N2V T AEMNTOREOKEDE DS FFEFRIIK
[Howard, John, ed.]

Edict of the Grand Duke of Tuscany, for the Reform of Criminal Law

in his Dominions: Translated from the Italian: Together with the Original.

Warrington: Printed by W. Eyres, 1789.

¥1,200,000

8vo. First edition in English. x, 67, Iv pp.; with engraved frontispiece. French eighteenth century olive morocco, gilt;
all edges gilt. Inscription and ex-libris on front free end-paper.

AFEL, 1786 FUITHAL LTo A 72 b A —F HE ORI O SRR T, HBFTgeEE &L L Ta@mnya v~ -
NI — R (1726-90) IZ Lo THRENTWET, AU PFADAZ Y TEET XA MBfHT b, #A4 hLd
BAZITFIRE NY — FIC K VIEREE R F L BRITIT 4 X—V ORI TWET,

AT —FRAEE, A # V7 PEICHSL L2 RAET, filin —< B 2T 2T 27V 7 ZOFHE
D OEDTLE, PAD=FTRAO VARV R 1 (EOME o —< B L ARV b 2 i) ORFFEUCEIC
E o T 1786 FATHKAL L7z b AN —F AT, MIEIRCBET 2 HELZ SO, SO, BRI, I RUINT, ¥k
PEVEIN 72 EITBET 2IEFOE, SESERFEFHR L, Wi CREREBESCEOERPREINTHDT,
2T HERINGEE TR TR ZBELL T 572 & L7 T, YRFD 3 — v Tl bR M2 LD 2 T
BHOOEHSERSTWES, A F U7 EEE L TH— 472 1860 FLE S, FEMHIEIL F A 0 —F &k
W FERE L TWE LTz,

FiRE DY a v« /~T— R(John Howard:1726-1790)1%, HEXy K74 — Ry —MEE T, ZETRERYO
R EI R E L Tab ., BREIEA SN YWNOIRE & U CERMOMBEIZIRY < BF Lo, Hps
DAL ALY — FAFOEE LD, 1777 FIi3A4 72 THBFTORE] 2TATL, £0%ba—m v
B AR U CEMGAE L, BRMOBEEZEBLE Lic, AU — FOREFTIL, EXRMIEEEZSEL, fUE
L7CHRE L BIZRIZH L OWNWT, BEERIZZLRETEZRBRLZ DT, B o—HRERE 7o TWET,
(YSD-2704)

074 n R LV [HSATBOER] 228 K
Roesler, Hermann

Lehrbuch des deutschen Verwaltungsrechts.
Bd 1 (alles Erschienene): Das sociale Verwaltungsrecht (in 2 Abteilungen).
Erlangen: Verlag von Andreas Deichert, 1872-73.
¥160,000
8vo. X1V, 568; VI, 683 pp. Newly bound quarter leather over marbled boards, with gilt lettered label on spine.

RA Y DIEFH - REFHE T A LL (1834-94 4F) 13, 1878 FRITKH LI BREWVAMNEAT, AMEE O
B E L THARDERIOERILICERBEELRIFLE L, A=A NI T =00 ) —iEAMEEZ B D T
W H AR BICHER S 41, 1878 42 10 HIZIHRRE OS¢ BRSNS T OAEE ICHHE T2 2 Licholon =
A VT, RAFRGEBEEERCIIEEEIEROT.OA =L LTEE L, [HARWEEERSE] 0£<
FE T AV VOFHELFERICL 2 b D o7 &L SN TWE T, RS2 DO RISLRIMIR - 2 I D& E (1T
HEBAL. M YEFOERICHEO TWET, S 2 AR eItk L LTE b AR AL
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VIL a2

W, ENEBET BN OH DT X L A I AW B BRFETE iR~ V7 ARG 2 L £ LT,
AEZ, FOrTRALILE 2D NEOSULRLFRIZ T 2 ERFOBRR 2 £ L-EETT, 1885 (MR
18) AEITIL, TTARRIZ K » THAFER SNERTIC L > THIRS ., ZOHLIREERZIZNY TR, 2013
FIZHEIFLT L > TEZRDBTITE TV ET, (YSD-12782)
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VIII. ri#
075 T187T8 ENY FEMES : KENREY AU T /R4

[Exposition Universelle]
Exposition Universelle Paris 1878.
Album des Facades internationales.

¥70,000
10.8 x 15.2 cm. (oblong). 18 lithograph plates. Blue cloth, gilt lettered on front cover.
1878 D FEME ST 25 E U A2 OB OB T 2/ o A B & UL D 72/ N T oS b, BARD S
VA bIEREN, 2L ol b T aEger vy s KL AORbEENE T, (MY-45360)

076 7 =2~v,/7—a— (18894 ) TEMESFHR 2% (18894F) SUH
[Universal Exposition: Paris, 1889] Dumas, F.G. / Fourcaud, L. de

Revue de I'Exposition Universelle de 1889.
Paris: Motteroz, Ludvic Baschet, n.d. (1889).

¥120,000
Large 4to. (32 x 23.5 cm.). (4), 424, (3; index) pp., with 26 plates; 380 pp., with 29 plates. Total 55 plates and
numerous text illustrations. Quarter morocco, marbled boards, gilt lettered on spine. Spine sunned and faded, vol. 2
rubbed. Internally throughout foxed.
7T v A K 100 AL L CoNY RIS iz 1889 D I HIE, kL BRORHROF T 2 28T 5
HDOTHY, o, 7, B BE, g7 —~ & LEEBRESEN AT LT RE, Z0%
DIHEDFARL 225 K E WD E Lz, AFX, 20 FHEOWEETHY . ZHEOMME AWCtE
DHEITORFRZ Z TR SNEBEOSULZFEFICHI N TV E T, F72, AROBRERS, AAROMm
DR/R SN T AARBEOWNEZ: & O biffaic i TV ES,
Ty 7 o )VEEIZOWTIR, 3744 RX—U) [y 7 = VEE ] 280-288 X—U [y 7 o VESIC BB L
SNIFEFETRICIY L5 TWETR, 2L THER#NIZRIRSZ RS TWET,
(MY-44342)

077 27—/ 11889 ERY TEE R4 ME £2% (B4 1)
[Universal Exposition: Paris, 1889] Huard, C.-L.
Livre d'or de 1I'Exposition.
Paris: L. Boulanger, -1889.

¥155,000
32.5 x 25 cm. 2 vols. bound in one. 1-404; 401-796 pp., with many plates (partly in colour), including 2 double-page
chromolithograph plates. Lower margins slightly waterstained, plates slightly browned and some are offset. Pp.
228-229 soiled. The first leaf and the last leaf partly away from binding, entirely bound is firm. Quarter navy morocco,
over navy cloth, gilt lettered on spine and front cover.
Ty 7 =M FEOAEY) A FRfTE, FEEOA N e EEHOMRRZ A LT 1889 455 [EH{# D
WEE AR LIk, 22BN —fHeGARSnTVET,
ARICE L T, ke & AARDREZ LHEHICET 2 S.7 7 Uy =— L Dia 3H 3 X—VIThleh Bl s h
THEY, SRR TAKZIE L TOZ BARDE RGP LEMITMA T, BADREZSLAE S TS TA
KEHLTWEZ &R I bivEd, (MY-44343)

078 HAMEZRSHRE 1900 43U HEME, AARLEFEIT ; HAEM LXK (1900 £4)
VL
Commission Impériale du Japon a ’Exposition universelle de Paris, 1900
Histoire de I’Art du Japon.
Paris: Maurice de Brunoff, n.d. (1900).

¥275,000
Folio. XV, (1; blank), 277, (3) pp., with 68 plates in black and white (incl. some double) and 5 plates in colour. Quarter
gilt decorated vellum, over cream cloth, with dust jacket (browned and stained).

28



VIII. 5%

AL DZE DY B A& LT Sz 1900 43 ) HEEICEE L, & EIXE EOEEMNEMN 23577 572D
ZEOTHERZFH EL, BRREREED T, BARFEKSEIMAL THEONEEZ L > THINTESL LD,
1878 fELISE HEEICEZE L CW MBI EZ B EREICEM Lz, I T EEZHIif 2T A boig L L L,
FEROEREFGICm 2 2 2FKEOHGLE B L THREEHRIT ) > TELLE, MEER L &b REI %
NathoTe DB ARG EMBORE CH o7, HER. AFK, HEMEZOa LV v ar, SFHOEW, HER
FEADI LY va b b EERRM BT ERHEE O KRB RES T, EESFSEABE L TED
NI BARBEOHFIZHFI L, HASULOBHROES & ZOENEROKEOR S EHRA~T E—L LIZOTH
Do AEIFHAFEEESN., ZORRIIHOETHNEL LTI 7V ABETHELIZEM T, ZESONRE
ZE ThoToMEIEEDEETHIR L7z, FIRI, 8L &30 TiTbhh, KEO RN, BUF., 738 . HHiE.
ETHEICFIE S 7z,

AREOHERITLLTO®EY, 1, SR LV KERRET, 2, HRRENOHAERRET, 3., HAFN, 4.
RFFENSHEIINFEE T, 5. BEEA, 6. @I, AFEIEERAL I OTAT YTy MiE,
(MY-44346)

079 7 uy v = 1931 R EMESTEE] 19314 U
[Universal Exposition] Cloche, Marcel (photographer)
60 aspects de I’Exposition coloniale.
Paris: Arts et Matiers Graphiques, 1931.

¥40,000
24.5 x 31 cm. 60 heliogravure plates (printed on both sides), loose as issued, with original pictorial wrappers.
Extremities slightly bumped.
1931 )Y TR SR T ERORER T, TEIXZ ay v a MRk, ~V 47 7 v a—/hCHI
BISNE Lz, 7oa—AUy b A RAZ L@, 77V AOEMEERENRT 1 VAL B3 H ik ST
WET, (MY-44580)
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IX. HHhX
080 (BUEHARH) ThF o HX) —3E

[Anonymous]
The Land of Canaan Travel'd Over by our Saviour Jesus Christ ...
(London?): , (c. 17707).
¥59,700
Matted: 49.5 x 59.5 cm. Copperplate, outline coloured, coloured illustrations at bottom.

[F1F ) Lidiig L g 2 )N E - iR — 2R otMis, 1= - F U X M ZDHT
DR LT o) OF A VBT bR, B EEICHpE, hIicsem, vy o)l 7o
NRY T 2RI, FHOEEORROMA Z R L CWES, Wi P, ZiI2% U X O, AT
T, HP T A TS OS5 A O T B 3 LTV E T, (WABP-44870)

081 N7 4R THAR] —%
Bertius, P.
TIAPAN
Amsterdam, 1598-1609.

¥60,000
13 x 8.5 cm. Copperplate. Coloured.
NLTF 47 A(1565-1629 FF)FE, P T T F—ABLIOT R TF AT RE LEHORNE TH D, 1618
FAZT T ADONA + Z M OMPLEFAFI T SN DHHT, —FHXT7 A 7 TREERZBEDZZ b boTz,
HEOEIIEEECH MR AR A S [ 3L, EEIIZII R E K LS E & BT 2WORRNR TR TICH LTV 5,
FREITA T OO T HI TS, (WABP-44806)

082 VvV TEAK] g —3
Sanson, N.

Les Isles Du Japon.
Paris, 1652.

¥70,000
18.5 x 24.0 cm. copperplate, original hand coloured.
AU T T > ACEB T DI RHHEROAIRGSE & e ol FR-PIRH =T - 2 L 5 BAKTY,
#1683 FOMX L FfED, w7 A0 L L TOMEERZER L TRV, bl O mEidilsiA F
NTWERA, BROIICHDHEMIT (A=Y Y A= Elidty VE T T & Th, FI6EE
DAL BAINACE BB > TWET, ZOHIEIT, BOROHBEIETIIANT 4 LEFEELIZHIO LD E A
NEZ LN TOWET, HEKED 1683 FEHDOTZDD, T U 4 F =528 LWHIK O RAT LT,
(WABP-44804)

083 ¥ FF v TEARK] —%
Chatelain, H.A.
Carte Du Japon [inset map on sheet] Succession Des Empereurs Du Japon ...
Amsterdam, 1719.

¥99,500
Matted: 54 x 59.5 cm. Copperplate, uncoloured.
FZ o FOMKEUWEE S ¢ T (Henri Chatelain, 1684-1743) ORFNETE 7 &b 7=% T HXME
("Atlas Historique")] (1705-1720) £V, 7V TIZOWTONITZE 5 BICNEFR SRR T, v b7 v
DML T T o A DEZBARO F e S hvE Lz,
FEITE 2 X AN & ONTRHRT, Al TRE (&) ofE), AL 147 X REEZAZ 5]
& OFAEZNRH Y, FEBICARKOHMAHENNTVWET, (WABP-44869)

084 XT7 v [ROFLOK] —E NYUTF|
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IX. &

Bellin, J.N.
Plan De La Ville De Meaco ...
Paris, 1752.
¥39,800
Matted: 35.5 x 43.5 cm. Copperplate, uncoloured. (WABP-44868)

085 ¥ & TEARFELNK] —ZE
Zatta, A.

L' Impero Del Giapon ...
Venice, 1785.

¥109,500
Matted: 48 x 57 cm. Copperplate, outline coloured.
P IR 0 T OMRKZEE T, TR O TH O TWET, 20 ARG TR g
WIS T2 5 HO—H, XY OHKIZEZR T o OMR Z I ZFEEE U -Ciliriic BARZIER, dbifEE & 5k
BTN T ER A, (WABP-44867)

086 7=y BT AY IR —%
Duval, Pierre

America.
(Paris), (1660-1661).

¥43,800
ca. 13.4 x 13.7 cm. Copperplate, coloured.
17 A XY OHBMER T 2 7 7 /M X D, BT A U W &L E Ui/, 5 ) 7 40 =7 13 LT
B& LT TVET,
A2 s O ALK RKEOBIZIZ, /NS < BARLHED I TR Y | [Terra de lesso ] OHi4 & 7 x £ 5°, (WABP-44863)

087 ATV UR [REEMK| —FE
Ortelius, A.

Aevi Veteris, Typus Geographicus.
Antwerp, 1590 (-16247).

¥159,200
Matted: 47 x 59.5 cm. Copperplate, coloured.
16 427 > R U —F OMIRIFEE AT ) U AL, BREO R OMKITE T Tidde < JEEHMRI S FITLE LT,
FHOLIEHILO—HMT, I—uayNEFLE LT 7B ET VT (O—E) BT i WRMR O
XT9, RAEERT 17 #idE TELGNE LT,
JEAFITREEIS U TRIENEDL D Z ERRINTNET, EZMUMOMOFITIEU KD ENENHin T
BY., FROBELHIE LS LTI 2R A2 R L TOET, (WABP-44871)
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088 7/LRXAKMR - 7 L3 vE THABAK] (1952-53 £F)
Brenet, (Albert)
Japonaises Fusain.

¥250,000
crayon et crayons de couleurs, 41x31 cm, (1952-1953), signé en bas a gauche et marqué du cachet, encadré. a Croquis
TNR—)b « 7 U 2% (1903-2005) (X7 T ADWFEOMZE T, HfiF, AL, Fnya, Fa=U7,
BT T 4=, brva A5 A=A RNIT, TRAY R EHRE AR, 27y FEERLTWE
Fo BARICH 195248 F &0 6 A BAICHAE, Szt L, 2O offimid TEARRNE 47—
CE2DHB) TSN TOET, B4 - B, (MY-44756)

089 ¥ H—n [T N3kl H10% %37/385
Chagall, Marc
Dessins pour La Bible.
Text by Gaston Bachelard. Verve Vol. X, No. 37 et 38.
Paris: Ed. Verve, 1960.

¥750,000
36 x 27 cm. 16 leaves With 24 coloured lithographs and 96 black and white illustrations by Marc Chagall.
Original-boards with original-coloured lithographs by Chagall over both boards. Edges very slightly rubbed, otherwise
fine.
BZRICE DAV VTN U b T 7 &N LTI SR EliMRE [V =10 550 3738 &0F5, v W
—IL 23 1958-59 ARITHI/E L7z M E LB W AR 2 NG L 72 5T, X—YROD T —R 24 #, A&
B 96 F & gk, ML Z OFODICHIESIE LTz,
7T ADYFH /Y 27—/ (Gaston Bachelard, 1884-1962) 23F L& ZFHHE TV E T, (WABP-45224)

090 =% TG BH) BE RE 500 &
Goya, Francisco de

Los desastres de la guerra.
Munich: Schmidt, 1921.

¥355,000
32 cm: 31.5 cm.
500 HPRRE, 82 B EH T L — M AV, (WABP-38044)
091 (BY7—) =y« v—1V . muFIERE]
[Schiele, Egon] Kallir, Jane / Guetat, Gerald (trans.)
Schiele: Erotica.
Arcueil: Editions Anthese, 2007.
¥250,000

ca. 52 x 33 cm. Limited 1200 copies, this is no. 447. 120 pp., (80 pp. are 20 plates). Loose as issued. Housed in
original orange cloth slipcase.

Ty e =1 (1890-1918) (328 ¥ TR LA —A MU TOWMETY, 7 U AL LT, FyHR
L7 I ERBIERMME OB LR T, WMADAZ A )VEMSLLE Lz, MERBUZEN, 7 v
RITT v vall X EMOEITBD TE, &b, =X (HEHRH) IMEOFET—~TLliz, T0D
KER—= "7+ VAT 0o A% THE L 20 ROFRWMETT v v afd®EDbo T, 2TY b
77 7 CTHIR S U7 BRR 20 s Ik L7 BREZRIREHB C, v — VRO vt 22 @ik
rnEE T, (MY-44468)
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092 [SEHTMERS - V—T v BT E (BEfsm) (19294) NV T
(Van Dongen)
L'Euvre, 37e année.
Paris, (19297).
¥55,000
8vo. pp. 16. With a cover illustration by Van Dongen. 16 x 24.5 cm. wrappers.
7T v ADEMNHERS =T ) §EO 3T ETY, RKIZIZY 7 > - R 7 v offianibn TonEd,
(MY-44575)

(&%)
093 ST 4 [T 4 AT 4 O RABRERNFERE] OIR 161248 TR 7H

[Vitruvius] Baldi, Bernardino

De verborum Vitruvianorum significatione.
Augsburg: ad Insigne Pinus, 1612.

¥410,000
15 x 20 cm. First edition. pp. (2), 198, (2), 199-207, (1). With woodcut device on title, larger device at the end, some
woodcut initial and text illustrations. Contemporary vellum, a portion towards head of spine torn away, ties missing,
somewhat stained.
A2 VT OEF T 4 (1553-161TIC & D, fi— e —< ORBFEF T TEEH] TMbLND Y 14 L
U4 T ADBEE - HATOFERICET OMER T, AT YR IR R EDOE EZ T, kA
Z YT UNE— ) TIHFRBESE T TRFA, BEFEE LTAZEE T E Le, AFIFBIT A AT 1
DY 4 M4 TAZETLROEELZHRL LD L LW =AY —0b LITiiT b, fRETHfTE
N2 AZ ) T TR T U T AT NI TOFTER Y £ LT, (Ma-40312)

094 AI—hv [ZF 4 2 M ATEORERE) P KR 23 &
Smeaton, John

A Narrative of the Building and a Description of the Construction of the Edystone
Lighthouse with stone: to which is subjoined, an appendix, giving some account of the lighthouse on the
Spurn Point, built upon a sand.
London: Printed for the Author, by Hughs: sold by G. Nicol ..., 1791.

¥900,000
Folio. Rare first edition of Smeaton's Classic work. xiv, 198 pp., with engraved illustration on title-page, and 23
engraved plates, of which 5 of them are maps. Full leather, bordered in gilt, elaborate gilt spine, marbled endpapers.
TT 4 A RATEIE, ML LIETRICER SN E & L TUIR TRYIO b O, MO e L Tmbih
HILT 4 A N UEREIT, 1696 4EIT A £ U RO i~V —-1 ¢ L A H U — (Henry Winstanley;1644-1703)
CE o TR ENE Lz, AFIRYOITEEHORLN G, 1759 FFI278M LT 4 BT RISV 5B IC
ONWTHER SN iEE T,
EVWEOEFEEZ T AI— F Ui, BRICYTZ D AICEE L, TR0 & L TERE ZMAE D
B, KCTEHEDFEOEALZNLEZMEN, fEHREOTa v 7 2Rz EATH HINEZHRE LE L, AIK
WKW Z 52 2 2 OFTE, £ A FOESICEBEREEEZRTZL, OBLORLFT U FEA L FOJEH
DIEEAREL Z L1t 2bDOTLRE, BRICE T27 4 2 P ATHEIDOWR ) 213 T, ITEOERM.,
WA (X % A RS S HE W T R 2 IR L TV E T,
A= b, BAOERRBRIC S SEFEHA 2, TEARTS) & UTHSZ L7 AT, . &, JAH,
ITEREEBZREF LI & T TERTHEOR] BRI TWET, 52 UL 2%, 5 3 UL 1813 FITH
RS TWET, (YSD-4192)

095 A b TEEEE, REERUFHEZR] 1963 4F ==—3—7F
Wright, Frank Lloyd
Buildings, Plans and Designs.

Introduction by Wesley Peters.
New York: Horizon, 1963.
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¥180,000
Large folio. Black cloth and gray boards portfolio with square red and white label, ribbon ties. Limited, numbered
edition. Fine copy of the reprint in English of the great Wasmuth portfolios published in 1910 as "Ausgefiihrte Bauten
und Entwiirfe von Frank Lloyd Wright", with thirty page booklet and 100 plates. Spotted along edges, but plates clean.
The captions are in English, and the introductory text was written by Wright in 1957.
AREZ 91 FIC~VY o CHITENT” U7 AL—b - K= b7 4 VA7 LTINS, T4 bOAHZE S —
7y NS LD TAEREDEAMTY, 1893 £ X1 1909 42 FE TIZT A F3akah L7472 100 #L
BIRRIZIN O HIL TV E T,
FVIFETA RO TOERET, 7 AU I NEEROEAERE L LT, Flogd—r v /2B
LHE—MROERBEROFERE L L TEERMEL 5O TWET, 20 AN TI A a3k —nr
I NDREZF - BICRIE LB ORMR H Y FHA, aEay e LAEVR, YU RT— )
AT REDBEZNZOAREFTALTWE L, £lo, 4V DF 0 B— 7 4 U ABFIT IR,
20 HALREICKE R RBZR LI =ZKERE, albaVs, =R -7y -Fh-n—x JrEYRAZ
NN oI R— L ADT P ETEHNTEY, ZOF) DS R—= b7+ U ART b 2I2EE
L7, u—RA7 b =ofEER i Lz Wb TnET, ZOR—F 74+ U T OREBEORE S &Y
HOTEY— NEWZET, EREBEEL LOSTHOEAM, 4V VT VITLRED T A MO KK DR,
1T A EDEEEMNBEIR LT T2 DD TR T, (MY-45219)

(AR ]

096 N7 AR TIRNABBRDELDT-DDKETFT A 4| HEIEIR
Bakst, Leon

The Designs of Leon Bakst for the Sleeping Princess.
A ballet in five acts after Perrault. Music by Tchaikovsky. Preface by André Levinson.
London: Benn Brothers, 1923.

¥500,000
Folio. (1), portrait frontiscpece of Bakst by Picasso, 18 pp. With 54 splendid tipped-in color plates, costume or stage
design by Bakst, with captions on quard sheets. Quarter vellum on light blue cloth boards. No. 304 of a limited edition
of 1000 copies.
FxA a7 Ax—OfFEmE LThARWA LT TRV FOXL] OBBEMEZHY LT A MILD,
54 HOBPANI DT DDOT VA L, TATXLT7ORYT « NLUZMHA~OBINTH LI, GO BT &
REIEIVTZ N A R 32 OHEffvE & RIAZR T A o THREA IR/ < F84E L TV E S, 1000 HERE R,
(MY-42203)

097 WX—=7 [KEHE : RY L OREZES B AR (1912 4) U HilE
[POIRET, (Paul)] LEPAPE (Georges)
Jeune femme habillée par Poiret une ombrelle a la main. 1912
Paris: Lepape, -1912.
¥500,000

Watercolor drawing with studio stamp by Lepape. 20.5 x 20.5cm. Framed.

TanTa =7 (1887-1971) 1I7 =N« TAHDONRI DA TFA R —F—TT 7 v a G T
By bFTa- K- br) OffEFHIAREELEL, 77y vary - THPAF—DFR—L - RU
VEDIETT 7y vay « L= bEBEHELE Lie, AMEMIT THEY b -T2 R hr) o
FreOA Y PFNAKREEZ L DEBETT, WMiHOY, ZEFICRY LOREHES I8 WML TV E
T T U ZHIBFOTUOET, FHIER, (MY-44755)

098 WLEZ F VTN e KETT oval UL v ORE: 7Fa2— (EXAD)]
1921 48 NV flfE
WORTH. BARBIER (George).
Adieu.
Paris, 1921.
¥600,000

Aquarelle et gouache, signée et datée en bas a droite. 24 x 16.5cm. framed.

34



X, =4

2T (1882-1932) 17—/ s FalafRET L7 7 v a VEIFEFTT, AMERIZ L ANV OA— I F o
—NDA Y e TF NV DT 7y a VRE (KE - 7‘?/‘/:> TT, ZOALFAMNI ATy hFT = -
Ry P EDINIERIT28F : UL D~ MR :” 752 —" L LTHEHENE L, HIFEE -
BAHAND . BT, (MY-44757)

GED

099 (RiRE) ©—7 VB [BEOSE HE
Maurin, N[icolas-Eustache].
Le Travestissement.
El Disfraz. Die Verkleidung.
Paris: Imp. lith. de A. Bes et F. Dubreuil, édit. rue Git-le-Coeur, 11, n.d. (18477).
¥180,000

A lithograph in a frame: 40 x 31 cm.
WEEE—T > (1799-1850) 12X %, BHWLENRBEORIT, RO v AR YA ry Mg

DT TV BT Z O T A I, RISIE, 2ot o AR T&;Zm“‘/fi’v/ FRRUVAPBEEETHENTWET,
Eﬁﬁi@ V77O RIZEBMEAOa— N, Lo B3 masE . I DRSS D HEf A LT

HERBLNET,

19 ﬁ%a@7 T U AT, 1800 FEDOEERY T BT EAMICITE LS TWE LD, fEEY a
Va s U R (1804-76) RHEF u—H - KX —/L (1822-99) BNEMDOHREZFICOTF TCWZ EnmbnT
WET, (MY-44562)

100 CKigHE) 7x=~> THE]
Thiemann, Carl
Der Schwan.
Vienna: , 1907.
¥56,200

30 x 40 cm. Original woodcut in green, gray, white red blue and black. With the monogram an date.
T 4 T (1881-1966)i%, 1910 4E(2 7 ¢ — L 3 BfEIROD A LR — & 2p o TSR - AJREZE T3, (WABP-42741)

101 74 x=Y AKRREDORFBIZONVWTORNELR T4~ DFAAY
Thiemann, Carl
Autograph
4 typewritten contracts, signed. Karlsbad and Dachau, 1908 to 1915.
Karlsbad and Dachau: , 1908 - 1915.

¥78,700
29x 20 cm. 4 pageson 5 leaves.
Contracts about the sale of his original woodcut "Schwan" (29.1V. 1908), "Birken im Herbst" (26.VIIIL. 1908), "Abend
vor Venedig" (28.1V.1911) and "Bach im Winter" (31.VIL.1915) including right of reproduction to the Gesellschaft fiir
vervielfdltigende Kunst in Vienna. - Supplement a typewritten letter by the laywer Wilhelm Diess, who was
representing Thiemann legaly, in a lawsuit about the woodcut "Abend in Venedig" (dated Munich, 2.X11.1920). - Edges
damaged, middle folded.
T4 (1881-1966)1%, 1910 4RI T 4 — L A3BlIRD A /8= L 2o 5 « RAEEE T, T 4T~
DOARRE T2 Schwan] (1908 4E 4 H 29 AfF). THEDA Birken im Herbst] (1908 48 A 26 HfF), 7
= %Y 4 THIfZ Abend vor Venedig| (1911 44 H 28 AfF), LDl Bachim Winter] (191547 H 31 H
) DIRFEIZDONWTOHKET, U 1 — O G H2 (Gesellschaft fiir vervielfiltigende Kunst in Vienna) 23
BREAELHRZONTHEPNLTOES, AR [V 23V A TR IO TOFRBIZONT, T 4=
<~ ORFEANTH D Fiit(Wilhelm Diess) 3% A 7T A X —TH > T=FH(I 2>~ 1920412 H 2 AF)
HONTWET, (WABP-42771)

[&F2%]
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102 vy 7Y [ERRER (FEARFER) ] IR
[Music] Mattheson, Johann

Der Vollkommene Capellmeister.
das ist griindliche Anzeige aller derjenigen Sachen, die einer wissen, kdnnen, und vollkommen inne haben
muB, der einer Capelle mit Ehren und Nutzen vorstehen will.
Hamburg: Christian Herold, 1739.

¥1,400,000
Folio. 28 pp., 2 ff., 484 pp., 8 ff. (register), with engraved vignette on title-page. Type-set musical examples within the
text. Contemporary half vellum, decorated papers on boards. Occasional marginal notes in pencil. Small inscription at
the inner front boards and manuscript notes on front paste-down.
~ 7YV (1681-1764) (%, N 77 REREORER GBEDIZ AT, (Eli5E, FRAGRE, 4708l
R EDOERMEMIT, BUEIZE A RO TOETR, FERIERICOVWTOEEREINTEY, bo1E5
HEmE & LTOE»I b E T, @REECHREEAZ OV TOEEDIEA, TEHHEE (Critica Musica) |

(1722-25) &5 EHFAT G IR L & L7z,

AEFPTHEEL IND, YRFOERIIOVWTOREIRERFM T, BREROKRIRE R % Hs
LCTENN, 1 ETHEANFHR, 2B TH-OREICONT, § 3T THEOER (FF) IOV T
CTWET, EIAHLEIAICEGELHIRI SN THET,
ARIPICHEZABPEA S, RERUICHIREEIC LD EZIAHZBH Y £9, (WABP-45569)
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103 A T RE/TA TR ET 4~V b
Bayros (illust.) / Caylus, Philipp Graf

Kutscher Wilhelm.
Rokokoschwinke aus der Umwelt des Stalles. Umdichtung und Geleitwort von Karl Toth.
Zirich: Amalthea, 1918.

¥77,000
23.5 x 16.5 cm. 79 pages, 5 coloured plates and many Illustration by Franz von Bayros. Original half vellum, spine gilt,
top edge gilt.
NABRZKDEN—VROT T —DHFHRH 5, D ODRE 7 A bAR—Y ERX—VROAED
FRARAS 4 B, & U OOl & SCRICHRRDY 1 T D A2 TWET, A mADHA AV, IRIE 3000 &,
(WABP-42905)

104 XA v RE/ZT [P 2£3% [RE 11008 (1 F VU TFHE= FA VFER)
Bayros (illust.) / Dante Aligheri
Die gottliche Komddie.
Deutsch von Otto Gildemeister. Herausgegeben von Karl Toth.
Ziirich, Leipzig, Vienna: Amalthea, 1921.
¥356,500

27 x 23.5 cm. (8), XLIV, 428; (6), 434; (6) 444 pp. With total 60 coloured, mounted plates after watercolours by Franz
von Bayros. With a dedication leaf for 'Prinz Philipp von Hessen’ an admirer and sponsor of the art of Franz von
Bayros, signed by him in vol. 1. Green original morocco, spine and boards richly gilt, edges gilt, marbled end-papers.

TR | TR ) TRER ] @ 3BT, K& 20 2, Adt 60 Mt A a2k Z b &1 LK
RS IR S LTV E T,
FER—=DIA Z Y T A=V A VEED 2 575 TT A EAENN TN D 1100 FIRERRD 5 HOV
ED, THRAPOMSMI L R LWEMIBARS AN bR TWEY, (WABP-44831)

105 E7 XY —@i/~ul— [7T—4h—EDELRE] F 2K
Beardsley, Aubrey (illust.) / Malory, Sir Thomas

The Birth, Life and Acts of King Arthur,
of His Noble Knights of the Round Table, Their Marvellous Enquests and Adventures ... the text as written
by Sir Thomas Malory and Imprinted by William Caxton...
London: Dent, 1909.

¥340,000
Large 8vo. Second edition, and the first one-volume edition, one of 1500 copies, of which 1000 for UK and 500 for
America. liv, 624 pp., with 20 plates (incl. frontis.). P. 317/318 and p. 483/484 torn on margin. Bound in half green
crushed morocco and light green cloth, gilt spine with raised bands, marbled endpapers, t.e.g. Extremities slightly
rubbed.
WIRUE T 1893-94 FICTHIIT S E L, AL, 1 BKE LTHHTENTZWD TOMTHLHHE 2/ TT
M % & 072 20 O OML, A Y LR iEi 50 & €7 AV —IC X 2l ZENER S TR Y |
RIS E RN T EREOA T A 10 HbEENE T, (MY-43161)

106 7—7 TR EBE: HOROBORELELS) 19134 RYTF
Boutet, Henri
De Phryné a Margot.
Filles de joie et de misére.
Paris: Librairie Lahure, 1913.
¥72,000
8vo. 18.5 x 24 cm. x; 124 pp. With 27 original color prints by Henri Boutet. Original publisher’s wrappers. Edition
limited to 150.
20 HEACKIEHD XY OFVIROFVEF 2 FEE L7eWih, 7o) - 7 =TIk D€L ar7 1y afh s
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— e Ty F U RGN 2T BT BT E T, 150 HRRER, (MY-44574)

107 TH&ED~RX 7 D] 19214 RUF]
[Calender]
Almanach du Masque d'Or 1921.
Premiere Année.
Paris: Devambez, 1920.

¥55,000
10 x 13.5cm. 224 pp. With numerous stencil colored illustrations. Original publisher’s pictorial boards with slipcase.
Edition limited to 1,000, numbered 265.
T T AR INTE T 7 vy a VIERIBN - FIRB T, A SRERRIERY 2 V=L TERAN
fESnTWES, HEEONY OZEROBS L 24ifh S 2 HEFE 2/ MU HRY T3, 1000 HREM,
(MY-44570)

108 7 vy 7%y 1853 EDPEMT NV~TF v 7 | HIR
Cruikschank, George (illus.): Brough, Robert B. (ed.)
The Comic Almanack for 1853.
London: David Bogue, 1853.

¥150,000
17 x 11 cm. A folded wide color plate (17 x 42 cm), 64, 24 (ads) pp. with 6 b/w plates, fly-leaves torn, small black
marker spots on upper right side of front cover, covers almost detached and repaired.
1835 AE ) DREW T IRIEN ) 7 R OFHE T, D 1853 FERAHKRIC L TARY Y —RI T LE L, A
— I Ny 7 vy 7 ORBINRFRICE YD . AREBLE L, MEor A=k - 7o 7I3ER - FFA
O, MEFETLE & LTHIRELE Lz,
FURL DA 7 —OHrARR TR, TtEoER]] SUILE~DOSBHER 5 0% LB LI igkIn
TWET, (MY-44561)

109 FYV7—#@ TRV - X TV —]
[Doré, Gustave] Ollier, Edmund (ed.)
The Doré Gallery:
containing Two Hundred and Fifty Beautiful Engravings, selected from The Doré Bible, Milton, Dante's
Inferno, Dante's Purgatorio and Paradiso, Atala, Fontaine, Fairy Realm, Don Quixote, Baron Munchausen,
Croquemitaine, &c. &c.
London: Cassell, Petter and Galpin, -1870.

¥350,000
Thick folio. 29.5 x 38.5 cm. xxiv, 180 pp. With 250 engravings. Full leather.
ARET THE) (X7 (974307 =X [RyXdR—7) 7ol FLOFEERMEA LD HFE L7 250 £
DAYV T NVKRRBEZED, BEMIIHTRE T REY N - AU 7 —0 L2 Nz 72 0T, 10 5 THITE
NEDbDE 1 BICELDFEFEDRETHEELZZ DT, FLOHRIIEORER SO TNDLHDTT,
(MY-44526)

110 75740 [H 508 >OHFR] FIK 18444 U
Grandyville, J.-J. (illust.) / [Delord, Taxile]
Un Autre Monde.

Transformations, visions, incarnations, ascensions, locomotions, explorations, pérégrinations, excursions,
stations, cosmogonies, fantasmagories, réveries, folatreries, facéties, lubies, métamorphoses, zoomorphoses,
lithomorphoses, métempsycoses, apothéoses et autres choses.
Paris: H. Fournier, 1844.

¥500,000
4t0. 20 x 26.5 cm. 295 pp. With 36 colour plates and numerous monochrome illustrations. Contemporary red morocco

with raised bands, all edges gilt.
AKELT T T4 NOEEETH D LRI, MOZOMROERETT, oMY, Bx, £ LT
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WOBERR EOBAYE TR AMOR L BRFERET 2HAEZHE . 207 —<IL BOBEEE T ETEX )
MR ) ITHDIELBRENTOET, BIEORFZBE LR OME AN HOBER, FHWA 7 —L
TIERLHCRBET DS HIE, O 2L TV ALEZERIELHDTT, (MY-44467)

m 790 57702y Mgl (1929%) Txv bfx— -+ F— - B—XF
Halocka, Alice

La Fayette.
Fontenay-aux-Roses: Louis Bellenand, (1929).

¥95,000
22 x 35 cm. 8 ff. (no numbering). With illustrations by stencil prints. Original publisher’s wrappers with stencil print.
7774y MEIZTZ Z U ADOERTT AU I OMIIEEGFTT A Y W EEZRNTHY, 77 o TmERIT
180 FEDT 7 U AFMODEENN E LTHONTVET, 77 ADF 2 ERALDEE /NI —ROE, K
—Z v FHEOBZET U IR 10 LDOKRY 3 U—VIREIZ L B FiaE AN T HaARTI, (MY-44583)

112 TBEvFaY— LR AR —--F—Z] (5ZHi) 2£9% 1884;1886-18944F %
2= NV =V Ve |
[HOBBY HORSE] Mackmurdo, A.H.,S. Image and Horne (Editor)

The Century Guild Hobby Horse.
Issue No. 1 (1884) [WITH:] Vol. 1 (1886) - Vol.7 (1893)[AND:] The Hobby Horse. (New Series). Vol. 1 —
Vol. 3. (1894).
Orpington/London: Kegan Paul, Trench & Co., 1884; 1886 — 1894..

¥1,600,000
A very scarce complete series of Arts and Crafts periodical “The Century Guild Hobby Horse” (later “The Hobby
Horse”) includes the original suppressed first issue of 1884: the Periodical began to be issued once more in 1886 with
further first issue.

FEIE 1884 LEDRITI S TIATHR, e 528 FATAE & 720 | 1886 FEICHFIA PR S 1892 SEE THITTESNE L
7oo EBHITI893 LY 1894 FETIIH VY —AT1 5LV 35ETHATOR, K& o ofiid THid /e
MEEDOFERIVE Y T, AFEORFBBEIIZINOSH P L5 ORELE ., FATZHLOLTIERLS, FIRE
72HIZHRADRETHDLLEDEZOL LICTHTLE Lz, £z, AFEOBEIL. Rl & RN, BE,
ENEAG, VT ARG, SR, STREEARARD LIRS BIIRTIEAAMEEXE L, LT, BOZ
WO DEMAEMZ L E DD XEMAITET RS, SHITHEL, F3, XFLEOREOREZE S S E
FERLE L, AFEFEEOT =Y « T K777 ViERNE T 7 7 ZVRTIRO A v 38— L Bb 0 il
TEaNEEFEE LTHHLN, KRIZIIN—r=Ya—r X vty T g, v Ry R-TJ00 Uy
Y ORREAEDI, TERAMIUTN=Y > vy T, ULV T—=/ NV FRERFRmLTVET,
(MY-43299)

U3 4y [IRUF—AFOH : 1914-1918 &
Hovine, L.J.
Journal d'une poupée Belge 1914-1918.
Bruxelles: L'Art Décoratif C. Dangotte, 1918.
¥50,000

16 x 25 cm. 62, (2) pp., with numerous b/w illustrations. Original pictorial wrapper.

AL —THIR S 78— IR IR KR 2 A IS LT2AaART9, (MY-44573)

4 FAFXY [Z—F—DREDHE] 72 HERER
J.M.W. Turner, R.A.
The Harbours of England.
Engraved by Thomas Lupton, from original drawing made expressly or the work by J.M.W. Turner, R.A.
with illustrative text by J. Ruskin, author of "Modern Painters."
London: E. Gambart and Co., 25. Berners Street, Oxford Street., 1856.
¥180,000

28 x 38.5 cm. vii, 53 pp., with 12 engravings. With autograph dedication by Ruskin. Original cloth.
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AEBIIEEORREE « ¥ —FT —OEEOBAE - FE 12 82 TICRZEF h—~ & - LT R B AY
Fo MEEICEZ L, ZNENOEMICT AX VDR 2 I 2 ERE T, 7 AF 0319 o
HERKDOEWNFIRE T, FEEZBELCHY—F—%2iME LA TLE, FAXVOHEOMELNZ A F
Ve NX=TU O EHRAICEA 7 TEZIAENEERELETT, (MY-44665)

15 V=7 RAE/ vy aN7y [HEAOER RE 6005 EETA
Vertes, Marcel (illust.) / Mac Orlan, Pierre
Les jeux du demi-jour.
Paris: Les arts et le livre, 1926.

¥165,000
39.5 x 29 cm. (IV), 45, (3) pp. With 12 original lithographs by Vertes. Full red morocco with brown inlaid frame, silk
endpapers, original illustrated wrappers bound in, slipcase (signed Winkelmann, 1999). One of limited 600 coppies.
NH)—HETT7 I ATHFB LIZEZE Y = LT 2 (1895-1961) 12k 5, 7T ADMEFE~ v aLF

(1882-1970) D/NROFFIEA, €/ 7 v OFARREHFFRAS 12 BUR S LTV ET,

FRORIB UMM S NT-FEET AT, g — O TE Winckelmann DAL, [1999) DFEFH3 ARMO
HIZAENTHET, Y T LOMERS —FEICRARINTOET, (WABP-44835)

116 <V FY 2R [T—HKWE : BLRLWEADEE] 19224 U T
Mardrus, J.C. / Le Doux, Ch. Picart (illust.)
Histoire de Douce-Amie. Conte des Mille et une Nuits.
Paris: Kieffer, 1922.

¥100,000
23.5x29.5 cm. 99, (1) pp. With many stencil illustrations by Le Doux. Original wrappers. Edition limited to 580, this
is no. 144.
T—HKWFEHE MR Y a V— VEBORE Z T 2 fiaRTd, 7—AT7 afilo ) 22 vy y 7 R ERIC
fhER > TWET, 580 FERER, (MY-44581)

17 =@ [NY DORAERE PR FRRE 21 Bk
Monnier, Henry (illust.)
Paris Vivant.
Paris: Bernard et Delarue, (ca. 1825).

¥800,000
Oblong 4to. Twenty-one hand-colored lithographed plates including untitled frontispiece, all mounted on stubs. Plates
lithographed by J. Bernard. Some light spotting or browning to a few plates, otherwise fine. Bound ca. 1925 [by René
Kieffer] in half maroon straight-grain morocco over marbled boards. Spine decoratively tooled and lettered in gilt,
marbled end-papers.
7Y s '=x (1799-1877) 137 T AOBUWES  BAIES - B & LTHBN TN D AT, 1822 4
FVrr RACSFEMMER, Ta~v, I—F =, RAFUF =N AV A FZ770URl LR, /v
P VOB THERE LTHRIILE Lis, SAF v 7 O/ = L— X O RRIFHEICSE SN ) O
HEERR A LT 5 T — RA LW S A OB NP TARR DA S TT, AEIT 19 iy Y
BB TR A 2B AN & 2 O NFIBHRZ 21 MO FREARENC £ & O TRARLIZT AL T, Jifio
TN A SV AR 72 BT, (MY-44556)

118 E=ThREE %) D6 #iX]
Monnier, Henri
Six Quartiers de Paris.
Paris: [Frangois Séraphin] Delpech Quai Voltaire, No. 3, 1828.

¥400,000
Oblong 4to. 22 x 28 cm. 7 hand colored lithographed plates, including the hand colored pictorial title-page. Complete
as issued. Cloth.
TrY e '=x (1799-1877) 137 T AOBIEE « BURIBISE « e & LTRLNTWD A TH, 1822 4F
X0 ey RIS HFEMMER, Ta~v, I—F =, AFUE—)L, AV A RII7nTREEZHL, VL
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P 7 DXETIEFRE LTRIILUE Lz, 1827 05 1832 4EDMICHNENIZ L 53 o RAIE A TE L
L7 % I BB 7 VS B HELE Lz, ZOH TSy 7 /NG T = b L— X O JRRIEE ) & 5
EINTe Y OHRFERRERBT D7V — KA LN DL DOBG NN ERNE4 T, AEE~ L
X, >« F=, Z4—T— B LX) 2RETDL6HRXOEREZL AW EZTFRAICLDA
R 7 /LS T, (MY-44557)

19 Sav%BE/ 752 7] 19004 RV
MUCHA (Alphonse) (illust.) / FRANCE (Anatole)
Clio.
Paris: Calmann Levy, 1900.

¥100,000
14.5 x 20cm. 188 pp. With 12 colour engravings by Alphonse Mucha. Leather backed on marbled boards and
endpapers, original wrappers.

AN TEOHY ) EHRZHITEND I 22 ¥ DIROEBELRMELDO I LOVLED, IadyiE T2
VAR EBMHINAEBENRT L X—R—HFERORKRE Lo TF = axn Uy 7 EENOLEM
BZFE, RECRDOLNTNDINR=VD TOH T — « 7 L— FD 5 HO % D" "Napoleon aboard ship" ?
KpIE, 19 R LORbEL R 1 E R Lz, (MY-44762)

120 74 YRy [ VU7 VEPH CRRIZERE]
[Philipon, Charles]

Révus Charivariques.
Paris: Aubert et Cie., n.d.

¥482,500
16.5 x 24.5 cm. Title-leaf, 88 ff., printed only on rectos, 4 ff. (explication des Révus). Original boards, rubbed and
letters faded.
XA - T 4 YR (1800-1861) %Y I U DEEE - Py —F U X R TY,
JERHERS T Y I Fa—n) & Ty UNY ] QAFIFEL LTHHMONTHNET, A - T4 Uy T EED
IR TICBIT AP EZERLZETEE TH Y D Fa—) IAREEL, SEEERLE LN, 7
+4 U v T EDBE A IS 2 7B BRI R S DEE 2 ORI T 1835 FIT Ry L 2D £ LT, A
FIRE T2 v U 8D ) 3 18324E 12 4 1 RICAITL, 3 —r v NiCBT 2@ BHMO S ER8T L, A XU X
D IRCTF ] ORAFERLE L, T2 VY ) (XTI E 2 3000 NEB 2 D5 NRTT 4 Uy T D3%
H 1927 FFETHATENE Lz, AFL v UNY ) ICHEHINIZH CIRORIELET, 770 ADT AT
Vi B1EME L 72> Tk 9, (MY-44534)

121 Sy ALE/TVvAT 23 NIRIZE LR
Rackham, Arthur (illust.) / Grahame, Kenneth

The Wind in the Willows.
Introduction by A. A. Milne.
London: Methuen, 1964.
¥160,000

8vo. xii, 178 pp., with 12 plates (incl. frontis.). Pale green calf, spine gilt and labeled. Front cover small stained, but
rubbed. A.e.g., with marbled end-papers. Ex-libris on front paste-down.

DHICE LR X Tx 37 b7 AREFDODIZEFENWZRBEET, 1908 FICHEER I L, A HENRE LTz,
ETT, IANFRXRAI, X T NET T IO 4ROEBMOER, KIEWFETT, (MY-44525)

122 VY@ T Vv—=F [RY - T I—ud5| RE 2240 BOFE 12 F
Sirio, Alejandro (illust.) / Larreta, Enrique
La Gloria de Don Ramiro.
(Una vida en tiempos de Félipe II).
Buenos Aires: Viau 'y Zona, 1929.
¥265,000
30 x 24.5 cm. 381 pages, 1 leaf, many full-page illustrations by Alejandro Sirio. Red half-morocco, title on spine in
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gold, top edge gilt, original wrappers bound in. Signed binding (small label of Frostell, Stockholm on front
paste-down), spine top and gilt very slightly rubbed. Limited 2240 copes, this is No. 12, one of only 25 numbered
copies of the deluxe edition, on 'papel Japon Nacarado' with the original ink-drawing bound in.
TNRLTFDIERT L—24 (1875-1961) DREAET K- 7 I —m D48 (7 = U R 2 R RO &H 5 ANE) |
DIFIEAR, FREZHELOE, AL VEENTT T ) A=T A LA TEB LIz, BAIEZE, (7 A hL—
% —D3 YA (Nicanor Balbino Alvarez Diaz, 1890-1953) T,

AFEITIRIE 2240 FOHTH JREF 5 12BN OWZEHERE LTHELNLLZ 5 BO 1 IFTY, E7BTHITIT,
YIADOFY T Fu—A U ITRRLIAENTWET, Fu—A 7O FHIZIE, Maurice Bock &9
ANNZH Tl Y A OBREAY . (WABP-44834)

123 FAR— [ FR—L DA (1961 4F) XU T
Topor, Roland
Mis en boite par Topor.
Paris: Le Terrain Vague, (1961).

¥80,000
11.5 x 16 cm. N.p., bound in accordion style. Throughout yellowished. With numerous illustrations without text.
Pictorial wrappers.
RAR—/L (1938-1997) 127 5 v ZADERE, 7T v 7 2—FETIThSIERTH HiL, Pl L L TIEIES,
BELTWET, AFTT a—F7 4 XNo/NMIDORAKTHTHRL AW biEi LT BB, 74 e=%
g A b—=U— Z/EY EIFThET, (MY-44571)

124 U4V RTAZ—MH [V — V753V UYEE 194646 YT
Wischnevsky, S(erge) (illust.) / Tolmer
Histoire de Jean-Marie Le Francois,
laboureur et soldat du Roi.
Paris: Tolmer, 1946.

¥36,000
14 x 20 cm. 64 pp. With numerous color lithograph illustrations by Wischnevsky. Original pictorial boards. Hinges bit
cracked.
B 27 NI & D AERIBNC K DK T, 0T F—73n s 707 4= 7= OTHA U &
R, A — 7 CHRIRRAEELH L TWET, (MY-44572)
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125 =R PV NVA X Fru)l (REBOEDOT Y X | FIHRAIRI

Jansson, Tove

Alice i underlandet
I 6versittning av Ake Runnquist.
Stokholm: Albert Bonniers, 1966.

¥100,000
8vo. 24 x 16.2 cm. Original brown cloth, titles to spine and pictorial decoration to front board in gilt, light green
endpapers. With the dust jacket. Spine slightly cocked. An excellent copy in a gently rubbed jacket with light toning to
spine and rear panel. Colour and black and white illustrations. First Jansson edition, first impression. A whimsical
illustrated version of Alice in Wonderland, in Swedish, from the creator of the Moomins.
L=V DEHZDOBTHD b= YoV Vg FHIT A2 - Ty u i REEOEOT Y 2|
ORI T, AV PFADXE AT ¥y MEE, (MY-44860)

126 F—N KXY VB NVAR Tyl [AF—75FY | FIIR
Jansson, Tove
Snarkjakten
I 6versittning av Lars Forssell och Ake Runnquist.
Helsinki: Holger Schildts forlag, 1959.

¥40,000
8vo. 22 x 14.5 cm. First edition. Original printed wrappers. Wrappers lightly toned, rubbed and creased with a few
minor stains to extremities. A very good copy. Colour illustration to front wrapper, 8 full-page black and white
illustrations and occasional illustrations in text. First edition in Swedish of Lewis Carroll's The Hunting of the Snark
originally published in 1876 by Macmillan & Co. Tove Jansson would later provide illustrations for Ake Runnquist's
translation of Alice's Adventures in Wonderland published 1966.
BIRDEN AT =7 ZHEZL D LT DRBEZOATEM NI VA X Fy n /WX DT B AFF[ A
F—=I5F0 ] OUIDORA Y = —F LEERTYT, b— - YoV URifRE TN T ET, (MY-44859)

127 EV7 Y 7avE TopE - BERLWETZF VR AIERA NY A
Serebriakoff, Alexandre (illust.) / Piguet, Alice
Notre France.
Paris: Desclée, de Brouwer et Cie, -1929.

¥55,000
31 x 41 cm. 12 ff. (last leaf blank) (no numbering). With numerous illustrations. Original publisher’s boards.
BT HEOEFE R LT VT a7 (1907-94) BFREFRT T EbmITORMFEATT, (MY-44584)

[L2NTA]

128 R—Y 2— FHBEET Y v 77y 7] (1896 4F) YT
BEAULIEU, LEON
Early photographic flipbook.
Paris: Léon Beaulieu, (ca. 1896).

¥30,000
4 x 6.5 cm. 80 photographic plates, lacks original cover.
Leon Beaulieu (1857-1901)i3#& < W RO HfRAEE LT b, BEZFEHLRTNZE S E O O 28 bEh X 2%
BI27) v 7REREALE Lz, AFIT - 2Ry 7 OYMIEREHWex a7 1 v 7 2B CHitg %
DL DT LR AN—T ORI DB E NEAT HEHNT I/ o TV ET, (MY-44569)

129 (fEENFRRA) 732 [3ILO-7RE] {AFBRR 19714 XU
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[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech

Boucie -d'Or et les Trois Ours.

Paris: Del Duca, 1971.
¥20,000

26 x 20cm. 12 pp. With 6 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's printed boards.
AEITF = aOHEETRAIER 7 N2 Z2OR Y 7« 7 v FeRO—MTI, v TARPSENTZNED
HDERSTVET, (MY-44641)

130 (fEEiTeAR) 7 v o TLohVEOHOIRR IAFER 19724
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech
Le Courageux Petit Soldat de Plomb.

Paris: Grnd, 1972.
¥30,000

26 x 20.5 cm. 14 pp. With 7 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's printed boards.
AREZT = aDEBNFIRAIER I N 2 FORAKRT, 7o Tt rd Lo FEOHDEK) 2Ry 7 -
Ty T LebDTY, YU ARBLENTEABRDOLDLR>TWET, (MY-44643)

131 (fEBFRRAR) s \va PxrIroeataa) (19604) vy RUA
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech

Moko and Koko in the Jungle.

London: Bancroft & Co., (1960).
¥50,000

23 x 33 cm. 1 panascope pop-up image. Original pictorial boards.
HT) e R=T O R a—T KRBT AENRAR, KIRIEY v > 7 VO OIEE =B, (MY-44640)

132 (fEETReAR) 73y aZ [Fo7e by BRIIW ] FAERH FI
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech
Op de boerderij.

Prague: Rebo, n.d.
¥20,000

25.5x25.5 cm. 12 pp. With 6 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's printed boards.
AREZT = aDERFRARER I NV 2 2 D<F v T L by T > ) =D 1k, BOTHAFI v iF
ECESEBRAEL LA =V =R Sh T b, (MY-44639)

133 (fHNHEAR) 273V oy TTHOHT X 1969 7T T
[Movable Book] Kubasta, Voitech

Sedm Havranu.
Prague: Artia, 1969.

¥27,000
26 x 20.5cm. 16 pp. With 8 double page pop-ups. Original publisher's printed boards.
AERT = aOHBIRAIERZ 7 Ny 2 FOR Y T - T v TlakK, o TVRPLEEBNIENEO LD L7 -
TWb, TPONTFADEE T —< & LIcA =1 —T7, (MY-44642)
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XIII. BHA - 77
134 MFER [TV F TN, BELEROHTA KT v 7]

Amenomori, Nobushige
The Grand Hotel, Limited, Guide Book for Yokohama and Immediate Vicinity.
Yokohama: N.p., (ca. 1900).

¥80,000
16mo. pp.23. With many advertising pages and illustration. 9 x 12.5cm. cloth2018
EH - WA Bk (1858-1906) (XA L CREMERE, MIROFI - 77 7 VB TELZFOE LT, 1875
FIZF Y AL 7= U R & B PR o 2 2 #CRENCE 7 LefSME & iR %, RO %
URANHSCIICRE L, U A MEFEH, R NRNEZEOBRALE LTEZL OREE 52 F Lz, 1903
FIZT TR - RTNVNTI ) == TEEERE LT, 770 R« RT7/UIERE R 20 FIZ Z O
TISTOFEHE TEEZ L TCWERIAD T T R - BT VEETIE & LTHEEE - X7 MR E MO8 0
TRV X =R ERANEARELH L TI873 FITHE L F Uic, HEITEHAR T VORI, SRS &
BHEDOVEFEREOM « 7 ¥ = AOREH L SONMERILEE T, A Ok R E I, B ARBUTAR
A LEBEVIEAN, BB RERFHLE L, BRIZBITL27 7 AR ORXBEER 720 | KT
NOBBUTHEE S, BRI T DEER B O L2 L A BBANMEELEDHR L 0 £ L, AARREE
DHEIEI BT ZORT /IR KERIC LV R L E Lz, AETIIHEANNT ORIRIZEET 215 H,
HARGED B a5 - MAEER ERFd s, AAEARNIT O LEOREM)ED)RE 72 ER S8 s S Bt
THEABRE > TET, BRICHEOT VALK B ONTNET, (MY-43650)

135 =AY — /Ry X THAMGERE) £2%
Audsley, George Ashdown / Bowes, James Lord

Keramic Art of Japan. Two Volumes.
Liverpool: Published for the Subscribers by the Authors, 1875.

¥360,000
Large folio. Vol. 1: Unpaginated dedication and preface pages, [-LXXI: Introductory essay on Japanese Art with text
illustrations plus 13 plates, plus 61 pp. “Keramic Art“. Vol.2:“List of examples* plus 51 full page plates, accompanying
each plate is an unpaginated full page description, plus 4 monochrome plates of “Marks and Monograms* with 4 pp
accompanying text. Contemporary three-quarter red pebbled leather red morocco with marbled boards and end
papers, raised bands, spine lettered gilt, top edge gilt.
HAEMRMOD L7 2 —L LTHDNT Y U N T RITHET bz E, 1867 03 Y HEMTI Lk~ (2
AR T 2T OBEGIIEE Y . ARISINT AN ZERIATE 28 L TR RIFERSIELTVWE £ LT,
AETITAROERZRL 72K LKA A THEL T 5 & & bic, IEETE B, IMEILARE. Rk %
XL & 5 HARDLEMPIFEZ DIERO4 a7 nE ) 87T 712 X287 KIMIZ L - THEL LR L
TWET, (MY-43366)

136 797 X7« TeX)] IR 2% 1880-1881 4 nwy KU
BLACK, John R.

Young Japan. Yokohama and Yedo.
A Narrative of the Settlement and the City from the Signing of the Treaties in 1858, to the Close of the Year
1879. With a Glance at the Progress of Japan during a Period of Twenty-one Years. In two volumes.
New York / London / Yokohama: Baker, Pratt & Co. / Trubner & Co. / Kelly & Co., 1883.

¥180,000
8vo. 2 vols. Hardcover, original gilt stamped black moiré cloth. Vol. I: xiv, 418; Vol.II : xiv, 522 pp.
77 w7 (1827-1880) 1%, FEARHNCTKHA L, B CHETIZETHM [Py v - By b R [T7— A —
AN REETATL, ¥ —F VAR LTUERL, ITRBARDHHEORX LVt TWn 5, HIHTOIMEA
WABEFRRE T T v 7 (HIBlack) S iE, TOEAFTHD, [T 7 - Dx v i, HER - RO = &
B TR Z o 7o R B2 - 72 b DT, HRFIESK, BRI [EZK 7R & OAZZRLFFRE DI R-OMIE
DRK, FAFE LV TFARINIE Z o 7o Frx OBRBERFIFEOIZ L A ERTRHICRES TN D,
AXVANT Ty 7iF, AL LTRELIZPED D ORE, 1861 fFEHHARICIHH Y | £ 0 £ EHIEICH
Fo THMFELZT o7, NI — RITHPINT [Pr Ry e AT | OfRERZFD, 1867 FITITIMAL
LT ¥ By b ZHFME LTHATLIZOL, 77— A —2 b OFfTFICHEF LI, £
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721872 FECik THHTESRE 24P+ 572Y, BAROY ¥ —F U XAICBWTER L7Z2S, REEIZ HARE
TFOTHMRELL < 220 | R8T _RWFICHE > T"The Far East"OFI4T 2 150 72, EFEZE LB IIRHRICR > T
FBRIZE 0N, AEZZOMICHEINT- O T, BHEBEZOREOETZ2T.0ICHARORBOFE %5
LTS, (MY-44948)

137 SeHETRREERGE [WR)IIBE) BEFn 8 45T
Bonto-cho Kabu-renjo

Kamogawa Odori.
(Kyoto): n.p., 1933.

¥15,000
(82) pp. Original pictorial wrappers. (MY-44552)

138 7V Ry R+ T <wAT ==L THER| 4% HK
Breton de La Martiniére, Jean-Baptiste Joseph

Le Japon
ou moeurs, usages et costumes des habitants de cet empire, d'aprés les relations récentes de Krusentern,
Langsdorf, Titzing, etc., et ce que les voyageurs précédens offrent de plus avéré; suivi de la relation et de la
captivité du capitaine russe Golownin.
Paris: A. Nepveu, 1818.

¥800,000
13.5 x 8.5 cm. xxiv, 187, (5); 231, (1); 226, (1); 272, (1) pp. With 51 illustrations including frontispieces.
Contemporary cloth, spine lettered gilt between raised bands.
BEHTN D NEZT T U ADERT, KX (VAL ATy SUTARNAT | T4F 27 HOEHED
R PRENLRIOFATE DA SN LB 2 b LIC Lo ZofEEROER, X, 1BE, 6. o
TANRE IR U= OfIT RN ORI £ F I RVBIEROWTWES, AEOT 7 A MIZNLDHRIT
FLETCICE L, YREORHEROINZ SN TWET, ARZEMIZLE S BOFHAREIC L HE LW
RABHFRPI A DN TWET, FHROPITIFTTAY | T4 X I FREO S ORI & H 5 R I35%
Sy 7RI TR A 2 A LTI TV E T, (MY-44522)

139 1 F/v TRAR~OLEMRIT] R 19764 YT
CADOL, Edouard
Le Cheveu du diable.
Voyage fantastique au Japon.
Paris: E. Dentu, 1875.

¥63,000
12mo.(18 x 12 cm.). 299 pp. Leather backed on marbled boards.
W RMIT T ADBEIMZE, INIETT, Py R=AL « 7= LAOREPICAFIITERDO A A=Y L7224
H72 HARDERHE NN TWET, AFIIAKEZE L, 1 8 8 6 FITITFHBAY OBERMBTIITINE LT,
(MY-44950)

140 ELBAT VR (B TEXORAE MK ERA] /Mt - #1XKE v b
Fujiya Hotel
Miyanoshita and Vicinity: Map and Guide.
Tokyo: Tsukiji Type Foundry, 1926.

¥25,000
20.8 x 19.2 cm. 8 pp. pamphlet, with a folding map and an addenda leaf. With a folding map (ca. 35 x 42 cm.), the
same mayp as inside, but separated. original wrapper, a stamp on cover.
8 N—=V /MMM LMK (TG HERR) Ot v b, HEIIMMEFORIEEITITATHEL THWHD LFE T
HOTYT, IMMEFOFEMIC TFERAT L (New Hakone Hotel) | DA X IR ENTWET, (MY-44551)

141 ¥y TFHEREME, S0 FEE BAOBROEN] £2%44%1H
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Geerts, A. J. C. (Antonius Johannes Cornelius).

Les produits de la nature japonaise et chinoise.
Yokohama: C. Lévy, 1878-83., 1878.

¥350,000
Small 4to. Two volumes bound in one. xi, 84, (85)-294; 298-662 pp. Plus 29 (of 30) folding illustrated plates, one
folding coloured engraved map, and 5 large folding tables. Two frontispieces as title-page in Japanese, two title-pages,
two half-titles. Hardcover, exquisitely bound in recent black three-quarters calf and matching marbled boards, spine
with raised band between compartments, black lacquered morocco lettering-piece in gilt; foxed in places, map bit edge
frayed, vague old institutional stamp to second title. In a very good condition.
FFET— Y (1843-1883) 1A T X NDIRFEE, BIR 24, 26 s ORI H AREBUFICIRGE S, RIFEZR
BT, BHEZB0 F Uiz, 0%, PR 10 FITHIRICHIRR S 7ok s 3 O KRR B I Tha S h
F L7, T TRARRT ORELEE T AAROREFITE, REFEORERICHEM L EEREETT,
TN FTBUCFE AR T Db b AARDOEMERICEKZ R L K AIRNCRE ORI Z TV E LT,
ZOWMRDOEREERR LT b ORAET, SEBRITITFE 2RATUTENE L7, H 3R bIERI N,
KINZHED o> TWET, AFITBIWMEFB 2mPA —HIEARAINTNDHDOT, 4 HRD TATFEK 72 SC
BT 3 2/ 602 HIZA - TV D TEREIENIF ) ORBKIT TOETA, at—=THES A THET,
AIXHINZ INH D £7, (MY-43360)

142 7y % [0 IEMPFSERT : FittiRRES B &
Gookin, (Frederick William).
The Art Institute of Chicago.
Catalogue of a Loan Exhibition of Japanese Colour Prints. With Notes Explanatory and Descriptive and
Introductory.
Chicago: Art Institute, 5-25 mars, 1908.

¥139,000
8vo. Frontis., 131, (1) pp with 15 plates. Printed on Japanese paper. Original wrappers.
VLT YU w7« 7% (1853-1936)iF., Northwestern National Bank of Chicago % #%5% L CW=R{TE TH |
[EIRFIC BAREINOBES - FREETHH Y £ Lz, WISV IR ES N TND, LT A -
Ny XU HABBEHEI L v a VOFREEEZEHDTEY, 7y X ey X 07 AR RFSEFT OB
FTLT, B, 7707 - vA R4 PEEENTHET,
AREESBEIIIEIIME, BEEE. BAIEGE. SARHE. BEER. 2B, RiNE 528, Sl
W BRRINEZR EOEMPEZEARI S, RIAEVETAR L R>TWET, (MY-43138)

143 A% THARDOHEEX] 1909 F FHET

Honda Iwajiro

The Silk Industry of Japan.
Director of the Imperial Tokyo Sericulture Institute.
Tokyo: The Imperial Tokyo Sericultural Institute, 1909.

¥45,000
8vo. 22.5x 15 cm. (2), iv, 198 pp., with 2 double-page map and 12 plates. Gilt lettered cloth, damaged, spine label seal
pasted on. End-papers and several pages at first & last wormhole. Previous owner's inscription on title page.
EE - ALZERBITING 29 FICAIRR SN2 B ERETOFTR Th o B ANIEE T,
AFITHOR B G E P CTHEAMAT IS TAT S 73D HARDFREER D RNE T, 1935 FFICBFE S NI B R
HRAE - A v 3T 2 R AR THRIE S D E TR I B AR O R B i TR H AR DR DR A
TeREFET LT, HARDIBEROIEL, PHRBUN DL,
WARER, BRI, BREIR, T, L2 SI2oNTE L ORIRE ALTHEGLL . M0 A ZROKEE
EOPMEIZOWTOMAZ LTVET,
FTRRIZEERH Y | BEHEBROPEEIHEVRH Y 7, BRKICTUPBAELNTHWET, (MY-43649)

144 TKEARFEEE : GIFESM)

Imperial Japanese Postage Stamps.
¥15,000
4 ff. Original pictorial wrappers. (MY-44553)
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145 [ERSBLEIG 24 (1938 4F A ABLE4ESR |

International Cinema Association of Japan (ed.)

Cinema Year Book of Japan 1938.
Tokyo: Kokusai Bunka Shinkokai, 1938.

¥80,000
82 pp. Black cloth boards with pink lettering on the front cover and spine. Textured light blue rice paper endpapers.
This annual publication is a comprehensive survey of the Japanese film industry of 1937. This book details numerous
aspects of the industry including its stars, notable productions, theaters, studios, technical aspects and imported films.
Profusely illustrated throughout with countless b/w photographic reproductions, as well as numerous tables, charts, and
lists enumerating all manner of statistics and figures relating to the subjects discussed. The final pages contain full page
graphic advertisements for films and other subjects relating to the industry. Text in English.
Binding with sunning along the spine, minor fraying to the head & tail, and some general minor rubbing to extremities.
Interior with starting at pages 58 and 66. Light rippling from some damp staining to the bottom corner of pages 58-82.
1937 4200 A AR DB PESE OBE S 2 AL U7 R, HRE, THRRMESHE, RIS, 27 U R, Ak
W7 ZI2oN T, ME< D ) 7w T J#RR SR O CHRB L COET, SRICIANE & 7 0Jii ek

WCBE Y B IR — T 2R, T 7 A MIFEFETT, (MY-44545)

146 [TARTIVTT4 08 U FH :FA—T4v-avsaryofE - BARRHE]
1929 €2 XY
[Japan-China-Magazine]

Ars Asiatica Xiv: Peintures Chinoises Et Japonaises De La Collection Ulrich Odin.
Paris: Van Oest, 1929.

¥50,000

27 x 35cm. 62 pp. With 64 plates. Wrappers.
A—T 4 VIEAREROEEF T, WEFL L THMLNTND AW, 1900 45X 0 11 EF NI ER, B
AROEMMERELE Lz, RRFITT 7 AMRFROTTRET VA - T VT T 4 AREOKES & LTH
Tanfzarb sy a gk, AKEEAFLTTR, MO THOEWA LY v a rTT, (Ma-40920)

147 AFFEME TH AT %8B L TR BARDZERAER]
Kimura, Thei (photographer)
Japanese School Life Through the Camera.
Tokyo: Kokusai Bunka Shinkokai, 1937.

¥490,000
Spiral-bound original photographic wraps with stiff plastic overlay, as issued. Illustrated with 50 full-page captioned
b/w reproductions of tipped-in photographs by noted photographer, Ihei Kimura (1901-1974). Some rubbing on edges
of wraps. Minor rust on spirals. Text in English, German, and French.
20 HAC 2 RE T 2 EEZAMNOHHE ORI O THLE T, 1937 4 %@éhtf%7@ﬁﬁﬁﬁéﬁj_£
s 2 REENTEATT D HETIER S AU E Lz, SIFERD S RFEE TO HARDFZITE T 2 T2 b DED,
é%@%%%&%xt7w«~y%4x@%/7mﬁﬁ50ﬁéﬁb JeE[E AR DEBE KUER LN T &
—ILENTWET, X7 a IRE - FAVEE - 7TV ABTRINTWHET, (MY-44542)

148 /L« Ya—X [EARLE BARANZOWTORMHBEZENBLE] FIIK
[Le Jeune, Pierre-Claude.]
Observations Critiques et Philosophiques, sur le Japon, et sur les Japonnais.
Amsterdam: Chez Knapen & fils, 1780.

¥200,000
12mo. 12mo, 18. x 111.5 cm. [ii], blank, xx, 266 pp., 1 unnum. leaf (index). [ii] blank, brown cloth, leather label on
spine,
AFET MR RICHAT SN B TR AR E, HARORIGEIE, KEKE, EY, RELEE, RE.
BEAL. HE . BE, BER IOV TRRENTWET, (MY-44508)
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1499 =27 77 —Lv ¥ THAR] ¥R
Mac Farlane, Charles

Japan.
An account, geographical and historical from the earliest period at which the Islands composing this
Empire were known to Europeans, down to the present time, and the expedition fitted out the United States
etc.
London: George Routledge and Sons, 1852.

¥200,000
8vo. First edition. xx, 435 pp., with frontis., a folding map slightly torn, and numerous text illustrations. Original green
cloth decorated and lettered in gilt, hinges slightly rubbed, partly damp stained and waterstained, pp. xii to xiv
marginally torn. A very interesting work which reports on all aspects of mid-nineteenth century Japanese life and
culture.
~ 2 7 7 —1> (Charles MacFarlane, 1799-1858) 1%, A XU AHFHOEEL « #hgEF3#,
AFEE, CKEMERRO A ARG E~O B LK TR E > A2 TSN O T, HAR
HASUEZ: SICET 2 REORVNERERVIAENTHNET, 7 AV IR ARIIx L CHEORBEZT 5 &
WO Zepnitah, REESCR EORMIZET 25 LWIMEFRPELNL TN 2 b, RY —DRERR
HELEERET DI TN ERIC > T D EEZ BN THET, (YSD-10313)

150 Iy b7+ —F THADOERE] FIR ®£2%
Mitford, Algernon B.
Tales of Old Japan.
London: Macmillan, 1871.

¥90,000
Square 8vo. 2 vols. pp. xii, 277; vi, (2), 272. With many plates (including frontispiece). 13.5 x 20.5cm. leather backed
on marbled boards.
FERA XY ANMEFEMEELE CThoe Iy b 74— R IR L), THUVE] TSASIARE] T8
BOMERE ] ot K< MBR TS AAROFEZFIRR, M L72b DT, (MY-43641)

151 FY v 7 THRIRESE : BA~ORK] 1921 F I 2~
Orlik, Emil
Die Reise nach Japan.
Munchen: F. Bruckmann, 1921.

¥560,000
Leaf size: 27.7 x 21.7 cm. (Illustration size: 17.5 x 10.7 cm.). A portfolio of 12 etchings, each signed in pencil. Prined
on hand-made paper.
LTI ANY v 7 (1870-1932) (TA—A MU T OIS, AALEIHRICEN, U 7T 70z F
TYEREHIE, SADYATRRBEED T = v 7 A - Tyuay b EBAZZREOE Lz, 1900 44 AIZH
KORIRE 225720k H . AARSMZ M, yitiaofain, AL, BIENENF LEifto B G270 E L
7oo BAIOREFESBHIEL, 7=/ m FICbERZ RETOET, IRmERITIT 1904 FIThiEE [HAME
V1 ZFAT. V44— EPLDCARBEOERICR O LE Lz, £/, BRATHE ST 7 HT 44 « ~—Vr
DFEHFZFR L, HRELWATOVET, 1912 FITITHOWAIIT 2T, BRICHIHHD F Lz, AET
RHEGRAT O, FIAT L7z 110 HRED 12 SOHREE » F T, KHEEHEEL - F5AD T, RERICA
Ny 7 OFIIE EREBAAD) BEDILTOET, (MY-44791)

152 R =R T1862 4 6 A 5 RIZHIEE S iz BARDFBEE DR |

Pages, Leo.

Geschichte der am 5 Juni 1862 Kanonisirten japanischen Martyrer und ihre
Heiligsprechung.

Nach Leo Pages unter Zuziehung der Schriften von Bouix und Anderen sowie der Hauptquellen bearbeitet
von Dr. Hermann Rump Priester der Didcese Miinster. Mit bischdflicher Genehmigung.

Muenster: Theissing, 1862.
¥125,000
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17 x 11 cm. IV, 140 pages. Contemporary half calf.

15972 H5H, BEFEOMT26 ADOS NI v 7 EEVREIR CHROMIZALE HE L,
EROAARZFAREACETIELWEDO T, LAy - 280 % (1814-1886) 137 T o A DAASE ThEH
E7 7 AAEFEICEG L, THRESZFHEME] © THRZAFREAMHAGT] LW ofcAERDOFY &
HIZETA2EELH D 08, FLWVWREITZD)» > TWERA, A MR=JIZL D ERET, NP R
DERIZ, T2 AF—OH M) v I RET U T7ORBREEMA T 2 AX—T K/ VETHR SN
HOTT, (WABP-39001)

153 RV = A TEHABFFECHRE &) 1859 42 /%Y Fl
PAGES, Léon.
Bibliographie japonaise ou Catalogue des ouvrages relatifs au Japon
qui ont été publiés depuis le X Ve siécle jsuqu’a nos jours.
Paris: Benjamin Duprat, 1859.

¥250,000
27 x 21cem. (1), 67 pp. Leather backed on marbled boards.
LAY s RV = A (1814-1886) 1INV AEENDT T ANNZE TT T 2 ZAITB T 201 HANITESE, 1847
FLY 18I FEETY 7 ARMETR & UTILRICHE L72tk, AARICOBRZ /L, 77 v XRE®RITA
AR F A, 1859 SFICAFEZTIUT L E Lic, ARAMEIZET 25 OXERAHK T, MO THIAT
¥, (MY-45012)

154 TEBRBAENBENE 2% B4 BAZEMER
Exposition d'Art Japonais. (Ecole Classique Contemporaine).
Paris ler Juin - 25 Juillet 1929. Musee du Jeu de Paume (Jardin des Tuileries).
Tokyo: Nichifutsu Geijutsusha, 1929.

¥90,000
22 x 30 cm. (16), (20); (4), (16) pp., with 352 plates. Original Japanese style cloth wrappers, housed in cloth portfolio.
Edition limited 500, this is no. 41.
ARFEIZT 1929 FDNRY DY a— -« B« B— L CHME S BR BAREN - TERKE T, ZoRR
OB, 19 AR E R B L, ILFOFEM - LEEZHPLE LEAARERORE T —L: Uy R=
ALN—Bek LTcte, WRBARDEN - T2 a—m v /NIRRT L, K E RO bR &R L, Eiif
MHOEREZ D b O T UL, ARIZEIO S BIZHFEL, A7 b EShE Lz, 500 HRED
ik T9, (MY-43665)

155 v =— THAIE]| 1863 41
Rosny, Leon de

Recueil de Texts Japonais
Paris: Maisonneuve, 1863.

¥360,000
22 x 14 cm. 152, vii pp. Wrappers, housed in modern cloth folder.
LAy s Kem=— (1837-1914) L7 7 v 2 dbiAEi, S OFRPEBER CEBOSFHEEFO, AKRGED
FE EWPFRICEA L £ L7o, 1862 £F 4 I SCAGBRRBEEIFIAS S U ITHE L 2BRICIT@ER 2 B0 i s <
OB & DRz L, AARICET 2% < OEREFE L1z, 1863 fEDRIFHRFERTY 7 - AHDHA
FEREIE Y SAPRIC A AR O IREAZ L 72 0 £ Lz, 1867 ANV TEMES TIEER & L TIRHEE,
TEICIRIE SNTILF RN O 72D & IRV A RS F Lz, AEIE e = — N ERFR O B AGE T O
ST T L 72T E N2 b O T, SUAEBRKERIiO—B & LTSN LIEIREHE A 2 =—2if - 72508
BIHICHE LN TVET, (MY-45262)

156 u=— I8 A AL
ROSNY (Léon de)
Textes Faciles et Gradués en Langue Japonaise.

Paris: Maisonneuve et Cie., 1873 (1869?).
¥35,500
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8vo. XII, (2), 100, 32 pp. Latter 32 pp. in Japanese with pencil writings and stained pp. 8-9. Some stamps on front
cover and inside. Original wrapper.

77 v ADRIEF A R =— (1837-1914) T & 5 HAGEAFE, 0 =—3 ) ORPEEFR T H AR 2 8
LHLTHEY, BECTHEBRELELE Lz, MEMBAZI 130k 7 7 A THY %Eh'é D A E ST D
BEO—2T L, BRICAM TEIR S U7z BARGEDR— VB S TVET R, AR Eh TV E
T, FAAREBDOZA FAL—DITIT 1869 EDEENTL SN TWET, (MY-43327)

157 u=— [E5%IEIE| 18714 ~UTF
Rosny, Léon de

Anthologie Japonaise.
Paris: Maisonneuve, 1871.

¥220,000
14.5 x 23 ecm. xviii, xxxii, 223 pp. With 72 plates in Japanese. Wrappers.
Hm=—d I —m y SITRT D AAREREORME E MO TWDHEHE, AEITTEE T, BAROEMAFROM
ZeETF, F LUVSCREA Y OARRE TR 5 4L72 72 ~—2 0 A AGEE AR A S B Em 22 i <,
(MY-44500)

158 Z A=y [N\ODBEADHK] 1922F NUT] $HhEEAZL
Tansman, Alexandre/Remigiusz Kwiatkowski (tr.)

Huit Mélodies Japonaises (Hai-Kai)
Paris: E. Demets Editeur, 1922.

¥80,000
32 x 24.6 cm. 16 pp. loosely (unbound) in yellow wrapper, with Polish translation, pencil marks throughout the score.
"Hai-Kai" on illustrated title page while the cover shows "Kai=Kai".
TVLIH R 2 A< (1897-1986) (7 V2 WA NT U 4 U AXF—DRELEZ TR —T v FEE
o7 7 ADEMSE - 7 = A MTY, BA-HZEMIIAER TNSORADOHK] ZfFihL, 1933
DR HRHIIKERE DY 7T ) Tl a—F 4 7 &7, 3H 3 1 RICITHIEARARE THHEINEL
7o FRUTIZEAFERD Z M W "t E BN QO E S, (MY-44716)

159 ) EERE TR ="1/E] 230
Tokuriki, Tomikichiro (illust.)
Kyouraku Sanjudai
Kyoto: Uchida Bijutsu Shoshi, 1936.

¥300,000
27 x 24 cm. 30 pictorial boards depicting landscapes of Kyoto, and an additional board as an index. Preserved in
original wooden box and Japanese cross "chitsu" wrapper.
PIRE. SRR FIRMEL, RIRRRT 722 & O RO A AT 30 2pATAisk LWIHZRE & B I o B
] 30 & FFRLOALHERT IS LD TV E T
BN E ST A ENO BAREZE, FITSLEN TSP A ¥R, TREEICHELE L, Z0%AK
FRE S EIZ R D A, FE— BT RSB & RAGE ThiU . FREPEE & &R O KRR ez B s L CHEs TR
R | ZAIFI L E Lz, (MY-44565)

160 74+ —7 FRA TFHE] (Biik CTHIRI)

Vogt, Dora-Maria
Gedichte.
Yokohama, 1940.
¥114,000
22 x 15 cm. Title, 102 pages, 1 leaf. Original cloth.

F—=F=<VU7 « 74— MN1874-1941)IL, FA Y OIEEF A — « 74— ~ (Karl Vogt, 1878-1960) @
FETLZ, ROB—/IT 1903 42K B, BAOFE L L L TOEK LIS L, Bk CHFERFET 28
BHLE L, BRRERICIT, HESNTHFENED, BAEOHE & oo TARKRETRI LD &
bbb EL,
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HARDUER, KRBZDORETZ V-5 b ING S - 554E, JEH ISR ¢, World Cat CIXESKIESE LT
AR TE ¥ A, (WABP-43230)

161 [LUATSRE, TEFALZRNY 27 4 v b« T—7 4 B - TR TEFIHE)
Yamamoto, Hosui (illust.) / Saionji, Kinmochi & Gautier, Judith (select & trans.)
Poémes de la libellule.
(Paris): Imprimerie Gillot, n.d. [1885].

¥640,000
24.5 x 32 cm. (3) ff, (108) pp, (4) ff. First edition of the French translation prepared by Judith Gautier. Fully illustrated
book full color woodcuts by Yamamoto Hosui. New binding, paper of geometoric and floral motifs used on covers, calf
spine, lettering gilt on spine. Original paper covers binding in. Rare.
NUANCEEFHTE o T2 EESFAE(1849-1940) 3 S 2 FNZ AARDOHIKE 7 7  AGEICTIRLIZB D%, 1
T UIRDFFN AR T AT 4 b A=T A ZDWY 2T 4 v b+ T—T 4 T(1845-1917)AMAFEDEASTITHHR
L72bDTT, YaF 4y b T=7F s 2iF, MEOEMCEHLEZRFS, WARICHTL2ELZEFELTWET,
BHiLBERi A HAGEOMPIM > THEELEEEN B D IATHA A 88 HIEK I L TWET, fifaix
ANUICHZPRIE S T2 IUAT R (1850-1906) HEN TV ET,
AARANDORZAEL ORI XD MEMIT, BRI E 20 | FRSKTHLIY L onE Lz, g
N LWV Z A MV, MR RENEHZOBKICIITESHE LA RE L T, HOBICEI WD L Ehivk
TEMB, BHRERTEA L LT HFN) BHVWLNDL LS ITRo7cl ) THARER) o4 EiE 2T
WET,
AAREROa LY Z—T, MIBIEOKATHSTo v L - Pa—OHIRTT, Yay ¥ —Va k)5
& B A — IZHIRC & 2 AR SRE S E T, @il e D THIR S L E L7z, Vv R= 2 L Dffifa A
DIRFIETT, (MY-43309)

[FE]

162 7Y 78w TR BT E)
Gring, Rev. Ambrose D. (ed.)
Eclectic Chinese-Japanese-English dictionary.
or Eight Thousand Selected Chinese Characters...
Yokohama: Kelly and Company, 1884.
¥100,000
8vo. (4), clxvii, (1), 648 (of 650) pp, wanting last leaf of index. Modern red buckram. (MY-44428)

163 A 7<= [TNEEEl] 3% (AALM) 1881-924 F4 7 7
HOFFMANN, J(ohann) J(oseph).

Japanese-English Dictionary
by the Late Prof. Dr. J. J. Hoffmann. By Order of the Dutch Government, Elaborated and Edited by Dr. L.
Serrurier.
Leyden: E. J. Brill, 1881-1892.

¥180,000
4to. 3 vols. in one. Vol. I (1881): X-189 p. : Vol. IT (1881): 77 p. ; Vol. 111 (1892): VI-p.unnumb. Text on 2 columns. 3
vols bound together, green cloth, gilt titled on spine. Original paper wrappers bound in. Ex-library (Walters Art
Museum Library, withdrawn stamp). A flawless copy, as new. Very rare.
K72 NI —=AN bORFE TAA] OHRICIRS Bb o7 R4 Y ADFFEEE TS, 77 ADu=—,
VA= DTT 4 VAT =72 E LW VEERIZIT 5 AARFNFROBIHDO— AT, AARE S PEFEOI
REATNT ATV RFOYMCH ARG & PEFFHEY BN L 700 £ Lc, KREIEIA 7 U X BUFOEGHIZ L0 AT
SN T, T4 TV ERBFEMEOE L) 2R3 A L CRESRE Lz, b AT,
(MY-44998)

164 7% THFIEas KEEE ) #IAR 1905 & RETI
RAGUET, Emile, avec ONO Téta
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Dictionnaire francais japonais
précédé d’ un Abrégé de Grammaire Japonaise. i FIEr 55 K EFHL.
Tokyo / Bruxelles / Paris: Sansaisha / Société¢ Belge de Librairie / Ernest Leroux, 1905.

¥120,000
25.5 x 19cm. 1084 pp. Leather backed cloth.
77 (1852-1929) 1F~NAF—EFENDOT T o ANEHENT, JUNCAIUM 23 S MBI D T, BEORAA
FEARCILFIRELOMREC 5 L. AAGED [aBOIFGH ] PREMEE L THDLND, AFIT, HEAER
BAEEDB Y ICHRE A D . RENBENIATHT, SLEFHENEIRETE 20 ATl EnT=b D, {LFENBRIL
AAREORIL, 7 —~vT LT TEN, M AADERILEREN DN TN D, 1000 ~—VLL EIZbB X
SHEHEIL. TORTONMES & LTEFE ORI ORE R TH 5(MY-44999)

[50 DAK]

165 (BbYOAKR) Fx= N UfR MEER] B 204  5A3CHET
(Crepe Paper) Chamberlain, B.H.
My Lord Bag-O'- Rice.
Japanese Fairy Tale Series, no. 15.
Tokyo: Kobunsha, 1887.
¥60,000
15 x 10 ecm. Crepe paper. 11 ff. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding. Spine partly chipped. (WABP-45570)

166 (LY HAK) V=—h R TE/ ] BIE204E  BLSCHET
(Crepe Paper) James, T.H.

The Princes Fire-flash & Fire-fade.

Japanese Fairy Tale Series, No. 16.

Tokyo: Hasegawa, 1887.

¥47,500
15 x 10.5 cm. Crepe paper. 14 ff. (incl. covers). Spine partly chipped and some split. Japanese stye binding.
BB —EHRITTEY, FInLALNET, (WABP-45575)
167 (BVHAK) 7Fr 7R TBERER] FA YEER  BAIG 22 4£7
(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)
Momotaro.
Tokyo: Hasegawa, 1889.
¥43,200
15 x 10 cm. Crepe paper. 11 ff. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding. (WABP-45572)
168 (LYW OARK) 7uryik THEBRER] FA YRR BIE 22 47
(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)
Hanasaki Jiji.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1889.
¥43,200
15 x 10 cm. Crepe paper. 9 ft. (incl. covers). Spine chipped and front cover joint bit worn. Japanese style binding, first

leaf split along a fold.

BILHEH R0 £3, FROD LTI HFBE 2> T O EABZBILET,

HIROBH S ADBFEIRY BT TO2RINORMRK, BATOBHE L REE—] Lo TWET,
(WABP-45571)

169 (BbVHAK) Fr iR [TEBkER] A YEER  BIiG 22 £
(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)
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Hanasaki Jiji.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1889.

¥43,200
15 x 10 cm. Crepe paper. 9 f. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding.
FOBRHIADBKE ENTHEZ R E TV DRIMORM, BAOEREIT THRERK) LR>THET,
(WABP-45574)

170 (bYWAK) ZFu— R DEESE) N VEE B 18 4EF
(Crepe paper) Groth, A. (trans.)
Der Kampf der Krabbe mit dem Affen.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1885.

¥60,500
15 x 10.5 cm. Crepe paper book. 9 ff. (incl. covers). Japanese style binding. First and second leaf split along folds.
Front cover margin narrow, affect on title letters.
FRO~V—TV P FA MABUNTLESTWET, EH 1 ELH 2K L U TV E
9, (WABP-45576)

171 (LY BHAK) v FuZik LSl R YFER  BE 22 7
(Crepe Paper) Schipplock, Hedwig (trans.)
Der Spiegel zu Matsuyama.

Tokyo: Hasegawa, 1889.
¥47,500
15 x 10.5 cm. Crepe paper. 11 ff. (incl. covers). Throughout browned. Japanese style binding. (WABP-45577)

172 (LYVBDAK) THL/ T R —XFR [HARDHZE] FKFER BIHA 45 F
(Crepe paper) Edwards, Osman
Japanese Story-Tellers.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1912.

¥85,000
19 x 14 cm. Crepe paper. 16 ff. (incl. covers). Throughout slightly browned, spine partly chipped.
EHIT T ARMEEEEBEO T AW TT, BiBFRESFHE 2T EREEBN LIEH Y DART, EWE
RNTAST 52 L0, AR EOBERIZONTR Y, A THHIINTWET, HENEEORF
THERTET TN TOET, (MY-44789)

173 (L BDAKR) 7L TERDME] 75 AFEM  BHE 32 &7
(Crepe paper) Adam, Jules
Au Japon.
Les raconteurs publics.
Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1899.

¥106,000
19 x 14 cm. Crepe paper. 28 pages with many coloured woodcuts. Japanese binding.
EEIT T ARMEREBOT AW TT, BiBRESSHFH 2B S REEZBN LY DART, EWE
NTASGT 5 Z &R0, HREAR EOBERIZONWTRLE, A THH SN TWET, HERREORT
THERODETE TN COET, B UFICRFRROIESILE LZ, (WABP-44832)

174 (LY OHAK) I—NR T~ () : OIHULAERBEEE] 53R 1896 & HIR
i

(Crepe paper) Carus, Paul

Karma.

Tokyo: T. Hasegawa, 1896.
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¥85,000
20.1 x 15.4 cm. Third edition. Crepe paper. 20 pp. Japanese binding. Covers extremities a little creased.
IR =)V AL RA Y DFE - HFE T, 183 DU AL TRAINNILLEDELE D ODARDZ & %
Mo R E R L7 b O T, AZICRT S TRFBISH] OB Z 5 ROMGEICE LD T, JHIIEE
ZIOPNHTHEOND HRD%R] bEENTWET, FIRETHPAERLN, EETHLAREHELE
HA MVT LT, ZERBARBIZSARIENRIC LSO TT, (MY-44788)

175 (BEA) VA DARA [HFOFWH] AHITAR  BG 20 4£7
James, T. H. (Mrs.)

The Cub's Triumph.
Japanese Fairy Tale Series, No. 12.
Tokyo: Kobunsha, 1887.

¥80,000
18.9 x 12.2 cm. Plain paper. 13 ff. (incl. covers). Throughout somewhat faded.
AT xIRFEE L TREICHMAT DI E PR ITETIHATLES Y &2 U TIINER S 2 Bl 7256 T3,
VA AARNIEERFINE T L2EVEOENZHRGH L, AMICL > TRIRE K728, AMZF A
LCEmESZY, IEtbEREIHICAZTOWET, ) (BRI O D DAR L i) s E
SR B X SRR R H 8%, 2007 4F)
AREOWHEAB T ARIER)IEEH T A ADS HOUESE LTHMLIL, REEDFLIEL ORAFEDORIT,
FENBATE 2 EAAMEHT ST ET, (MY-44790)

[FE]

176 & v b THEORIFEEANIZOWVWT] FIHR
Hitt, Henry C.

Old Chinese Snuff Bottles

Notes, with a Catalogue of a modest Collection

n.p.: Bremerton, Wash, 1943.

¥270,000
8vo. 78 ff. With 4 photographic plates (1 frontispiece in colour), numerous text illustrations and 8 separate plates in
b/w (6 stapled on the corner). Original boards (spine and rear cover detached), pictorial endpapers.
(MY-43171)

177 77 v « T—/A A b THEOEFHK]
Van Aalst, J.A.
Chinese Music.
China. Imperial Maritime Customs. II.- Special Series: No. 6.
Shanghai: The Statistical Department of The Inspectorate General of Customs, 1884.

¥140,000
27.5 x 22cm. iv, 84 pp. Leather backed marbled boards, spine lettered gilt, marbled endpapers, front fly leef detached.
HFEOERERIZONT, FAESTEL OB EITORN FN LI2EY T, RE-CHNER, fMite 2808
WS BFBI L TWET, (MY-44550)

[LEE]

178 FER - \IRMHEERAT BHBERE MEXMEOHK FILERE £3#&ky b
Narui, Raisuke (Photographer)
Three Female Japanese Portraits.

(ca. 1880).
¥160,000

Monochrome albumen print photographs on contemporary printed carte-de-visite mounts.
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AL« N OBENIZE B 2R E L CWO ol HEEOREIC 5 PALEETT, (MY-44793)

179 ZHHEEE : 7o 75— [RAF— « 7F V% | BT 84E(1875)tH
[Petitjean, Bernard] Angerer, Victor (photographer)
Carte de Visite of Bernard Petitjean.
(1875).

¥130,000
9.4 x 5.6 cm. Albumen print made by the photo studio of Victore Angerer, Wien, no date.
N F— s FTF 4V (1829—1884) IZ7FAHBOH MY v 7 BEHANT, HRDAALH
AABUAEEZ BT - AW TT, BB T2HEMAARE L TR, 186 2FIThIRIC B, 18 6 44
RIRHZEMTE, 0%, BREMIZEL T T 0 A NDZIZKIHR F RO /R %.ﬁﬁ\ 1 8 6 6 FITIFHFWTHAR
X FIBI LM SN2 %, RIFICEL, FERERD E L, HRPOHBICHIT TEH LI T XY
A2 N OFAH, FOEELAEHIRY O HAGER, BARNSEMEM O, 7145 OD%EJZ CHEFEE, bREICH
5% U A NEOMREEIC k%<a%bibt01884$ CRIETCHEE, KIRERICHEINE L, ¥
A—=2DT 47 h—)b T —FRETETRESNCEERER FLHTETY, (MY-45387)

180 [NV R v BHAN) F<EE
Kung Tai (photographer)
Shanghai Bund.
Shanghai: (Kung Tai Photography Building), ca. 1885.

¥620,000
Oblong 4to. 3/4 green morroco, over dark grey cloth boards, with a red leather gilt-stamped label on the front cover
and gilt tooling to the corners. Accordian-style leporello binding. The book consists of a fold-out panorama composed
of 8 albumen prints depicting the famous Bund in Shanghai, along the Huangpu river, from the late 19th century. Each
albumen print is mounted on heavy cardstock.
19 AL EMEOSNE (D3 2A s N R) B LS Tith%gﬂ%néﬂ%ﬁkéﬂtiﬁ U oS- WV
~EE, HITRWELZ 0Ty MROVEIRIMTELR )| GRS DO R uﬂﬁéﬂfwi‘h T T
ARFEOMFEERE L2 b DT, 2 OEFAREER, M £IEAET o IR 200 B s B ERs (7
=TTV wY) BBoTWET, FEFORADFEEE R ¥ I a3 NHDHH 1 DILYREREFE I N
0O RS VHEEHEH D 7,
%@Ei&< CHoTARBHABITHEICE TS b5 L bPHOBEERAZ PADVE ST, SMEADB HEHIC
BHICE b & T DN ) T ORRF RN T FRELTEYEL TWE L, TAVIDOE—RT 1 - =
t/7xﬁ%%(PEM)ﬁ@@m&ﬁﬂ3&@A/7v7wAAi$7wAAa ERE LT v 7V o
ERELIEOOTTR, WEEROFETL, KT ANAIZO 2~ FRIRE SN0 L BbivET,
(MY-44543)

181 ¥—X b— B2 7 LABEE [FHFEOESE] 50 #
[Photographs]
China: 50 Stereoscopic views.
Meadyville: Keystone View Company, 1905-1937.

¥330,000
Each stereo photographs card : ca. 8 x 18 cm.
Magnificent silver tone stereoview images of China, from the Great Wall to the Yangtse, including images of daily life,
schoolchildren, farmers, orphanges, mission schools. Stamped in black at right margin Keystone View Company, and
at right, Meadville, Pa., New York, NY., Chicago, Ill., London, England; including Underwood cards.
F—RAF—r - Ba— ﬁ/ﬂ*~i %I@XTVﬁﬁﬁmmﬁfﬁ NRUTNAR=ZTINI— R T 4 L%
PLAIT, 1892 7 D 1963 AR ffﬁ B BRI A T LA TR L 23— 7 OHR - fitsicfieF LE L,
1905 £E % T, A7 L AGEUC M CIERAD HRHET L7z,
Aty ME, PEOBRSRRLEMAZIERL THY . TRORRLRIL, HHEAEIL, FPRAEE, BIEE. IR
DORRFIED, SESERRBAMFRESATOET, Kty MUIBEAOZ a—7 138 L T £HA)
(MY-44549)
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[FnA]

182 TEA—E»S72] A LRRARH
[Anthology: Japanese poem]|

Hyakunin Isshu Karuta (Playing card of one hundred famous poems)

¥260,000
End of Edo period (early 19th century), a set of 100 letter cards and corresponding 100 illustrated cards. 7.7 x 5.4 cm.
Letter by hand writing, illustration by hand-coloured woodblock on paper. Preserved in contemporary wooden box (a
corner of bottom chipped). (MY-44566)

183 BRAKIEE [ARER) MALEI B 74 #IRl 23l
Fujibayashi
Nederduitsche Taal.
¥600,000

ca. 26 x 18 cm. #7:1-178 ff;; H1:179-294; 33 ff. Occasional stained on margin. ML{FIf}$k: 27 ff. On first few leaves
stained. Wormhole on some leaves and repaired, affect on letters. White ink stained on f. 4. Wrapper, Japanese style
bound, vol. 2 strings cut.
A O EEFENEE CFIL) 8> THIT S BERILCTH 243 TaRE] 13, TTF e~ g
SNTWD 8 HFELKEERL T3 HREICEHIVEED., LA L~ ] IZmh T2 L BIEE 2 4l - Ttk L 72
KIRT, UL 70810 FIT S vE Le, TALBIHE) (Zobic [MEE] & LTy L THfTSh T
9, NI =] 3RO, 2 OFITEHEIL 30 SISl E 8 AT LA, TR 13308 7 45(1824)
DFFR A SO T 200 MTITESNTE Y | BIEIEE IO TEESNTWEZ ER3an0 9, £, 0b
WCREFEOINAET I, BIIHEERO [ rsel] 26> TREZEM L, LB 4 £1857)IC [SIEHHiER
B L LTHBELTOHET,

[FLGI R ) OBIZH BV EBEEIRR RO, —H7 F 2 MIEEL TV OEFINRSH D £, 1) HOfk
COBN—EREINTLE>TWET, (MY-44799)

184 BYGHER AT FEIEFE 521 J7IE5T (1860) £
Fukuzawa, Yukichi (transl.)
Zotei Kaei Tsugo
[Tokyo]: TRE AR, 1860.

¥90,000
22 x 15 cm. 5, 99 ff. printed in Japanese, in English with phonetical Katakana-reading, and in Chinese, some light
stains around margin, Japanese stab binding, string ties.
WG E DR O MR TS, R T IE TR B HLIC & 2 BRI HET Lck, 7T v 2aT
HRENTIE OO, THERGEE] 2BV RS, ISR E M FZIHER L2 b o ©F, RHEGEL 08
L. GED RICAEA T, FIGETTRE 2R L, ARNCEGERE A4 TR RSN THWET, AfEAD
FH LRI X DM O TT . (MY-44928)

185 T&BEHMRE] Xfb9 (1812) 4
[Japanese Scroll]
Nyobo Kasen Emaki (Picture scroll of noble lady's poets in Heian Era)
¥500,000

41 x 861 cm, 31 lady's portraits by hand-coloured with their "waka" (Japanese poem). Preserved in new wooden box.
(MY-44564)

186 #IRELE [HlAFmY: #FHEE] PG 23 (1890) | AR
Kamisaka, Sekka
Betsugonomi Ky6zome: Miyako no Omokage
Kyoto: Tanaka Jih€, Meiji 23 [1890].
¥450,000
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23.9 x 16.6 cm. Original wrappers, lightly soiled and marked, with slight abrasion to lower wrapper. Chipping, sticker
removals, small ink marks to title page. Very minor browning to pages. Sticker removal to lower pastedown. Near fine.
1 v., complete. 2, 25 leaves. Text in Japanese.

T, AR, Afa2 T, B 25 T, Jodé, RHUTE T OHN L BEEIEICE, R BRI,
IR EE(1866-1942) X H ARDEZE « MEF T, FHIES L, &l - TX - TV A VR EODE TR L F
L7zo B81F 16 @ CHUSGIROEARTE (T VWIFA) IC2&, BIRE L TORAZ— Motk NER - &
JEEICEIF L, LEEENEZYOE Lz, OB, RRTOEH & FEFREIC X > TRl S 2RO
EIDTWET,

1901 42 (WG 34 4F) ([Zi3, A F VU AD 7 T AT—ThfES 727 T 2 T —EERER 2 OHRE 2 b OB
FEOTERERFAOTZOER L E Lz, YOI —m vy S TEY Y R=ZA LB WATL, T—b « X—T %
—=fo#ERE BICLE Lz, ZOBROMIROEELZITRNE, AT A L OLlE ] L LTEX
PR, 3K - RRE - T YA R SRRV ER 2R L TV ET,
ARETBEDKEARD P TRAOID A T, 24 ORI L E Lz, BEABHIYIZX D 50 KOED
KZEE 5 HOOBENE L TWET, (MY-44434)

187 =ffidbw (E) IWHEFE (LBERILF) (W FaE—-RERE) 26 M WH
B ORBR) Mtk &RAEI 50 2 (1845) 457
Katsushika, Hokusai [illustrated by]; Yamada, Isai (Anzanshi) [edited by]
Shaka Goichidaiki Zue

¥350,000
Original wrappers, a little worn and creased, with a few marks. Very light soiling and thumbing to pages, occasional
minor wormholing and small stains. Small ex-ownership stamp to the first page of each volume. In a nice impression
for a later printing. 6 v., complete. 33, 38, 39, 35, 30, 35 leaves. 25 x 17.8 cm.
KA, 33,38,39,35,30,35 T, Jodk, &ML I VRN, AUIHETOFHEN T I, 45 6 BITHENITH
8, ABITEE,
BRI IFHAHMOAPEZ R < Z LITHRER L 72—, HIMERAET I 81 I CHME DT RO BF A F I v 7
IORBCE TR A CIRAEHI O BEE, (MY-44430)

188 T=ffidbsw (H) @AM () eAik) 2 Ml soiboc (18604  HIREHT L -
B
Katsushika, Hokusai [illustrated by]; Takai, Ranzan [written by]|
Ehon Kokyo

¥180,000
Original wrappers, a little worn and stained, with a few scrapes. Light occasional marks, stains, and creases to leaves.
Thumbed. Otherwise very good. 2 v., complete. 2, 49, [1] leaves. 22.6 x 15.5 cm.
AR, o, ETEFS2 T
Fikw L LI AARDHMEEFIN LIoEY, AL7E OFFHE 44 [SA2 T (MY-44429)
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189 ACME == —REBEMH (FV Uy /78 EEEalL 7T g 1932-1936]
ACME Newspictures.
Collection of 20 original press photographs showing 25 images documenting the Japanese
Olympic athletes in the following Olympiads: Los Angesls (1932), Garmisch-Partenkirschen
(1936), and Berlin (1936).
n.p.: ACME Newspictures, 1932-1936.

¥390,000
Most of the photographs depict the Japanese team and athletes during the 1932 Olympiads in Los Angeles.
Each photograph is stamped at verso and has retained the original tipped-in typed caption from ACME. Sporadic and
very minor creasing, closed tears or tiny chipping along edges of photographs.
ACME Newspictures T 1923 42 = = — T — 7 [T SNU7BE R T, 100 LAEOT 2 U A oFH I HES H
AL TCWE L, AV Ey7mrA7 o BLARE (19324F), ANV vva= LT Le=rR
= (1936 ).~ R (1936 4F) IZBTFHHAARAT AU — hOKFZRZ 5 20 DA ) T VEER
TT. OB 16 ER AT B ARZZBEBOOEA Z U A MEEILFE, 81220 2 N KEBHSE, vk 200
méx AKX Y A MBHAFET, 1500m B HIZIRA 2 U X MEEFIER, Ry r—BFRA LY A R F— L HDGE,
BOIEFHINI vy a="LT L2 REOEHET AU — b~V A Y By 7 0Kk 800m U L
—F—LOFHERM, AAOEBLOFENGENTVET, FEHEHOERICAZ VT, AU VT LFxr TV
aUNBY ET, (MY-44544)

190 77—~ & v TREFHEDHE T DRFE)
Coubertin, Pierre de

Universités Transatlantiques.
Paris: Librairie Hachette et Cie, 1890.
¥60,000

Small 8vo. 379, (2) pp. Slightly browned throughout. Stamp on title-page, p. 1, 17 and 25. Ink stain on margin of p. 8.
Quarter morocco over marbled boards, rubbed, with marbled paste-down. Spine sunned and rubbed, trace of label seal
at bottom.

BERA Y v 7 OR] EMEND 7 —~UL % > (1863-1937) DENE, 7 A U I OHEHIEOREREE
TY, ZORHI =~V Z 3, AR=VICKLHEURERZ 7 T A TEILL S LRATEY, A%
VANBRLEIATEFROMEELZ TR L CWET, AEXZ LB L THESREL BB LA THY . 4
VE Y I BHEOBEFORNIMEBESITOND EBEXLNLTVET,
Z D%, 1896 FIZT T RIZBWTHE 1 BERAY vy 7 B3fES v, 7 — VI OEEFTT T AE
WS RN D AR =Y AL LR LT E F Lz, (MY-44340)

191 U7 —fifi M1924 ERVFY ¥y 7 O] 7TV AFER AA ALV U Ey
7 EERESR~DORER
[Olympic Games: 1924 Paris] Wagner, Julius and Guido Eichenberger (ed.)
Les Jeux Olympiques Paris 1924.
Zurich: Jules Wagner, -1924.
¥60,000

31.7 x 23.5 cm. 69, (3), (2; ads.) pp., with many photo illustrations in between. Red cloth.
1924 Y AV 8y 7 REDFEF T, BHEOKRTEZF LZEERFRELINEKL TWET, BRITIZ. [
Eﬂ:ﬁﬁ@é%tgiﬁiﬁ U V= D4 7 0)% 1 Ej(:/ﬁ\\ V—V%:— . :/735 V%‘ﬁjﬁ%@%ﬂﬁ%%/}‘ LT@’ZP”X@%
SNTOET,
AL AF Y ¥y 7 BER DS E Marcel Henninger ~58 CTZfREAR T, AA AT v h—B L OPAR—YHA

(Association Suisse de Football et d'Athletisme) D<xF (Meinard Ott) & #H¥JHE  (Kurt Gassmann) D1
ADTF, (MY-45463)
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192 U7 F—ftf@ [1924 EARY Y By 7 OFEdk] FA VFE
[Olympic Games: 1924 Paris] Wagner, Julius and Guido Eichenberger (ed.)

Die Olympischen Spiele Paris 1924.
Veranstaltet unter dem Protektorat des internationalen olympischen Komitees durch das franzdsische
Komitee.
Zirich: Julius Wagner, 1924.

¥48,000
32 x 23.5 cm. (8; ads.), 70, (2), (12; ads.) pp., with many photo illustrations on plates. Left under corner waterstained.
Original cloth, spine sunned.
1924 RV A Y 8y 7 REOFEHT, FHREOKTF 25 LEERFE LI L TWEY, BRI,
BB SNIAFTA Y By 7 OB 1TRIKRE, VY E=— BT T U AFRROT LD LTI AL
SNTWET, (MY-44773)

193 (X h—F) N2 EuyrBALRF Y By )
[Olympic Games: 1932 Los Angeles] Cigaretten-Bilderdienst (Altona-Bahrenfeld) (ed.)
Die Olympischen Spiele in Los Angeles 1932.
Altona-Bahrenfeld: H.F. & PH.F. Reemtsma, -1932.

¥23,000
31.5x24.5 cm. 142, (2) pp., with 10 full-page plates (black and white) and a folding table. Original cloth, with
illustrated original dust-jacket. Dust jacket browned and extremities bit torn and tiny chipped.
BELFRL ANV T NI DOIX &t — Ay~ (Reemtsma) MHRL7Z, 193240 BALA4Y U E Y
7 DOitdk, BVIALKRIZIIEZ A — FT, ARNRFELGD, SESERE, HEORFOLELRL L
DET, BRIT, FAUECHEISNZL—I7 T T vy FAFRBJUIONDTHEN—VEINTHET,
HULBENRSH Y £T08, 4V TN AS—fF&ETT, (MY-44771)

194 T[Deutsch Sport-Illustrierte 35| 1936 EFIT 45358 (A1)
[Olympic Games: 1936 Berlin]

Deutsche Sport-Illustrierte.
Jahrgang 1936. Nr. 1- 53.
Stuttgart: Sportverlag K. und A. Walcker, 1936.

¥230,000
36.8 x 26 cm. 1696 pp., pp. 67/68 & 93/94 of no. 2 lack. The publisher's complete bound volume of all 53 issues
published in 1936. Extremities occasionally torn, some are mended with another paper pasted on. Occasionally
margins are narrow, partly affect on texts. First leaf creased. Throughout browned, some stained and scratched.
Pictorial boards, spine cloth, rubbed.
T FICTHAT ST 7455 [Deutsch Sport-Tllustrierte | 0 1936 £E5174y, 42 53 528 1 fHcfiA I TV E T,
COERAYTIE, 2AICHNVI vy a - VT UFANCATFRE, SRHITNLVY VREE ZEDOAY &
Ey I BRAMNELL, ZOZODORREFLHALL, Ty =V = B TTUR F—H—AR—=Y
REZHONWTORFEIFHH SN TWET, FiZ, KoYy I—EHRNY =27 (Fv ) —2) iIZonTE, &
Sl SADFBE L EBITHRI SN THET,
FV oy 7 OFEEDORIIIHARANKRBFOLR MR TE, B8V 2 —XZ BV IHE KT, BFELT
T2 AARNLE DN ATE RS, HFELIEBEADLEZE LD LH Y 7,
25D 67/68 N— L 93/94 N—URRIFTVET, R=YORAPKS, THFA IR U TLES
TWHEFAH Y £3, £z, X—=TDO~DIT/NSREENAH Y | D < OO B2 S B S THEE
SHTWET, (MY-44548)

195 XAV UFVUEys RI7T9F« TANA] 1L
[Olympic Games: 1936 Berlin]

Unique Scrup-Album DocumentingtThe 1936 Olympic Games Berlin.
[Olympia] (on front paste-down).

(1936).
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¥430,000
32.5 x 25.5 cm. (40) tissue-guarded heavy cardstock leaves, many original silver gelatin prints as well as many
ephemera (cut-out photographs from Newspaper and magazines, postcards) and 13 original entrance tickets to various
Olympic events. The owner typed 122 ([3], 119) leaves of text are tipped-in throughout and follow a chronological
order. All documenting on a day by day basis the owner's journey to the 1936 Olympic Games. Linen covered album,
with leather strap and decorative plastic lock.
1936 FEVL Y A Y By 7 BB LT AT L DAY T v T T ANRL, AV T ADFE, FiRROMEED
LB &, £ LU THEPHEAS X FOALT 7y b BREALVIAENTWET, AV IALR—T 0
MIZIE, A4 7B TEPNZBRPEEAZAENTOET, ARRIZ-IV Y U ~FRILORITD 7/22 N HIEE D |
IR CORREE LB, £l2A Y vy 7 2B LT 8/1~8/9 & EREDEBREBILE & HIZHERSITIR Y &
DT EMTEET, (MY-44547)

[F#]
196 S~V [YHZERE| PR 2% (Q7944) U F|

Lamarck, Jean Baptiste Pierre Antoine De Monet De

Recherches sur les causes des principaux faits physiques,
et particulirement sur celles de la combustion, de l'elévation de I'eau dans I'état de vapeurs; de la chaleur
produite par le frottement des corps solides entre eux; de la chaleur qui se rend sensible dans les
décompositions subites, dans les effervescences et dans le corps de beaucoup d'animaux pendant la durée
de leur vie; de la causticité, de la saveur et de 'odeur de certains composés; de la couleur des corps; de
l'origine des composés et de tous les minéraux; enfin de l'entretien de la vie des étres organiques, de leur
accroissement, de leur état de vigueur, de leur dépérissement et de leur mort.
Paris: Chez Maradan, seconde année de la République 1794..

¥388,000
12.5 x 20.5 cm. First edition. pp. xvi, 375; (4), 412. With engraved plate and a folding table. Contemporary calf backed
marbled boards with vellum corners, spines in compartments ruled in gilt with red and green morocco labels, the green
labels slightly rubbed and faded, and remains of old labels at tail, extremities lightly bumped, with some occasional
minor dust soiling.
ORI T~ T OEYIOITFR LT, o @%E%k 2o T PIMDBE Z BV IAEN T
£, AFTRA, 1776 FITEFNI, 1780 IR FET BT I —IR-IESIE L7eh, TORFERL 2%
FL R 1794 T o TATISHTWET,
TN, FHOEREBEZHHT 27200 E R b0 L LT, WEORRK, £HaoRRE, 2L T\
5HEZAIZHLDLITWHTHEI DRI A 2 TTb‘i’i‘ T~ OAFEmIE. KOTTHE LI bEALIZE X,
Rk 13 BRI 72 EEES k%‘iﬁ L. KICEoTIRRLE S L3 2ELZ TS LTETAZ LD FHA
TL7, KiF, T2 GO 2, © LTitié%@%@@%ﬁé’J%ﬁ“%%zi Lic, 7+
w&&kwfixééiﬂﬁ %ﬁ%ﬁ%f%@ Z I3 EFE TAREE) ThE~bn TV D 3 SOk
ThH.08%, A8, FoE Gz @0 RIR L %a’biﬁ‘ F =7 OfEEIE. bRl v D A
EYFREROMAOT-DIZBHEL LD LT 2RAOT Y —7TH Y, WA T I~ EEREY
FOREORBBEE LB TLHY £ Lz, (Ma-40329)

197 ) —B~y [FF53 070K 1TI06 7TARTAZ AT FREKRERIRX 9 #K
Nozeman, Cornelius

Nederlandsche Vogelen;
Volgens hunne huishouding, aert, en eigenschappen beschreeven.
Amsterdam: By Jan Christian Sepp, 1770.

¥1,100,000
Large folio. (4), 16 pp.; with 9 full-page plates in color, of which 2 are double-page. Contemporary full red morocco,
triple gilt rule border, gilt spine, decorative gilt turn-ins, marbled endpapers. Extremities rubbed, covers scuffed;
interior in excellent condition. A fine, colorful, tight copy.
* T DS ) — ¥~ (Cornelius Nozeman;1720 - 1786)7%, H & TIE L 7= SEECENY O H IS b A
DAV v a s LRERARBEICLY SHONVX—2 G047 X O BFICE LTl T2 B0 HRE
BENRMERTT, 7 ZIERET DT X TOMKRMMEO B, ZOR, AR, IOV TR S, 8
KEOFFEOGRENL, AR MOOTER AL > TR S FEE @én%%@f éﬁ@ﬁ7/
HFTORBEINToRbEMARE Y20 FE Lz, TENOKEKIT, 0% 1 &8I247125 ¥ C SR ]
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O KMDMRER S TWET, AT, B 1FIL, 1770 FICF L8 B, AL 92 HTE S5 MEIEL CHITEh
TWET, 7I VIR ELFT U FOFELRSEFE OB 25 THIRE ' v 7 — RN =Rz - TRk
SHXERT, FIRIEE ECHES ~EEEL WX ET, (YSD-4913)

[#Rk]

198 F~—==a [FT U FTORERE : 148205 20 k] 228 IR
D'Allemagne, Henry-René Les

Les Cartes a jouer du XIVe au XXe siécle.
Paris: Hachette, 1906.

¥630,000
Large Fat 4to. First edition. xvi, 504 pp.: 640 pp. including 4 pp. bibliography on playing cards, index, alphabetical list
of master card makers of France and table of all plates in the two volumes. 3200 reproductions of cards of which 956
are in color, 12 tipped in plates, 25 phototypes, 116 enveloppes illustrees pour jeux de cartes and 340 vignettes and
diverse views. Tissue guards to plates.
AEE, BERE FTUTOREFE LTHOENTND T v =%« Zh~v—=2 (1863-1950) 23FE LD
DT, EAREWOHZ L RFEFANERTHY . M T T ORERICET 2 EHERERRE o TWET, b
VIO RT AR LI AT, 14 D5 20 HRLOHID ETIHESLNTZ b T o T DOEFZRLRN S,
Z OEJR &R OIEL DR S L. L5 ORGERAT L B0 L R, £ LTINSV T HEE &
NTWET, T2, TRENORFROPFADKRA > bRFER ER, F T o T OHEAEIZ OV T HENL,
B2EOKDYITIT N AT DB R OV TWET, F1EDX A MUITIE, 956 AOH T —%
@i 3200 KO kT T ORROIED, BE < ORBROFREZERL TE Y, TOIFL A EDBIHOREE
BEIZHH L TWA Z EREINTHET, (YSD-7388)

199 7 v ZOFEHEE [~xux] FREFHRESHEAY F1-7HEER: £ 10
) 1821294 T ARTNLEZ LT
Meerten, A. B. van

Penélopé of Maandwerk aan het Vrouwelijk Geslacht
Toegewijd.
Amsterdam: G. J. A. Beijerinck, 1821-29.

¥900,000
8vo. Vols. 1-7 pt. 1 (without Vol. 2, pt. 2 and Vol. 5, pt. 2). Bound in 10 volumes. 122 plates, nearly all hand-colored,
some color-printed & hand-finished, engraved by D. Sluyter after C. Borsteegh (64 folding or double-page). Without
¢.30 plates. Contemporary red half morocco and marbled boards, gilt spine, slightly rubbed, a few sections loose.
T HAT T LDOSA Y 71k (G ). A. Beijerinck) 235 1821 FEN D 1835 FE T, TV « N—nTF - 17
7 =7 (Meerten, A. B. van; 1778-1853) Of¥t CHIfT SNzt ~7 7 v a &7 77 SO AT
Y= 7 MEENCGE LT BRREN T —~ T D3 & L TmE SN LM OF=HEET, SE&8F
RAEOFHEFOBRHARLF R LB R BAEGIN FRAOHa TSN IEE L 2o TnET, 777 b
TESZABN L PR ARGEHIE, $HEE, R, Gl X7y FEOER CGEfR s v va v I—T 0,
WS DKERITWE L, N—X—=T F T — N RNy T Gl NAT Y M) Te EORYELIENER S
nTnET
v =7 UL, AT X O NEBFEOKEEE L LTHILIL, LTOTDOFRERE L, L THEICET S
ZDOREHEZHRLTVET, o, WESN T D XINOREBOLED 2D OFIF AT Ed 2 155 L,
1841 £RICA T U X TEDBEHED =D DL 1 Ok 21T U TR L E L7z, (YSD-3928)

200 AAY v7 TEHREE O] £3% IR
Meyrick, Samuel Rush
A Critical Inquiry into Ancient Armour.
London: Henry Bohn, 1824.

¥650,000
Large folio. First edition. 80 plates, including 70 hand-colored plates. Contemporary half morocco, marbled boards,
corners a little bit rubbed.
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AA Y w7 (1783-1848) i, < 22D D HIH DOINE LIRS BIS L= AW, . 2T i ftoE
HOWERORERE L L TENTEBLZEZ L TWET, REOBHFEMERIZ L o T, 1810 FI2IiFE HF
EDT7 za—|0BHEENTHWET,

1828 4EITIL, TDHEWER ERBRAE b, Y—a V4ftomdiciyvor ol v o o —go Ao
Vo va vk, EfERFRNBGE L BRSO R 2 B8 HESNTEI L, TOIEIC LV B &%
HENTWET,

AR, TOBIFEOIE S LB HFOERKICEIY , EMFoOMTHL RIS THA LD T, KMk
HoER, EHEomE, EERTomRE, EFRE2EERZAEXE LToREIZS VLT, HReoirtticniz2
FCOBRMEREEE R Y — REKOLRN L EEMICHER I TV ET,

A4V v 7%, REZZ < OO0, #lE, NEOEFOMESR, & 5w 5 EROMFELHZ DB D
EHIORE, FZIOERE &R, MECTREZR., HROH 55RO N2 OERs7e & LR E L oBfRME
FEMALUTIEZAAEN Lo LTV ET, (YSD-5255)

201 TETRU b - F—HUEfficlL s a Bkl BRE 150 ¥
[Morgan, J. Pierpont]
Catalogue of the Collection of Jewels and Precious Works of Art,
the Property of J. Pierpont Morgan.
London: Privately printed at the Chiswick Press, 1910.

¥1,113,000
Large 4to. xxi, 183 pp. 94 plates, each with a guard-leaf, 13 text illustrations. Half morocco. Edition limited to 150
copies. Superbly produced on hand-made paper. Housed in a velvet lined slipcase.
74 U7 ALY (G.C.Williamson, LITT.D) MEHE L7z iR RKDa L7 & — 7R b E—TUoBINEL
TEA L EMih O EEREREMEMOREM B, E7 R b T—H U OKBIC L D BFRE LT 1910
FSH, FRAU 4 v TUATHIMENE Lz, 150 HOREMR TI,
PUHThi 183 HTH A MV EITAR & BCHIR S LTV E T, BRSNS 7z 94 ;OB & A SRR 13 AUS
L ., v Ao Ein, EEMA. B B E REBSZHRM IOMEA XL, BRA XV, BT
LIEDAIMILO/NF, RZ . HIE, BEN, A, O, KR SR TOhES, BB, = R
Y DAT v b (Hallet Hyatt) 12 & o TRA S TOET,
ENT L DOEAGEIIERE 2> TEHY 19 HROKDVEIZIZ, TA U I Tho L b EERFEARRAD
WHEF Lo TWE L, Flo, EAT UV, T4 7 7= HOF— 7 EREEZICL TEAFOKRFEY =
—Y « F - 7Y (George Frederick Kunz) DFEAUENITDT-OILHLE % AL, KRR TR
BOEAALVT v aryEEY EFE L, B—0rOSERIZ, BIE, 72 ) ARLEMEEOT L -
TAT7=—OFEAAV IV ay BT A=y b Baav s gy 2 LT ARBE
MEEDENT FEA -G L 7 a & LTHLILTWET, (YSD-5692)
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